
MK-D410B ~ AUX LIFT ARM WELDMENT - PASSENGER SIDE

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

MK-D410A ~ AUX LIFT ARM WELDMENT - DRIVER SIDE

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '1'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '4'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '5'

SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '6'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '7'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

BILL OF MATERIAL

REMARKSABM #LENGTHDESCRIPTIONQTYMARK

   MK-D410A  

  8"BAR 1/2 x 711

  1'-0"A500 GR. C HSS 4 x 2 x 1/412

  1'-7 15/16"A500 GR. C HSS 4 x 2 x 1/413

  8"BAR 1/2 x 314

  3 3/4"SHT 10 GA x 1 3/4"25

  1'-2"PL 1/2 x 6"16

      

   MK-D410B  

  8"BAR 1/2 x 314

  3 3/4"SHT 10 GA x 1 3/4"35

  1'-2"PL 1/2 x 6"16

  7"BAR 1/2 x 817

  1'-6"A500 GR. C HSS 4 x 2 x 1/418

  1'-3 15/16"A500 GR. C HSS 4 x 2 x 1/419

J
:
\
J
o
b
 
#

1
8
7
5
\
N

e
w

 
J
o
b
 
D

r
a
w

i
n
g
s
\
I
s
s
u
e
d
\
2
2
-
1
1
-
1
5
 
A
u
x
 
L
i
f
t
\
D

W
G

\
1
8
7
5
D

4
1
0
 
-
 
R

E
V
 
A
.
d
w

g

MAGNUM DRAWING #:

MAGNUM JOB #:

41700 Gardenbrook Rd.

Suite 125

Novi, MI 48375

Phone:      (248) 773-8055

Fax:          (248) 773-8051

Web:         www.4Magnum.com

1875D410 - REV A

1875

A MC

11/15/22

FOR FABRICATION  

REVISION HISTORY

REV BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST, 

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2.  ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE

3.  REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4.  ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS 

FILLET  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5 

AND ZINC PLATED 

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE 

APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8.  ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

9.  VIBRATORY STRESS RELIEVE ALL WELDMENTS.

10/18/22

P6700 CONVEYORS

VOLVO

22096A

CAMPUS BUILDING
RPM

CW

1875D410
REV:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

JOB No:

DWG DATE:

TITLE:

DRAWING No.

MILLER INDUSTRIES
3070 W. THOMPSON RD.

PH: 810.373.0322  FAX: 810.373.0326

CLIENT:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:
.X = ±.060

.XX = ±.030
.XXX = ±.005

FRACTIONS = ±1/16"
ANGLES = ±1°/30'

BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

FENTON, MI 48430

GENERAL NOTES:
MATERIALS:
   - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.
   - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.
HOLES:
   - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.
   - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
    (SHEAR  BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
    INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.
WELDS:
   - ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
   - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
 - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

www.millc.com

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY

 OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

  PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES

 IS PROHIBITED.

PAINT NOTES:

PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL WITH ONE 

SHOP COAT OF PURE ORANGE RAL 2004

DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS

OF PURCHASED ITEMS.

1'-7 15/16"

ITEM '3'

1
'
-
0
"

I
T
E
M

 
'
2
'

2

3

5

4

1
'
-
6
 
1
5
/
1
6
"

6

1

4"

REF.

8"

3 1/2"

7"

5 15/16"

4
"

2"

4"

5

4

3

1

2

5

2

6

1 3/4"

3

5

4

1

5

2

1

3

4

5 6

1'-3 15/16"

ITEM '9'

1
'
-
6
"

I
T
E
M

 
'
8
'

4

5

5

7

8

6

9

9

4

6

5

7

8

1 15/16"

1
0
"

1 3/4"

2 3/4"

5 1/2"

4"

REF.

8"

4

8

5

7

6

5

2
'
-
1
 
1
/
1
6
"

O
.
A
.
L
.

3 1/2"

7"

1
'
-
2
 
1
5
/
1
6
"

1
'
-
7
 
1
/
2
"

O
.
A
.
H

.

1
'
-
6
 
9
/
1
6
"

O
.
A
.
L
.

1
'
-
1
"

O
.
A
.
H

.

3"

1
1
"

7

8

5

9

4

5

3
/
4
"

5
 
1
/
2
"

7
"

1" 3" 3"

8"

3
 
3
/
4
"

1 3/4"

R3/8"

TYP.

3
/
4
"

6
 
1
/
2
"

8
"

3/4" 1 1/2"

3"

n9/16 THRU

(6x)

Ø9/16" x 1" LG SLOT

(4x)

1
"

3
"

3
"

8
"

3/4" 5 1/2"

7"

Ø9/16" x 1 1/4" LG SLOT 

(4x)

1

4

5

7

6"

1
'
-
2
"

1
/
2
"

1/2"

6

3 1/4"

6 1/2"

2 3/4"

5 1/2"

3 1/4"

6 1/2"

3/16

1-3

3/16 1-3

3/16

1-3

3/16
1-3

1/8 2-6

TYP.

1/8 2-6

TYP.

2
 
1
/
2
"

n1/4 THRU

5

5

5



MK-D411A ~ AUX LIFT DETAIL

SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"

FLAT PATTERN OF ITEM '1'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

MK-D411B ~ AUX LIFT DETAIL MOUNTING PLATE

SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"

BILL OF MATERIAL

REMARKSABM #LENGTHDESCRIPTIONQTYMARK

   MK-D411A  

  7 1/8"BAR 1" X 3" ~ 1045 STEEL11

      

   MK-D411B  

  8"BAR 1 x 312

J
:
\
J
o
b
 
#

1
8
7
5
\
N

e
w

 
J
o
b
 
D

r
a
w

i
n
g
s
\
I
s
s
u
e
d
\
2
2
-
1
1
-
2
8
 
A

u
x
 
L
i
f
t
 
R

e
v
s
\
D

W
G

\
1
8
7
5
D

4
1
1
 
-
 
R

E
V
 
B
.
d
w

g

MAGNUM DRAWING #:

MAGNUM JOB #:

41700 Gardenbrook Rd.

Suite 125

Novi, MI 48375

Phone:      (248) 773-8055

Fax:          (248) 773-8051

Web:         www.4Magnum.com

1875D411

1875

B MC

11/28/22

FIXED DESCRIPTION OF ITEM '2' IN BOM, 

SHORTENED LENGTH OF ITEM '1' BY 1 INCH

 

A MC

11/15/22

FOR FABRICATION  

REVISION HISTORY

REV BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST, 

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2.  ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE

3.  REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4.  ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS 

FILLET  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5 

AND ZINC PLATED 

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE 

APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8.  ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

8/31/2022

P6700 CONVEYORS

VOLVO

22096B

CAMPUS BUILDINGN
RPM

CW

1875D411
REV:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

JOB No:

DWG DATE:

TITLE:

DRAWING No.

MILLER INDUSTRIES
3070 W. THOMPSON RD.

PH: 810.373.0322  FAX: 810.373.0326

CLIENT:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:
.X = ±.060

.XX = ±.030
.XXX = ±.005

FRACTIONS = ±1/16"
ANGLES = ±1°/30'

BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

FENTON, MI 48430

GENERAL NOTES:
MATERIALS:
   - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.
   - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.
HOLES:
   - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.
   - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
    (SHEAR  BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
    INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.
WELDS:
   - ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
   - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
 - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

www.millc.com

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY

 OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

  PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES

 IS PROHIBITED.

1

1" 1"

1
 
1
/
2
"

3
"

6 3/16"

1
"

2
 
1
1
/
1
6
"

R2"

R25

1

0

9

°

1

"

4 5/16"

REF.

2 1/4" 1 11/16"
2 1/4"

REF.

3"

2
 
1
1
/
1
6
"

1
/
2
"

n7/16" THRU

CBORE n5/8" x 1/2" DP

(2x)

CB & DRILL AFTER BENDING

1 7/8" 3 3/8"

7 1/8"

3
"

1

1

1

1

1

1"

3/4" 6 1/2"

1
 
1
/
2
"

3
/
4
"

3"
2"

1
 
1
/
2
"

8"

3
"

1"

3/8-16 UNC THRU

(2x)

Ø9/16" x 1" LG SLOT

(4x)

2

2

PAINT NOTES:

PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL WITH ONE 

SHOP COAT OF PURE ORANGE RAL 2004

DO NOT PAINT ITEM '1'.

U
P
 
7
1
°
 
R

2
5

U
P
 
7
1
°
 
R

2
5

n1/4 THRU

1/2"

B

B

B



MK-D412A ~ AUX LIFT ARM ASSEMBLY - DRIVER SIDE

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

MK-D412B ~ AUX LIFT ARM ASSEMBLY - PASSENGER SIDE

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

BILL OF MATERIAL

REMARKSABM #LENGTHDESCRIPTIONQTYMARK

   MK-D412A  

   MK-D410A ~ AUX LIFT ARM WELDMENT 

- DRIVER SIDE

11

   MK-D411A ~ AUX LIFT DETAIL12

   MK-D411B ~ AUX LIFT DETAIL 

MOUNTING PLATE

13

   3/8 HIGH COLLAR SPRING LOCK 

WASHER

24

   3/8-16UNC x 1 1/2" LG. HEX SOCKET 

HEAD CAP SCREW

25

   1/2 TYPE B NARROW FLAT WASHER86

   1/2-13UNC x 2 1/2" LG. HEX HEAD CAP 

SCREW

47

   1/2 SPRING LOCK WASHER48

   1/2-13UNC HEX NUT49

      

   MK-D412B  

   MK-D411A ~ AUX LIFT DETAIL12

   MK-D411B ~ AUX LIFT DETAIL 

MOUNTING PLATE

13

   3/8 HIGH COLLAR SPRING LOCK 

WASHER

24

   3/8-16UNC x 1 1/2" LG. HEX SOCKET 

HEAD CAP SCREW

25

   1/2 TYPE B NARROW FLAT WASHER86

   1/2-13UNC x 2 1/2" LG. HEX HEAD CAP 

SCREW

47

   1/2 SPRING LOCK WASHER48

   1/2-13UNC HEX NUT49

   MK-D410B ~ AUX LIFT ARM WELDMENT 

- PASSENGER SIDE

111

J
:
\
J
o
b
 
#

1
8
7
5
\
N

e
w

 
J
o
b
 
D

r
a
w

i
n
g
s
\
I
s
s
u
e
d
\
2
2
-
1
1
-
2
8
 
A

u
x
 
L
i
f
t
 
R

e
v
s
\
D

W
G

\
1
8
7
5
D

4
1
2
 
-
 
R

E
V
 
B
.
d
w

g

MAGNUM DRAWING #:

MAGNUM JOB #:

41700 Gardenbrook Rd.

Suite 125

Novi, MI 48375

Phone:      (248) 773-8055

Fax:          (248) 773-8051

Web:         www.4Magnum.com

1875D412 - REV B

1875

B MC

11/28/22 ADDED BALLOON, UPDATED GEOMETRY PER ITEM '2'

 

A MC

11/15/22

FOR FABRICATION  

REVISION HISTORY

REV BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST, 

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2.  ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE

3.  REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4.  ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS 

FILLET  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5 

AND ZINC PLATED 

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE 

APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8.  ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

10/18/22

P6700 CONVEYORS

VOLVO

22096B

CAMPUS BUILDING
RPM

CW

1875D412
REV:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

JOB No:

DWG DATE:

TITLE:

DRAWING No.

MILLER INDUSTRIES
3070 W. THOMPSON RD.

PH: 810.373.0322  FAX: 810.373.0326

CLIENT:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:
.X = ±.060

.XX = ±.030
.XXX = ±.005

FRACTIONS = ±1/16"
ANGLES = ±1°/30'

BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

FENTON, MI 48430

GENERAL NOTES:
MATERIALS:
   - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.
   - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.
HOLES:
   - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.
   - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
    (SHEAR  BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
    INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.
WELDS:
   - ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
   - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
 - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

www.millc.com

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY

 OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

  PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES

 IS PROHIBITED.

1
'
-
3
"

1'-6 15/16"

2 1/8" 2 1/8"

1

1

2

2

3

6 7 8 9

6 7 8 9

45

1

2
'
-
1
 
1
/
1
6
"

O
.
A
.
L
.

2

3

6 7 8 9

1

2

4 5

3

6 7 8 9

2 1/8" 2 1/8"

1'-2 15/16"

1
'
-
6
 
9
/
1
6
"

O
.
A
.
L
.

1
'
-
9
 
1
/
2
"

11

6 7 8 9

2

3

11

6 7 8 9

2

3

11

3

6

7

8

9

4

5

2

11

2

3

4 5

6 7 8 9

3

B

B

B



MK-D413A ~ AUX LIFT ARM

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '9'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '2'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '6'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

MK-D413B ~ AUX LIFT ARM

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '10'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '5'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '1'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

BILL OF MATERIAL

REMARKSABM #LENGTHDESCRIPTIONQTYMARK

   MK-D413A  

  8"BAR 1/2 x 711

  8"BAR 1/2 x 2 1/212

  10 1/4"HSS 4 x 2 x 1/4 (A500 GR. C)13

  1'-5 1/16"HSS 4 x 2 x 1/4 (A500 GR. C)14

  3 3/4"SHT 10 GA x 1 3/4"25

  1'-2"PL 1/2 x 6"16

      

   MK-D413B  

  8"BAR 1/2 x 2 1/212

  3 3/4"SHT 10 GA x 1 3/4"35

  1'-4 1/4"HSS 4 x 2 x 1/4 (A500 GR. C)17

  1'-1 1/16"HSS 4 x 2 x 1/4 (A500 GR. C)18

  7"BAR 1/2 x 819

  10 1/4"PL 1/2 x 6"110

J
:
\
J
o
b
 
#

1
8
7
5
\
N

e
w

 
J
o
b
 
D

r
a
w

i
n
g
s
\
I
s
s
u
e
d
\
2
2
-
1
1
-
2
8
 
A

u
x
 
L
i
f
t
 
R

e
v
s
\
D

W
G

\
1
8
7
5
D

4
1
3
 
-
 
R

E
V
 
B
.
d
w

g

MAGNUM DRAWING #:

MAGNUM JOB #:

41700 Gardenbrook Rd.

Suite 125

Novi, MI 48375

Phone:      (248) 773-8055

Fax:          (248) 773-8051

Web:         www.4Magnum.com

1875D413 - REV B

1875

B MC

11/28/22

ADDED BALLOON  

A MC

11/14/22

FOR FABRICATION  

REVISION HISTORY

REV BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST, 

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2.  ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE

3.  REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4.  ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS 

FILLET  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5 

AND ZINC PLATED 

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE 

APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8.  ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

9.  VIBRATORY STRESS RELIEVE ALL WELDMENTS.

10/18/22

P6700 CONVEYORS

VOLVO

22096B

CAMPUS BUILDING
RPM

CW

1875D413
REV:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

JOB No:

DWG DATE:

TITLE:

DRAWING No.

MILLER INDUSTRIES
3070 W. THOMPSON RD.

PH: 810.373.0322  FAX: 810.373.0326

CLIENT:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:
.X = ±.060

.XX = ±.030
.XXX = ±.005

FRACTIONS = ±1/16"
ANGLES = ±1°/30'

BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

FENTON, MI 48430

GENERAL NOTES:
MATERIALS:
   - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.
   - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.
HOLES:
   - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.
   - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
    (SHEAR  BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
    INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.
WELDS:
   - ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
   - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
 - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

www.millc.com

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY

 OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

  PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES

 IS PROHIBITED.

1
"

3
"

3
"

8
"

3/4" 5 1/2"

7"

Ø9/16" x 1 1/4" LG SLOT 

(6x)

5
/
8
"

1
 
1
/
4
"

2
 
1
/
2
"

3/4" 6 1/2"

8"

Ø7/16" x 7/8" LG SLOT

(4x)

2

9

1
'
-
2
"

6"

1
/
2
"

1/2"

6

2

4

5

5

PAINT NOTES:

PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL WITH ONE 

SHOP COAT OF PURE ORANGE RAL 2004

DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS

OF PURCHASED ITEMS.

1
'
-
3
 
9
/
1
6
"

3 1/4" 3 1/4"

8"

9

7

5

10

8

2

5

2 3/4"

7"

9

5

7

10

8

2

5

1 3/4"

1 3/4"

1
"

1
'
-
5
 
1
/
4
"

2"

2"

REF.

1 1/2"

5

9

10

8

2

7

5

9

5

7

10

2

5

10 1/4"

ITEM '10'

1'-3 1/16"

1'-1 1/16"

ITEM '8'

1
/
2
"

1/2"

6"

1
0
 
1
/
4
"

6

0

.

6

°

R

E

F

.

10

3 3/4"

1
 
3
/
4
"

R3/8"

TYP.

5

5

1
0
 
1
/
4
"

I
T
E
M

 
'
3
'

3
"

8
"

I
T
E
M

 
'
1
'

3 1/4" 3 1/4"

8"

ITEM '2'

1
'
-
1
0
 
1
/
1
6
"

1 1/2"
1 1/2"

REF.

1

3

5

2

5

1
1
 
1
/
4
"

6

4

3

1 3/4"

1

1'-2 9/16"

1'-2"

ITEM '6'

1'-5 1/16"

ITEM '4'

4

5

3

6

5

1

8

1
'
-
4
 
1
/
4
"

I
T
E
M

 
'
7
'

5

6

7

.

8

°

R

E

F

.

2

4

1

3

5

6

1
"

3
"

3
"

8
"

3/4" 5 1/2"

7"

n9/16 THRU

(6x)

1

3/16

1-3

3/16 1-3

1/8 2-6

TYP.

2
 
1
/
2
"

n1/4 THRU

3/16

1-3

3/16 1-3

1/8 2-6

TYP.

2 3/4"

2

B



MK-D414A ~ AUX LIFT ARM ASSEMBLY - LH

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

MK-D414B ~ AUX LIFT ARM ASSEMBLY - RH

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

BILL OF MATERIAL

REMARKSABM #LENGTHDESCRIPTIONQTYMARK

   MK-D414A  

   MK-D413A ~ AUX LIFT ARM11

   MK-D415B ~ AUX LIFT DETAIL 

MOUNTING PLATE

12

   MK-D415A ~ AUX LIFT DETAIL13

   3/8 HIGH COLLAR SPRING LOCK 

WASHER

24

   3/8-16UNC x 2 1/4" LG. HEX SOCKET 

HEAD CAP SCREW

25

   3/8-16UNC x 2 1/4" LG. HEX HEAD CAP 

SCREW

46

   3/8 SPRING LOCK WASHER47

   3/8-16UNC HEX NUT48

   3/8 TYPE B REGULAR FLAT WASHER89

      

   MK-D414B  

   MK-D415B ~ AUX LIFT DETAIL 

MOUNTING PLATE

12

   MK-D415A ~ AUX LIFT DETAIL13

   3/8 HIGH COLLAR SPRING LOCK 

WASHER

24

   3/8-16UNC x 2 1/4" LG. HEX SOCKET 

HEAD CAP SCREW

25

   3/8-16UNC x 2 1/4" LG. HEX HEAD CAP 

SCREW

46

   3/8 SPRING LOCK WASHER47

   3/8-16UNC HEX NUT48

   3/8 TYPE B REGULAR FLAT WASHER89

   MK-D413B ~ AUX LIFT ARM110

J
:
\
J
o
b
 
#

1
8
7
5
\
N

e
w

 
J
o
b
 
D

r
a
w

i
n
g
s
\
I
s
s
u
e
d
\
2
2
-
1
1
-
1
5
 
A

u
x
 
L
i
f
t
\
D

W
G

\
1
8
7
5
D

4
1
4
 
-
 
R

E
V
 
A
.
d
w

g

MAGNUM DRAWING #:

MAGNUM JOB #:

41700 Gardenbrook Rd.

Suite 125

Novi, MI 48375

Phone:      (248) 773-8055

Fax:          (248) 773-8051

Web:         www.4Magnum.com

1875D414 - REV A

1875

A MC

11/14/22

FOR FABRICATION  

REVISION HISTORY

REV BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST, 

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2.  ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE

3.  REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4.  ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS 

FILLET  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5 

AND ZINC PLATED 

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE 

APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8.  ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

10/18/22

P6700 CONVEYORS

VOLVO

22096A

CAMPUS BUILDING
RPM

CW

1875D414
REV:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

JOB No:

DWG DATE:

TITLE:

DRAWING No.

MILLER INDUSTRIES
3070 W. THOMPSON RD.

PH: 810.373.0322  FAX: 810.373.0326

CLIENT:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:
.X = ±.060

.XX = ±.030
.XXX = ±.005

FRACTIONS = ±1/16"
ANGLES = ±1°/30'

BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

FENTON, MI 48430

GENERAL NOTES:
MATERIALS:
   - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.
   - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.
HOLES:
   - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.
   - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
    (SHEAR  BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
    INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.
WELDS:
   - ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
   - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
 - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

www.millc.com

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY

 OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

  PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES

 IS PROHIBITED.

1

2

1

2

10

2

2 1/4" 2 3/8"

10

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

2x

1
'
-
1
1
 
1
/
1
6
"

3

6 7 8 9

2x

10

10 11/16"

7
 
1
3
/
1
6
"

3

2

6

7

8

9

2x

10

3

2

6

7

8

9

2x

2 1/4"2 3/8"

1
'
-
1
0
 
1
/
1
6
"

1
'
-
4
 
9
/
1
6
"

1'-2 11/16"

7
 
1
3
/
1
6
"

1

3

2

6789

2x

3

6

7

8

9

2x

5 4

1

3

2

6 7 8 9

2x

5

4

3

6

7

8

9

2x

5

4



MK-D415A ~ AUX LIFT DETAIL

SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"

MK-D415B ~ AUX LIFT DETAIL MOUNTING PLATE

SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"

BILL OF MATERIAL

REMARKSABM #LENGTHDESCRIPTIONQTYMARK

   MK-D415A  

  4 5/8"PL 2 5/16 x 3 1/4 (1045)11

      

   MK-D415B  

  8"BAR 1 x 2 1/212

J
:
\
J
o
b
 
#

1
8
7
5
\
N

e
w

 
J
o
b
 
D

r
a
w

i
n
g
s
\
I
s
s
u
e
d
\
2
2
-
1
1
-
2
8
 
A

u
x
 
L
i
f
t
 
R

e
v
s
\
D

W
G

\
1
8
7
5
D

4
1
5
 
-
 
R

E
V
 
B
.
d
w

g

MAGNUM DRAWING #:

MAGNUM JOB #:

41700 Gardenbrook Rd.

Suite 125

Novi, MI 48375

Phone:      (248) 773-8055

Fax:          (248) 773-8051

Web:         www.4Magnum.com

1875D415 - REV B

1875

B MC

11/28/22

UPDATED GEOMETRY OF ITEM '1'  

A MC

11/14/22

FOR FABRICATION  

REVISION HISTORY

REV BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST, 

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2.  ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE

3.  REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4.  ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS 

FILLET  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5 

AND ZINC PLATED 

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE 

APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8.  ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

10/18/22

P6700 CONVEYORS

VOLVO

22096B

CAMPUS BUILDING
RPM

CW

1875D415
REV:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

JOB No:

DWG DATE:

TITLE:

DRAWING No.

MILLER INDUSTRIES
3070 W. THOMPSON RD.

PH: 810.373.0322  FAX: 810.373.0326

CLIENT:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:
.X = ±.060

.XX = ±.030
.XXX = ±.005

FRACTIONS = ±1/16"
ANGLES = ±1°/30'

BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

FENTON, MI 48430

GENERAL NOTES:
MATERIALS:
   - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.
   - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.
HOLES:
   - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.
   - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
    (SHEAR  BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
    INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.
WELDS:
   - ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
   - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
 - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

www.millc.com

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY

 OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

  PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES

 IS PROHIBITED.

1

 

1

/

2

"

1

 

1

/

2

"

1
 
9
/
1
6
"

4
 
5
/
8
"

1 3/16"

3/4"

3/8"

2 5/16"

1
/
8
"

T
Y
P
.

7

8

°

R

E

F

.

R3/16"

TYP.

3 1/4"

1

 

3

/

1

6

"

1

 

1

/

4

"

T

Y

P

.

1

1

1

1

n7/16"

THRU

n5/8"

3/4" 6 1/2"

8"

1
/
2
"

1
 
1
/
2
"

2
 
1
/
2
"

3 1/4" 1 1/2"

1
 
1
/
4
"

3/8-16 UNC THRU

(2x)

Ø7/16" x 7/8" LG SLOT

(4x)

PAINT NOTES:

PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL WITH ONE 

SHOP COAT OF PURE ORANGE RAL 2004

DO NOT PAINT ITEM '1'

3
 
3
/
8
"

6

9

.

3

°

R

E

F

.

n1/4 THRU

1"

2

2

2 1/2"

2
"

B

B



MK-D470A ~ AUX LIFT ASSEMBLY

SCALE 1/2"=1'-0"

SECTION 'C-C'

SCALE 1"=1'-0"

ENLARGED VIEW 'H'

SCALE 1 / 6

ENLARGED VIEW 'J'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

BILL OF MATERIAL

REMARKSABM #LENGTHDESCRIPTIONQTYMARK

   MK-D470A  

   MK-D471A ~ AUX LIFT DRIVER SIDE 

ASSEMBLY

11

   MK-D472A ~ AUX LIFT PASSENGER SIDE 

ASSEMBLY

12

   MK-D485A ~ BELT GUARD23

   MK-D490A ~ CARRIAGE BUMPER STOP44

   MK-D473B ~ BELT CLAMP25

   3/8 TYPE B REGULAR FLAT WASHER86

   3/8 SPRING LOCK WASHER87

   3/8-16UNC x 3/4" LG. HEX HEAD CAP 

SCREW

88

   MK-D473A ~ BELT CLAMP29

 28.6 TSUBAKI LAMBDA LUBE FREE RC-120 

COTTER CHAIN 87 LINKS, 130.5" 

LENGTH

210

 28-8 CONTI POLYFLAT XHP BELT, 60mm 

WIDE x 8 METERS LONG

211

  10"C 4 x 5.4 (SHIP LOOSE)2212

  1'-6"C 4 x 5.4 (SHIP LOOSE)413

  5 1/2"C 4 x 5.4 (SHIP LOOSE)414

  7 1/2"C 6 x 10.5 (SHIP LOOSE)215

   1/2-13UNC STOVER LOCK NUT (SHIP 

LOOSE)

816

   1/2 TYPE B REGULAR FLAT WASHER 

(SHIP LOOSE)

1617

   1/2-13UNC x 1 1/2" LG. HEX HEAD CAP 

SCREW (SHIP LOOSE)

818

   1/4 x 1 LG. SLOTTED SPRING PIN419

   1/4 x 1 1/2 LG. SLOTTED SPRING PIN820

   MK-D481A ~ BASE PLATE221

   MK-D481B ~ BASE PLATE222

   MK-D481C ~ BASE PLATE223

 28-13 30 DEGREE ELBOW GREASE FITTING, 

1/8 NPTF MALE THREAD

1424

A A

B

B

C

C

F
F

G

H

J

K K

L L

J
:
\
J
o
b
 
#

1
8
7
5
\
N

e
w

 
J
o
b
 
D

r
a
w

i
n
g
s
\
I
s
s
u
e
d
\
2
2
-
1
1
-
2
8
 
A

u
x
 
L
i
f
t
 
R

e
v
s
\
D

W
G

\
1
8
7
5
D

4
7
0
 
-
 
R

E
V
 
B
.
d
w

g

MAGNUM DRAWING #:

MAGNUM JOB #:

41700 Gardenbrook Rd.

Suite 125

Novi, MI 48375

Phone:      (248) 773-8055

Fax:          (248) 773-8051

Web:         www.4Magnum.com

1875D470 - REV B

1875

B MC

11/28/22

ADDED ITEMS '21' THRU '24' FROM MK-D471A & 

MK-D472A, ADDED DIMENSIONS, ADDED VIEW 'L-L'

 

A MC

11/15/22

FOR FABRICATION  

REVISION HISTORY

REV BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST, 

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2.  ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE

3.  REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4.  ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS 

FILLET  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5 

AND ZINC PLATED 

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE 

APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8.  ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

11/8/22

P6700 CONVEYORS

VOLVO

22096B

CAMPUS BUILDING
RJB

CW

1875D470
REV:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

JOB No:

DWG DATE:

TITLE:

DRAWING No.

MILLER INDUSTRIES
3070 W. THOMPSON RD.

PH: 810.373.0322  FAX: 810.373.0326

CLIENT:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:
.X = ±.060

.XX = ±.030
.XXX = ±.005

FRACTIONS = ±1/16"
ANGLES = ±1°/30'

BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

FENTON, MI 48430

GENERAL NOTES:
MATERIALS:
   - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.
   - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.
HOLES:
   - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.
   - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
    (SHEAR  BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
    INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.
WELDS:
   - ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
   - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
 - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

www.millc.com

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY

 OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

  PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES

 IS PROHIBITED.

3
9
.
1
2

C
A
R

R
I
A
G

E
 
D

O
W

N

3
0
.
0
9

T
R

A
V
E
L
 
D

I
S
T
A
N

C
E

3
9
.
1
2

C
A
R

R
I
A
G

E
 
D

O
W

N

3
0
.
0
9

T
R

A
V
E
L
 
D

I
S
T
A
N

C
E

2

1

3

11

4

4

4

6'-4 5/8"

12'-9 1/4"

C/C BELTS, ROLLERS, & ITEM '3'

11

11

3

3

4
'
-
2
 
7
/
1
6
"

4
'
-
2
 
7
/
1
6
"

10

10

4

1

2

6 7 8

4
'
-
9
 
3
/
1
6
"

10

1111

21

2

4

4

4

4

5
'
-
1
 
3
/
1
6
"

6
'
-
4
 
3
/
1
6
"

10

10

10

CL
 

 

 

 

CL
 

 

 

 

CL
 

 

 

 

6
9
.
2
1

C
A
R

R
I
A
G

E
 
U

P

6
9
.
2
1

C
A
R
R

I
A
G

E
 
U

P

2

PAINT NOTES:

PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL ON ITEMS

'12', '13', '14', & '15' ONLY

ONE SHOP COAT OF LIGHT GREY RAL 7035

DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS

OF PURCHASED ITEMS.

NOTE: TORQUE BELT 

CLAMP BOLTS TO 23 FT.LBS

SHEET 1 OF 2

15

16 17 18

15

6'-10 3/16"8'-1 3/16"

161718

15

16 17 18

15

16

17

18

CONNECT TO FORK TRANSFER

AT INSTALLATION

7
 
9
/
1
6
"

2
10

20

DRILL HOLES FOR Ø1/4" SPRING PINS

AFTER ALIGNMENT

(8x)

USE END FIXTURE CONNECTING LINK

TO ATTACH CHAIN TO ITEM '2'

BOTH ENDS

21

22

22

21

23

23

B

B

B

B

B

B

21

23

23

21

B

B

B

21

23

B

B

1
 
1
/
2
"

1
 
1
/
2
"

1
 
1
/
2
"

5
'
-
1
0
"

1
 
1
/
2
"

7
'
-
2
 
3
/
8
"

B

B

B

B

B

B

2
 
1
3
/
1
6
"

2 13/16"

2 13/16"

2
 
1
3
/
1
6
"

2
 
1
3
/
1
6
"

2 13/16"

2 13/16"

2
 
1
3
/
1
6
"

2
 
1
3
/
1
6
"

2 13/16"

2
 
1
3
/
1
6
"

2 13/16"

B

24

3x

24

3x



SECTION 'B-B'

SCALE 3/4"=1'-0"

SECTION 'A-A'

SCALE 1/2"=1'-0"

VIEW 'E-E'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

SECTION 'F-F'

SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"

ENLARGED VIEW 'G'

SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"

SECTION 'K-K'

SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"

VIEW 'L-L'

SCALE 1/2"=1'-0"

E

E

J
:
\
J
o
b
 
#

1
8
7
5
\
N

e
w

 
J
o
b
 
D

r
a
w

i
n
g
s
\
I
s
s
u
e
d
\
2
2
-
1
1
-
2
8
 
A

u
x
 
L
i
f
t
 
R

e
v
s
\
D

W
G

\
1
8
7
5
D

4
7
0
 
-
 
R

E
V
 
B
.
d
w

g

11/8/22

P6700 CONVEYORS

VOLVO

22096B

CAMPUS BUILDING
RJB

CW

1875D470
REV:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

JOB No:

DWG DATE:

TITLE:

DRAWING No.

MILLER INDUSTRIES
3070 W. THOMPSON RD.

PH: 810.373.0322  FAX: 810.373.0326

CLIENT:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:
.X = ±.060

.XX = ±.030
.XXX = ±.005

FRACTIONS = ±1/16"
ANGLES = ±1°/30'

BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

FENTON, MI 48430

GENERAL NOTES:
MATERIALS:
   - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.
   - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.
HOLES:
   - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.
   - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
    (SHEAR  BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
    INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.
WELDS:
   - ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
   - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
 - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

www.millc.com

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY

 OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

  PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES

 IS PROHIBITED.

5

3

11

6"

2 1/4"

4
 
3
/
4
"

5
'
-
3
"

1 7/8"
9'-6 3/4"

1
'
-
6
 
3
/
8
"

5
 
9
/
1
6
"

3
'
-
8
 
3
/
1
6
"

1

2

9

3

3

2

1

12

12

12

12

3 13/16"

TYP.

4 9/16"

TYP.

3 3/8"

TYP.

12

12

12

5 13/16"

TYP.

12

12

13

13

3 1/4"

TYP.

14

14

12

12

4 3/8"

TYP.

6 13/16"

TYP.

12

1
0
 
1
/
1
6
"

T
Y
P
.

1
0
 
1
/
1
6
"

T
Y
P
.

14

12

12

3
 
9
/
1
6
"

T
Y
P
.

3
 
9
/
1
6
"

T
Y
P
.

14

12

4

4

13

13

12

5
 
3
/
8
"

T
Y
P
.

5 13/16"

TYP.

4

4

CL
 

 

 

 

CL
 

 

 

 

3'-4 3/8"

4
'
-
4
 
7
/
1
6
"

3'-4 3/8"

4
'
-
4
 
7
/
1
6
"

7'-1 11/16"

4
'
-
4
 
7
/
1
6
"

7'-1 11/16"

4
'
-
4
 
7
/
1
6
"

3/16

TYP.

AT FINAL

ALIGNMENT

1

12

12

3

11

9

CL
 

 

BELT

 

2

678

2 1/4"

B MC

11/28/22

ADDED ITEMS '21' THRU '24' FROM MK-D471A & 

MK-D472A, ADDED DIMENSIONS, ADDED VIEW 'L-L'

 

A MC

11/15/22

FOR FABRICATION  

REVISION HISTORY

REV BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP

MAGNUM DRAWING #:

MAGNUM JOB #:

41700 Gardenbrook Rd.

Suite 125

Novi, MI 48375

Phone:      (248) 773-8055

Fax:          (248) 773-8051

Web:         www.4Magnum.com

1875D470 - REV B

1875

SHEET 2 OF 2

7 11/16"

1
 
1
/
4
"

15

161718

19

DRILL HOLES FOR Ø1/4" SPRING PINS

AFTER ALIGNMENT

(4x)

22

23

23

22

21

21

B
B

B

B

B

B

12

21

24

24

ANGLED TUBE NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY

4x

4x



MK-D471A ~ AUX LIFT DRIVER SIDE ASSEMBLY

SCALE 3/4"=1'-0"

SECTION 'A-A'

SCALE 3/4"=1'-0"

ENLARGED VIEW 'B'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

ENLARGED VIEW 'C'

SCALE 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

SECTION 'D-D'

SCALE 1"=1'-0"

ENLARGED VIEW 'E'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

BILL OF MATERIAL

REMARKSABM #LENGTHDESCRIPTIONQTYMARK

   MK-D471A  

   MK-D488A ~ DRIVER SIDE BELT 

ROLLER ASSEMBLY

61

   MK-D476A ~ DRIVER SIDE CARRIAGE 

ASSEMBLY

12

   MK-D483E ~ PIN HOLDER43

   MK-D489B ~ PROX BRACKET45

   MK-D435D ~ LOCKOUT PIN26

   MK-D483B ~ PIN HOLDER27

 26-3 SAE GREASE FITTING JUNCTION BLOCK 

FOR 1/8" NPTF, 4 INLETS, 3 3/4" LG,  

SAE-14563

28

   MK-D483G ~ SPACER29

   3/4-10UNC x 5 LG. HEX HEAD BOLT" 

(FULLY THREADED)

1210

   1/2 TYPE B REGULAR FLAT WASHER811

   1/2-13UNC STOVER LOCK NUT812

   1/2-13UNC x 4 1/2" LG. HEX HEAD CAP 

SCREW

813

   1/2-13UNC HEX JAM NUT814

   1/2-13UNC x 4 LG. HEX HEAD BOLT" 

(FULLY THREADED)

415

   1/2 TYPE B NARROW FLAT WASHER816

   1/2 SPRING LOCK WASHER817

   1/2-13UNC x 1" LG. HEX HEAD CAP 

SCREW

818

   MK-D490C ~ CARRIAGE BUMPER STOP219

   UNISTRUT CHANNEL NUT P3008 PL, 

3/8-16UNC THREAD

1620

   3/8 TYPE B NARROW FLAT WASHER1621

   3/8 SPRING LOCK WASHER2422

   3/8-16UNC x 1 1/4" LG. HEX HEAD CAP 

SCREW

1623

   5/8 TYPE B NARROW FLAT WASHER3224

   5/8-11UNC ANCO LOCK NUT A194 GR. 

2H

1625

   5/8-11UNC x 3 1/2" LG. A325 HEX HEAD 

BOLT

826

   5/8-11UNC x 2 1/2" LG. A325 HEX HEAD 

BOLT

827

   3/8-16UNC x 3/4" LG. HEX HEAD CAP 

SCREW

829

   1/4-20UNC x 1 1/2" LG. HEX HEAD CAP 

SCREW

430

   1/4-20UNC STOVER LOCK NUT431

   MK-D486A ~ AUX LIFT DRIVER SIDE 

FRAME MACHINING

132

   3/4-10UNC HEX JAM NUT2433

   MK-D489E ~ PROX BRACKET234

   MK-D489F ~ PROX BRACKET235

A

A

B

C

D

D

E

F

G

H

H

J

J

J
:
\
J
o
b
 
#

1
8
7
5
\
N

e
w

 
J
o
b
 
D

r
a
w

i
n
g
s
\
I
s
s
u
e
d
\
2
2
-
1
1
-
2
8
 
A

u
x
 
L
i
f
t
 
R

e
v
s
\
D

W
G

\
1
8
7
5
D

4
7
1
 
-
 
R

E
V
 
B
.
d
w

g

MAGNUM DRAWING #:

MAGNUM JOB #:

41700 Gardenbrook Rd.

Suite 125

Novi, MI 48375

Phone:      (248) 773-8055

Fax:          (248) 773-8051

Web:         www.4Magnum.com

1875D471 - REV B

1875

B MC

11/28/22

REMOVED BASE PLATES & GREASE FITTINGS AND 

MOVED THEM TO DIFFERENT DRAWINGS

 

A MC

11/15/22

FOR FABRICATION  

REVISION HISTORY

REV BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST, 

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2.  ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE

3.  REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4.  ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS 

FILLET  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5 

AND ZINC PLATED 

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE 

APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8.  ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

11/8/22

P6700 CONVEYORS

VOLVO

22096B

CAMPUS BUILDING
RJB

CW

1875D471
REV:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

JOB No:

DWG DATE:

TITLE:

DRAWING No.

MILLER INDUSTRIES
3070 W. THOMPSON RD.

PH: 810.373.0322  FAX: 810.373.0326

CLIENT:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:
.X = ±.060

.XX = ±.030
.XXX = ±.005

FRACTIONS = ±1/16"
ANGLES = ±1°/30'

BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

FENTON, MI 48430

GENERAL NOTES:
MATERIALS:
   - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.
   - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.
HOLES:
   - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.
   - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
    (SHEAR  BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
    INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.
WELDS:
   - ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
   - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
 - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

www.millc.com

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY

 OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

  PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES

 IS PROHIBITED.

2
'
-
1
1
 
3
/
1
6
"

C
A
R

R
I
A
G

E
 
D

O
W

N

2

32

CL
FRAME

 

 

 

2'-2 5/16" 6 1/8"

1033

10 33

1

6"

5
'
-
3
"

6'-4 5/8"

TO CENTER OF ROLLER

12'-9 1/4"

C/C OF ROLLERS

1

242527

2
'
-
6
 
1
/
1
6
"

14

15

3

11 12 13

1
 
1
/
2
"

14

15

111213

1
 
1
1
/
1
6
"

T
Y
P

3

11 12 13

14 15

19

16

17

18

5
 
3
/
1
6
"

T
Y
P
.

2 1/16"

11 3/8"

TYP.

1
 
3
/
8
"

T
Y
P
.

35

20 21 22 23

19

161718

1

24 25 26

35

24

25

26

1

20212223

3

1
'
-
0
 
9
/
1
6
"

3
"

2
'
-
0
 
1
/
1
6
"

3
"

NOTE:

SIDE SUPPORT TUBE NOT

SHOWN FOR CLARITY

6

7

22 29

1
'
-
3
 
1
/
2
"

34

20 21 22 23

5

7/16"

TYP.

5 5/16"

1

1

9

5

20212223

34

212223

72229

6

7 29 22

21 22 23 34

6x

12x
6x

12x

10

33

10 33

5
 
3
/
4
"

2

5

20212223

34

1

1

242526

3

11

12

13

19

16 17 18

7

6

34

1
'
-
0
 
3
/
4
"

T
Y
P
.

2 1/2"3 1/2"

2 1/2"

1033

32

32

32

3 5/16"

2
 
1
/
2
"

24

25

27

5
'
-
3
 
1
/
4
"

O
.
A
.
H

.

PROXS PROVIDED BY OTHERS

SWITCH PROVIDED BY OTHERS

ITEM '2' NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY

6
"

1

1

24 25 26

9

19

161718

3

11 12 13

SHEET 1 OF 2

3

1
'
-
8
 
1
1
/
1
6
"



ENLARGED VIEW 'F'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

ENLARGED VIEW 'G'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

SECTION 'H-H'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

SECTION 'J-J'

SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"

J
:
\
J
o
b
 
#

1
8
7
5
\
N

e
w

 
J
o
b
 
D

r
a
w

i
n
g
s
\
I
s
s
u
e
d
\
2
2
-
1
1
-
2
8
 
A

u
x
 
L
i
f
t
 
R

e
v
s
\
D

W
G

\
1
8
7
5
D

4
7
1
 
-
 
R

E
V
 
B
.
d
w

g

11/8/22

P6700 CONVEYORS

VOLVO

22096B

CAMPUS BUILDING
RJB

CW

1875D471
REV:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

JOB No:

DWG DATE:

TITLE:

DRAWING No.

MILLER INDUSTRIES
3070 W. THOMPSON RD.

PH: 810.373.0322  FAX: 810.373.0326

CLIENT:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:
.X = ±.060

.XX = ±.030
.XXX = ±.005

FRACTIONS = ±1/16"
ANGLES = ±1°/30'

BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

FENTON, MI 48430

GENERAL NOTES:
MATERIALS:
   - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.
   - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.
HOLES:
   - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.
   - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
    (SHEAR  BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
    INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.
WELDS:
   - ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
   - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
 - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

www.millc.com

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY

 OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

  PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES

 IS PROHIBITED.

B MC

11/28/22

REMOVED BASE PLATES & GREASE FITTINGS AND 

MOVED THEM TO DIFFERENT DRAWINGS

 

A MC

11/15/22

FOR FABRICATION  

REVISION HISTORY

REV BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP

MAGNUM DRAWING #:

MAGNUM JOB #:

41700 Gardenbrook Rd.

Suite 125

Novi, MI 48375

Phone:      (248) 773-8055

Fax:          (248) 773-8051

Web:         www.4Magnum.com

1875D471 - REV B

1875

1
/
2
"

5

8

3031

5

20 21 22 23

20 21 22 23

34

7

6

7

2

32

8

30

31

10

33

2

8

30 31

3

11

12

13

1033

32

1

242527

19

1 1

2
'
-
1
 
9
/
1
6
"

1
 
1
1
/
1
6
"

13

1415

8

3

30 31

1033

3

13

1415

SHEET 2 OF 2



MK-D472A ~ AUX LIFT PASSENGER SIDE ASSEMBLY

SCALE 3/4"=1'-0"

SECTION 'A-A'

SCALE 3/4"=1'-0"

ENLARGED VIEW 'B'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

SECTION 'D-D'

SCALE 3/4"=1'-0"

SECTION 'C-C'

SCALE 3/4"=1'-0"

BILL OF MATERIAL

REMARKSABM #LENGTHDESCRIPTIONQTYMARK

   MK-D472A  

   MK-D478A ~ PASSENGER SIDE 

CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY

11

   MK-D483A ~ PIN GUIDE42

   MK-D490E ~ CARRIAGE BUMPER STOP13

   MK-D490H ~ CARRIAGE BUMPER STOP14

   MK-D480A ~ AUX LIFT SCREEN GUARD25

   MK-D480B ~ AUX LIFT SCREEN GUARD16

   MK-D494A ~ AUX LIFT PASSENGER SIDE 

FRAME MACHINING

17

   MK-D480C ~ SCREEN GUARD48

   MK-D480D ~ SCREEN GUARD29

   MK-D492A ~ AUX LIFT SHAFT ASSEMBLY110

   MK-D492B ~ IDLER SHAFT ASSY211

 1-9 FT3 GEARMOTOR PER MOTOR DATA 

SHEET

112

   MK-D496A ~ BELT ROLLER - RH113

   MK-D496D ~ BELT ROLLER - LH114

   MK-D489C ~ PROX BRACKET415

   UNISTRUT CHANNEL NUT P3008 PL, 

3/8-16UNC THREAD

1216

   3/8-16UNC x 1 1/4" LG. HEX HEAD CAP 

SCREW

1217

   3/8 TYPE B NARROW FLAT WASHER1218

   3/8 SPRING LOCK WASHER2819

   1/2 TYPE B NARROW FLAT WASHER820

   1/2 SPRING LOCK WASHER821

   1/2-13UNC x 1" LG. HEX HEAD CAP 

SCREW

822

   3/8-16UNC x 1" LG. HEX HEAD CAP 

SCREW

823

   5/8-11UNC x 4 LG. HEX HEAD BOLT" 

(FULLY THREADED)

824

   5/8-11UNC HEX JAM NUT1625

   5/8 TYPE B REGULAR FLAT WASHER1226

   5/8 SPRING LOCK WASHER1227

   5/8-11UNC x 2" LG. HEX HEAD CAP 

SCREW

828

   3/4-10UNC x 5 LG. HEX HEAD BOLT" 

(FULLY THREADED)

3631

   3/4-10UNC HEX JAM NUT7232

   MK-D435D ~ LOCKOUT PIN233

   MK-D483B ~ PIN HOLDER234

   3/8-16UNC x 3/4" LG. HEX HEAD CAP 

SCREW

836

   M24x3 x 80mm LG. HEX CAP SCREW437

   M24 SPRING LOCK WASHER438

   M24 NARROW FLAT WASHER439

   5/8-11UNC x 2 1/2" LG. HEX HEAD CAP 

SCREW

440

   MK-D489E ~ PROX BRACKET241

 3-4 NO-SLIP CLIP-ON BARREL NUT-M10 X 

1.5 MM ~ McMASTERCARR PART # 

95210A240

4842

   M10x1.5 x 30mm LG. HEX CAP SCREW4843

   M10 SPRING LOCK WASHER4844

   M10 NARROW FLAT WASHER4045

   3/4 TYPE B NARROW FLAT WASHER846

   3/4 SPRING LOCK WASHER847

   3/4-10UNC x 1 3/4" LG. HEX HEAD CAP 

SCREW

848

 26-3 SAE GREASE FITTING JUNCTION BLOCK 

FOR 1/8" NPTF, 4 INLETS, 3 3/4" LG,  

SAE-14563

249

   1/4-20UNC x 1 1/4" LG. HEX HEAD CAP 

SCREW

450

   MK-D495A ~ BELT GUARD252

   MK-D495B ~ UHMW SHEET253

   1/4-20UNC x 1" LG. FLAT HEX SOCKET 

HEAD CAP SCREW

454

   1/4-20UNC STOVER LOCK NUT455

A

A

B

D

D

C

C

F

G

J
:
\
J
o
b
 
#

1
8
7
5
\
N

e
w

 
J
o
b
 
D

r
a
w

i
n
g
s
\
I
s
s
u
e
d
\
2
2
-
1
1
-
2
8
 
A

u
x
 
L
i
f
t
 
R

e
v
s
\
D

W
G

\
1
8
7
5
D

4
7
2
 
-
 
R

E
V
 
B
.
d
w

g

MAGNUM DRAWING #:

MAGNUM JOB #:

41700 Gardenbrook Rd.

Suite 125

Novi, MI 48375

Phone:      (248) 773-8055

Fax:          (248) 773-8051

Web:         www.4Magnum.com

1875D472 - REV B

1875

B MC

11/28/22

MOVED BASE PLATES (ITEMS '29' & '30') & GREASE 

FITTINGS (ITEM 51) TO MK-D470A

 

A MC

11/15/22

FOR FABRICATION  

REVISION HISTORY

REV BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST, 

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2.  ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE

3.  REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4.  ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS 

FILLET  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5 

AND ZINC PLATED 

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE 

APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8.  ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

11/9/22

P6700 CONVEYORS

VOLVO

22096B

CAMPUS BUILDING
RJB

CW

1875D472
REV:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

JOB No:

DWG DATE:

TITLE:

DRAWING No.

MILLER INDUSTRIES
3070 W. THOMPSON RD.

PH: 810.373.0322  FAX: 810.373.0326

CLIENT:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:
.X = ±.060

.XX = ±.030
.XXX = ±.005

FRACTIONS = ±1/16"
ANGLES = ±1°/30'

BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

FENTON, MI 48430

GENERAL NOTES:
MATERIALS:
   - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.
   - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.
HOLES:
   - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.
   - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
    (SHEAR  BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
    INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.
WELDS:
   - ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
   - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
 - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

www.millc.com

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY

 OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

  PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES

 IS PROHIBITED.

6 1/8" 2'-2 5/16"

2
'
-
1
1
 
3
/
1
6
"

C
A
R

R
I
A
G

E
 
D

O
W

N

1
'
-
9
 
1
/
4
"

3
0
.
0
9

6'-4 5/8"

TO CENTER OF ROLLER

12'-9 5/16"

C/C OF ROLLERS

7
'
-
0
 
1
/
8
"

O
.
A
.
H

.

1
'
-
6
 
3
/
8
"

3
 
5
/
1
6
"

1 7/8"

1

7

33

34

7

31

32

31 32

3132

31 32

12

2
'
-
2
 
3
/
4
"

33

3

1
1
 
1
1
/
1
6
"

1
1
 
1
1
/
1
6
"

19

23

4

19

23

SHEET 1 OF 2

ITEM '1' NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY

1
 
5
/
8
"

7

2

202122

2425

3
0
.
0
9

2

24 25

202122

2425

2

20

21

22

11

26

27

28

24 25

24 25

11

26 27 28

D480A NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY

1
'
-
3
 
1
/
8
"

3
"

2
'
-
0
 
1
/
8
"

3
"

2
'
-
2
 
3
/
4
"

2
'
-
5
"

33

34

16 17 18 19

41

15

15

15

15

16171819

8x

8x8x

8x

1

3
'
-
2
 
1
/
2
"

1
'
-
6
 
3
/
4
"

1

10

7

4
'
-
9
 
3
/
1
6
"

2
"

24 25

11

262728

1
'
-
2
 
1
/
1
6
"

26 27 40

10

1
'
-
2
 
3
/
4
"

CL
 

 

 

 

2'-7 7/16" 2'-7 9/16"

11

11

1

10

12

13

14

4 5/8"

13

3

4

2

2

46

47

48

46

47

48

31

32

31

32

31

32

31 32

34

33

33

34

41

41

19 36

373839

7

CL
 

 

SPROCKET TEETH

 CL
 

 

SPROCKET TEETH

 

12

PROX SWITCHES PROVIDED

"BY OTHERS" TYP.



MK-D472A ~ AUX LIFT PASSENGER SIDE ASSEMBLY

SCALE 3/4"=1'-0"

ENLARGED VIEW 'F'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

ENLARGED VIEW 'G'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

J
:
\
J
o
b
 
#

1
8
7
5
\
N

e
w

 
J
o
b
 
D

r
a
w

i
n
g
s
\
I
s
s
u
e
d
\
2
2
-
1
1
-
2
8
 
A

u
x
 
L
i
f
t
 
R

e
v
s
\
D

W
G

\
1
8
7
5
D

4
7
2
 
-
 
R

E
V
 
B
.
d
w

g

11/9/22

P6700 CONVEYORS

VOLVO

22096B

CAMPUS BUILDING
RJB

CW

1875D472
REV:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

JOB No:

DWG DATE:

TITLE:

DRAWING No.

MILLER INDUSTRIES
3070 W. THOMPSON RD.

PH: 810.373.0322  FAX: 810.373.0326

CLIENT:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:
.X = ±.060

.XX = ±.030
.XXX = ±.005

FRACTIONS = ±1/16"
ANGLES = ±1°/30'

BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

FENTON, MI 48430

GENERAL NOTES:
MATERIALS:
   - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.
   - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.
HOLES:
   - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.
   - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
    (SHEAR  BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
    INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.
WELDS:
   - ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
   - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
 - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

www.millc.com

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY

 OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

  PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES

 IS PROHIBITED.

B MC

11/28/22

MOVED BASE PLATES (ITEMS '29' & '30') & GREASE 

FITTINGS (ITEM 51) TO MK-D470A

 

A MC

11/15/22

FOR FABRICATION  

REVISION HISTORY

REV BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP

MAGNUM DRAWING #:

MAGNUM JOB #:

41700 Gardenbrook Rd.

Suite 125

Novi, MI 48375

Phone:      (248) 773-8055

Fax:          (248) 773-8051

Web:         www.4Magnum.com

1875D472 - REV B

1875

8

8

6

9

9

8

8

5

5

1
 
1
/
8
"

1
 
1
/
8
"

1
 
1
/
8
"

7

7

7

42434445

42

43

44

45

42 43 44 45

42 43 44 45

42

43

44

45

42 43 44 45

42434445

6x
6x

6x6x

6x

6x

6x

6x

6x
6x

6x
6x

6x

6x

6x

6x

6x 6x

6x

6x

6x

6x

6x

6x

6x 6x 6x 6x

424344

4x4x
4x

42 43 44

4x 4x
4x

ANGLED TUBE NOT 

SHOWN FOR CLARITY

ANGLED TUBE NOT

SHOWN FOR CLARITY

49

50

49

50

SHEET 2 OF 2

54 55

52

5313

52

53

13



MK-D473A ~ BELT CLAMP

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

MK-D473B ~ BELT CLAMP

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

FLAT PATTERN OF ITEM '4'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '3'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '2'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

FLAT PATTERN OF ITEM '1'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

BILL OF MATERIAL

REMARKSABM #LENGTHDESCRIPTIONQTYMARK

   MK-D473A  

  8 1/8"PL 1/4 x 4 1/221

  7"PL 1/4 x 4 1/2"12

   3/8-16UNC STOVER LOCK NUT65

   3/8-16UNC x 1 3/4" LG. HEX HEAD CAP 

SCREW

66

   3/8 TYPE B REGULAR FLAT WASHER127

      

   MK-D473B  

  4 1/2"PL 1/4 x 4"13

  4 9/16"PL 1/4 x 4 1/224

   3/8-16UNC STOVER LOCK NUT65

   3/8-16UNC x 1 3/4" LG. HEX HEAD CAP 

SCREW

66

   3/8 TYPE B NARROW FLAT WASHER127

      

J
:
\
J
o
b
 
#

1
8
7
5
\
N

e
w

 
J
o
b
 
D

r
a
w

i
n
g
s
\
I
s
s
u
e
d
\
2
2
-
1
1
-
1
5
 
A

u
x
 
L
i
f
t
\
D

W
G

\
1
8
7
5
D

4
7
3
 
-
 
R

E
V
 
A
.
d
w

g

MAGNUM DRAWING #:

MAGNUM JOB #:

41700 Gardenbrook Rd.

Suite 125

Novi, MI 48375

Phone:      (248) 773-8055

Fax:          (248) 773-8051

Web:         www.4Magnum.com

1875D473

1875

A MC

11/14/22

FOR FABRICATION  

REVISION HISTORY

REV BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST, 

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2.  ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE

3.  REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4.  ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS 

FILLET  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5 

AND ZINC PLATED 

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE 

APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8.  ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

11/4/22

P6700 CONVEYORS

VOLVO

22096A

CAMPUS BUILDING
BTC

CW

1875D473
REV:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

JOB No:

DWG DATE:

TITLE:

DRAWING No.

MILLER INDUSTRIES
3070 W. THOMPSON RD.

PH: 810.373.0322  FAX: 810.373.0326

CLIENT:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:
.X = ±.060

.XX = ±.030
.XXX = ±.005

FRACTIONS = ±1/16"
ANGLES = ±1°/30'

BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

FENTON, MI 48430

GENERAL NOTES:
MATERIALS:
   - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.
   - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.
HOLES:
   - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.
   - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
    (SHEAR  BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
    INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.
WELDS:
   - ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
   - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
 - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

www.millc.com

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY

 OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

  PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES

 IS PROHIBITED.

1 1/8"
2 3/8"

REF

3 1/2"
2 3/8"

REF

5 7/8"
1 1/8"

REF

7"

3
/
4
"

3
"

R
E
F3
 
3
/
4
"

3
/
4
"

R
E
F

4
 
1
/
2
"

1" 1"

REF

1"

REF

2"

3"
1"

REF

4"

3
/
4
"

3
"

R
E
F

3
/
4
"

R
E
F

3
 
3
/
4
"

4
 
1
/
2
"

1

1

2

11 2

4

4

3

4 43

5 6 7

5 6 7

5 6 7

4

1

5 6 7

2

2

1

1

4

4 3

3

4 1/2"

8
"

1"

1/2"

4 1/2"

4
 
1
/
2
"

1"

1/2"

8 1/8"

4 9/16"

4
 
1
/
2
"

4
 
1
/
2
"

n7/16 THRU

(6x)

n7/16 THRU

(6x)

n7/16 THRU

(6x)

n7/16 THRU

(6x)

567

567

x6

x6

x12

x6

x6
x12

x12x6

x6

x6
x6x12

x12

x6x6

x6

x6 x12

1" 1"

U
P
 
3
0
~ R

3
/
1
6

U
P
 
3
0
~ R

3
/
1
6

U
P
 
3
0
~ R

3
/
1
6

U
P
 
3
0
~ R

3
/
1
6

15/16"

15/16"

1
/
4
"

1
/
4
"

1
/
4
"

1
/
4
"

1 5/16"

1" 1"

3
/
4
"

3
"

1 11/16" 2 3/8" 2 3/8"

3
/
4
"

3
"

PAINT NOTES:

PAINT OUTER SURFACES OF 

ITEM '1' & '4' ONLY

SHOP COAT OF PURE ORANGE RAL 2004

DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS

OF PURCHASED ITEMS.



MK-D474A ~ DRIVER SIDE FRAME WELDMENT

SCALE 1"=1'-0"

SECTION 'B-B'

SCALE 1"=1'-0"

ENLARGED VIEW 'C'

TYPICAL BOTH SIDES EXCEPT PLACEMENT OF ITEM '20'

SCALE 1 / 6

BILL OF MATERIAL

REMARKSABM #LENGTHDESCRIPTIONQTYMARK

   MK-D474A  

  4'-0"HSS 4 x 4 x 1/4 A500 GR. C21

  5'-3 1/4"HSS 6 x 3 x 1/4 A500 GR. C22

  16'-9"HSS 8 x 3 x 1/4 A500 GR. C13

  3'-6 1/2"HSS 6 x 3 x 3/8 A500 GR. C 24

  11'-4"HSS 6 x 3 x 3/8 A500 GR. C15

  2'-8 1/2"HSS 8 x 3 x 1/4 A500 GR. C26

  4'-7 1/4"HSS 6 x 6 x 1/4 A500 GR. C27

  2 3/4"HSS 5 x 5 x 1/4 A500 GR. C48

  4"PL 1/4 x 3"29

  1'-0"PL 1/2 x 6"410

  11"PL 3/4 x 6"411

  5"PL 1/2 x 4"213

  3"PL 1/2 x 3"214

  2 3/4"PL 3/4 x 2 1/2"415

  3'-11"PL 1 1/2 x 3 1/2"216

  4 1/2"PL 1/2 x 3"418

  2'-7"PL 3/4 x 1'-3 1/4"219

  6"L 2 1/2 x 2 1/2 x 1/4220

  3'-9 1/2"L 3 x 3 x 3/8121

  3'-9 1/2"L 3 x 3 x 3/8122

  7 3/4"SHT 10 GA x 2 3/4"223

  5 3/4"SHT 10 GA x 5 3/4"224

  5 3/4"SHT 10 GA x 2 3/4"225

  10"UNISTRUT 1-5/8" x 1-5/8" 12 GAGE 

METAL CHANNEL, SOLID PLAIN FINISH, 

PART NO. P1000-PL

226

  4'-2"UNISTRUT 1-5/8" x 1-5/8" 12 GAGE 

METAL CHANNEL, SOLID PLAIN FINISH, 

PART NO. P1000-PL

227

  9"UNISTRUT 1-5/8" x 1-5/8" 12 GAGE 

METAL CHANNEL, SOLID PLAIN FINISH, 

PART NO. P1000-PL

228

B

B

C

D D

J
:
\
J
o
b
 
#

1
8
7
5
\
N

e
w

 
J
o
b
 
D

r
a
w

i
n
g
s
\
I
s
s
u
e
d
\
2
2
-
1
1
-
1
5
 
A

u
x
 
L
i
f
t
\
D

W
G

\
1
8
7
5
D

4
7
4
 
-
 
R

E
V
 
A
.
d
w

g

MAGNUM DRAWING #:

MAGNUM JOB #:

41700 Gardenbrook Rd.

Suite 125

Novi, MI 48375

Phone:      (248) 773-8055

Fax:          (248) 773-8051

Web:         www.4Magnum.com

1875D474

1875

A MC

11/14/22

FOR FABRICATION  

REVISION HISTORY

REV BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST, 

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2.  ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE

3.  REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4.  ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS 

FILLET  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5 

AND ZINC PLATED 

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE 

APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8.  ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

10/31/22

P6700  CONVEYORS

VOLVO

22096A

CAMPUS BUILDING
RPM

CW

1875D474
REV:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

JOB No:

DWG DATE:

TITLE:

DRAWING No.

MILLER INDUSTRIES
3070 W. THOMPSON RD.

PH: 810.373.0322  FAX: 810.373.0326

CLIENT:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:
.X = ±.060

.XX = ±.030
.XXX = ±.005

FRACTIONS = ±1/16"
ANGLES = ±1°/30'

BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

FENTON, MI 48430

GENERAL NOTES:
MATERIALS:
   - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.
   - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.
HOLES:
   - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.
   - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
    (SHEAR  BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
    INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.
WELDS:
   - ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
   - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
 - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

www.millc.com

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY

 OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

  PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES

 IS PROHIBITED.

19

1
8

28

16

27 9

2

25

6

13

11

19

1

14

7

24

16

8

27

9

6

10

11

16

13

9

14

15

15

15

21

11

11

1

5
'
-
3
 
1
/
4
"

I
T
E
M

 
'
2
'

3
/
4
"

1'-6 3/8"

11"

ITEM '11'

5
'
-
7
 
3
/
4
"

O
.
A
.
H

.

4
 
1
/
2
"

I
T
E
M

 
'
1
8
'

1 1/2"
1'-1 1/8"

1/2"

5"

ITEM '8'

1
 
1
/
4
"

1'-10"

1
 
3
/
4
"

1'-6 3/8"

11"

ITEM '11'

3
"

5
"

I
T
E
M

 
'
1
3
'

1
"

7
 
3
/
4
"

3
/
4
"

2
'
-
6
 
1
/
4
"

1
/
2
"

3
'
-
9
 
1
/
2
"

I
T
E
M

 
'
2
1
'

4
'
-
7
 
1
/
4
"

I
T
E
M

 
'
7
'

2
'
-
9
 
1
/
2
"

1 1/4"

19

7

16

5

20

3 5/16" 1'-6 5/16"

1
/
2
"

1
/
2
"

15

8
 
1
/
4
"

2
'
-
6
 
1
/
4
"

15

2
 
3
/
4
"

4

'

-

0

"

I

T

E

M

 

'

1

'

3"

1'-6 5/8"10 1/2"

1'-6 3/8"

2
 
3
/
4
"

1
/
2
"

1
 
5
/
8
"

3
"

I
T
E
M

 
'
1
4
'

14

2'-2 1/2"

6"

ITEM '2'

19

1

27

28

7

24

16

8

15

22

10

10 26

11

4

23

18

18

2'-8 1/2"

ITEM '6'

1'-6 5/8" 10 1/2"

1/4"

TYP.

1
1
 
3
/
4
"

3
'
-
7
 
1
/
2
"

1
/
2
"

3
'
-
9
 
1
/
2
"

I
T
E
M

 
'
2
1
'
 
&

 
'
2
2
'

22

3
'
-
6
 
1
/
2
"

I
T
E
M

 
'
4
'

4

5

11'-4"

ITEM '5'

6

2'-8 1/2"

ITEM '6'

2

8
 
1
/
4
"

4
'
-
2
"

I
T
E
M

 
'
2
7
'

27

3
'
-
5
 
1
/
4
"

1/4"

TYP.

6

2
'
-
0
 
1
/
4
"

3
"

I
T
E
M

 
'
1
4
'

2
'
-
1
0
 
1
/
4
"

9
"

I
T
E
M

 
'
2
8
'

28

1/2"

1"

21'-5"

O.A.L.

2
 
3
/
4
"

I
T
E
M

 
'
8
'

1/2"

10"

ITEM '26'

26

5
 
7
/
8
"

20

6
"

I
T
E
M

 
'
2
0
'

4"

ITEM '13'

9

4
"

I
T
E
M

 
'
9
'

1
/
2
"

6
"

I
T
E
M

 
'
1
0
'

13

6

23

9

2

25

20

3

16'-9"

ITEM '3'

7

24

3
 
3
/
4
"

R
E
F
.

18

1
/
2
"

1
'
-
0
"

I
T
E
M

 
'
1
0
'

15

1
 
1
/
4
"

3
 
1
/
2
"

I
T
E
M

 
'
1
6
'

13

18

1
 
3
/
4
"

1
 
3
/
4
"

1
'
-
3
 
1
/
4
"

I
T
E
M

 
'
1
9
'

3"

2'-7"

ITEM '19'

21

14

10

15

22

10

23

4

18

26

18

28

20

4

10

11

5

20

2

25

18

18

1

7

24

25

11

18

10

10

8

8

19

20

23

26

27

28

19

10

10

26

7

24

2

25

8

27 28

8

4

14

18

16

13

23

20

10

11

13

1

14

16

19

7 24

18

3

11

5

15

9

8

623

2122

225

3/16

1-3

3/16 1-3

TYP.

3/16

1-3

3/16 1-3

TYP.

1/8 2-6

TYP.

PAINT NOTES:

PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL 

ONE SHOP COAT OF LIGHT GREY RAL 7035

DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS

OF PURCHASED ITEMS.

SHEET 1 OF 2

18

11

22

10

23



DETAIL OF ITEM '19'

SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '11'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

SECTION 'A-A'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '16'

SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '13'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '9'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '14'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '15'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '10'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '22'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '21'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '1'

SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '18'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '24'

SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '25'

SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '23'

SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '20'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

VIEW 'D-D'

SCALE 1"=1'-0"

A

A

J
:
\
J
o
b
 
#

1
8
7
5
\
N

e
w

 
J
o
b
 
D

r
a
w

i
n
g
s
\
I
s
s
u
e
d
\
2
2
-
1
1
-
1
5
 
A

u
x
 
L
i
f
t
\
D

W
G

\
1
8
7
5
D

4
7
4
 
-
 
R

E
V
 
A
.
d
w

g

10/31/22

P6700 CONVEYORS

VOLVO

22096A

CAMPUS BUILDING
RPM

CW

1875D474
REV:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

JOB No:

DWG DATE:

TITLE:

DRAWING No.

MILLER INDUSTRIES
3070 W. THOMPSON RD.

PH: 810.373.0322  FAX: 810.373.0326

CLIENT:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:
.X = ±.060

.XX = ±.030
.XXX = ±.005

FRACTIONS = ±1/16"
ANGLES = ±1°/30'

BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

FENTON, MI 48430

GENERAL NOTES:
MATERIALS:
   - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.
   - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.
HOLES:
   - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.
   - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
    (SHEAR  BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
    INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.
WELDS:
   - ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
   - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
 - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

www.millc.com

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY

 OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

  PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES

 IS PROHIBITED.

MAGNUM DRAWING #:

MAGNUM JOB #:

41700 Gardenbrook Rd.

Suite 125

Novi, MI 48375

Phone:      (248) 773-8055

Fax:          (248) 773-8051

Web:         www.4Magnum.com

1875D474

1875

1
 
1
/
2
"

1
'
-
0
 
1
/
4
"

1
 
1
/
2
"

R
E
F
.

1 1/2"

9"
1'-7"

1 1/2"

REF.

1'-0"

2'-7"

1
0
"

7
"

1
'
-
3
 
1
/
4
"

R1"

3/4-10 UNC THRU

(6x)

3/4"

2
 
3
/
8
"

2
 
3
/
4
"

7
/
8
"

R
E
F
.

2" 7" 2"

REF.

3 1/4" 4 1/2"

11"

1
 
3
/
8
"

1/8" X 45° CHAMFER

3/4"

n11/16 THRU

(4x)

7/8"

1 3/4"

7/8"

REF.

1
 
1
/
2
"

1
1
"

1
1
"

1
1
"

1
1
"

1
 
1
/
2
"

R
E
F
.

1 1/2"

3
'
-
1
1
"

1/2-13 UNC THRU

(10x)

1" 2" 1"

REF.

7
/
8
"

3
 
1
/
4
"

7
/
8
"

R
E
F
.

5
"

1/2"

4"

1/2-13 UNC THRU

(4x)

1
"

2
"

1
"

R
E
F
.

4
"

1/4"

1/2"
2 1/2"

REF.

3"

n5/16 THRU

(2x)

3/4" 1 1/2"
3/4"

REF.

3"

3
/
4
"

1
 
1
/
2
"

3
/
4
"

R
E
F
.

3
"

1/2"

3/8-16 UNC THRU

(4x)

1 1/4"

2 1/2"

R3/8"

3
/
4
"

2
 
3
/
4
"

3/4"

n1/2 THRU

6"

3 1/2"

4
 
1
/
2
"

1/2"

1
'
-
0
"

1/4" X 45° CHAMFER

1" X 45° CHAMFER

R1/4"

2 1/2"

3" 2'-3" 3" 10"

REF.

3
"

3"

3/8"

1
 
3
/
4
"

Ø9/16 x 2 9/16" LG. SLOT

(4x)

3'-9 1/2"

2 1/2"

3" 2'-3" 3" 10"

REF.

1
 
3
/
4
"

3
"

3"

3/8"

Ø9/16" x 2 9/16" LG. SLOT

(4x)

3'-9 1/2"

4"

4
"

1
/
4
"

4'-0"

3'-2"

2

6

.

5

°

6

3

.

5

°

A MC

11/14/22

FOR FABRICATION  

REVISION HISTORY

REV BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP

3"

1/2"

4
 
1
/
2
"

3/8" X 45° CHAMFER

5 3/4"

5
 
3
/
4
"

R1/2"

TYP.

10GA (0.1345)

5 3/4"

2
 
3
/
4
"

R1/2"

TYP.

10GA (0.1345)

7 3/4"

2
 
3
/
4
"

10GA. (0.1345)

R1/2"

TYP.

23

23

25

25

24

24

18

18

1

1

19

19

11

11

22

22

21

21

16 16

9

9

10

10

SHEET 2 OF 2

14

14

6
"

3 1/2"

1
 
5
/
8
"

1 5/8" 2 3/4"
1 5/8"

REF.

6"

2
 
1
/
2
"

2 1/2"

1/4"

Ø9/16" x 1 1/16" LG. SLOT

(2x)

20

20

21

15

15

5

4

3/16

1-3

3/16 1-3

TYP.

11

3
"

1
 
1
/
2
"

13

15

2" 8"

REF.



MK-D475A ~ PASSENGER SIDE FRAME WELDMENT

SCALE 1"=1'-0"

A

A

B

B

C C

D

E

E

F F

GG

N

N

J
:
\
J
o
b
 
#

1
8
7
5
\
N

e
w

 
J
o
b
 
D

r
a
w

i
n
g
s
\
I
s
s
u
e
d
\
2
2
-
1
1
-
2
8
 
A

u
x
 
L
i
f
t
 
R

e
v
s
\
D

W
G

\
1
8
7
5
D

4
7
5
 
-
 
R

E
V
 
B
.
d
w

g

MAGNUM DRAWING #:

MAGNUM JOB #:

41700 Gardenbrook Rd.

Suite 125

Novi, MI 48375

Phone:      (248) 773-8055

Fax:          (248) 773-8051

Web:         www.4Magnum.com

1875D475

1875

B MC

11/28/22

ADDED VIEW 'P-P', CORRECTED NOTES ON 

DIMENSIONS

 

A MC

11/14/22

FOR FABRICATION  

REVISION HISTORY

REV BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST, 

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2.  ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE

3.  REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4.  ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS 

FILLET  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5 

AND ZINC PLATED 

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE 

APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8.  ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

9.  VIBRATORY STRESS RELIEVE ALL WELDMENTS.

10/31/22

P6700 CONVEYORS

VOLVO

22096B

CAMPUS BUILDING
BTC

CW

1875D475
REV:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

JOB No:

DWG DATE:

TITLE:

DRAWING No.

MILLER INDUSTRIES
3070 W. THOMPSON RD.

PH: 810.373.0322  FAX: 810.373.0326

CLIENT:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:
.X = ±.060

.XX = ±.030
.XXX = ±.005

FRACTIONS = ±1/16"
ANGLES = ±1°/30'

BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

FENTON, MI 48430

GENERAL NOTES:
MATERIALS:
   - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.
   - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.
HOLES:
   - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.
   - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
    (SHEAR  BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
    INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.
WELDS:
   - ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
   - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
 - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

www.millc.com

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY

 OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

  PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES

 IS PROHIBITED.

8'-10 1/2"

32

9

9

1

2

33

13

14

17

5

31

8

3435 2221
30

14

17

12

19

25

47

11

1

36

36

41

37

37

37

43

36

27

26

27

26

33

3132 34

7

47

11

25

14

17

2
'
-
9
 
3
/
4
"

6
 
3
/
4
"

4
'
-
9
 
3
/
8
"

5
'
-
2
 
3
/
4
"

4
'
-
3
 
9
/
1
6
"

7

0

°

6

6

°

6

6

°

5
'
-
2
 
3
/
4
"

2
'
-
8
 
5
/
8
"

1'-4 1/2"

6'-3" 5'-3"

4'-6" 9" 4'-6" 9" 4'-6"

1'-4 1/2"

REF

17'-9"

5

'

-

2

"

I

T

E

M

 

'

1

1

'

6'-3"

REF

11'-0 3/4"

ITEM '2'

3'-4 1/8"

ITEM '6'

3'-4 1/8"

ITEM '7'

22

3

1
/
2
"

T
Y
P

2
'
-
1
1
 
3
/
4
"

I
T
E
M

 
'
3
3
'

3'-3"

33

33

31

32

25

6
'
-
1
1
"

I
T
E
M

 
'
3
'

6
'
-
1
1
"

I
T
E
M

 
'
3
'

5
'
-
2
"

I
T
E
M

 
'
1
4
'

14

14

12

35

11 3/4"

ITEM '35'

26

27

21

29

3

22

47

47

46

36

1'-2 3/4"

13

13

10

2

34

35

8

10

1
1
 
1
/
4
"

I
T
E
M

 
'
8
'

8 1/2"

42

42

43

42

43

1
'
-
2
 
3
/
4
"

I
T
E
M

 
'
1
3
'

2
'
-
0
 
1
/
2
"

I
T
E
M

 
'
2
2
'

T
Y
P

1/4"

TYP.

5 3/4"

ITEM '17'

5
 
3
/
4
"

40

11

5

14

17

6

40

38

9

29

29

29

3

3

3

30

11

15

15

14

17

12

19

21

22

22

21

34

32

2324

2
'
-
7
"

I
T
E
M

 
'
4
7
'

25

5
 
3
/
4
"

I
T
E
M

 
'
3
5
'

16'-9"

 ITEM '1'

6'-1 1/2"

6'-0"

6'-1 1/2"

3"

3"

3
"

1
'
-
1
0
 
3
/
4
"

I
T
E
M

 
'
5
'

16

7

16

2'-3"2'-3"

23

6 16

23

16

2
'
-
0
 
1
/
8
"

14

24

23

15

4
 
9
/
1
6
"

3
 
3
/
8
"

5'-3"

ITEM '36'

12

47

4'-3 1/2"

4"

4 3/4"

28

3'-5 1/4"

ITEM '38'

6"

4'-3"

ITEM '37'

SHEET 1 OF 4

SEE SHEET 2 FOR BOM

4 3/4"

1'-6 1/4"

28

24

15

42

43 42

43

2121

1'-6 1/4" 2'-7 3/8"

1/8 2-6

TYP

3
'
-
6
 
3
/
4
"

3/4"

44

11

1
1
"

3
'
-
7
"

I
T
E
M

 
'
4
6
'

12

(3/16)

1-3

(3/16) 1-3

TYP

13

35

9 1/4"

ITEM '41'

44

4'-0 5/16"4'-0 5/16"

9
 
1
/
4
"

B

B

B

B

B

B

B



SECTION 'C-C'

SCALE 3/4"=1'-0"

SECTION 'A-A'

SCALE 1"=1'-0"

SECTION 'B-B'

SCALE 1"=1'-0"

ENLARGED VIEW 'D'

SCALE 1 / 6

SECTION 'E-E'

SCALE 1"=1'-0"

SECTION 'F-F'

SCALE 1"=1'-0"

SECTION 'G-G'

SCALE 1"=1'-0"

SECTION 'N-N'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

VIEW 'P-P'

SCALE 3/4"=1'-0"

BILL OF MATERIAL

REMARKSABM #LENGTHDESCRIPTIONQTYMARK

   MK-D475A  

  16'-9"HSS 6 x 4 x 1/4 A500 GR. C21

  11'- 3/4"HSS 6 x 4 x 1/4 A500 GR. C12

  6'-11"HSS 6 x 3 x 1/4 A500 GR. C43

  6"HSS 6 x 4 x 1/4 A500 GR. C 24

  1'-10 3/4"HSS 6 x 4 x 1/4 A500 GR. C 25

  3'-4 1/8"HSS 6 x 4 x 1/4 A500 GR. C16

  3'-4 1/8"HSS 6 x 4 x 1/4 A500 GR. C17

  11 1/4"HSS 4 x 4 x 1/4 A500 GR.C28

  5'- 5/16"HSS 6 x 3 x 1/4 A500 GR.C29

  1'-10 3/4"HSS 4 x 4 x 1/4 A500 GR.C210

  5'-2"HSS 4 x 4 x 1/4 A500 GR.C211

  4'-9"HSS 4 x 4 x 1/4 A500 GR.C212

  1'-2 3/4"HSS 6 x 6 x 1/4 A500 GR.C413

  5'-2"HSS 6 x 6 x 1/4 A500 GR.C414

  8 1/2"TS 4 x 4 x 1/4215

  5 3/4"SHT 10 GA x 3 3/4"416

  5 3/4"SHT 10 GA x 5 3/4"417

  4"PL 1/2 x 2"218

  3 3/4"SHT 10 GA x 3 3/4"219

  2"SQ. BAR 1/2220

  2 1/2"BAR 3/4 x 2 1/2421

  2'- 1/2"BAR 3/4 x 3422

  3"BAR 3/8 x 3/4223

  6"BAR 1/2 x 3224

  3"BAR 1/2 x 3225

  1'-1 1/2"BAR 1/2 x 4426

  1 1/2"BAR 3/4 x 1 1/2427

  6"BAR 1/2 x 6428

  3'-11"BAR 1 1/2 x 3 1/2229

  1'- 3/4"PL 1 3/4 x 3"230

  2'-3 3/4"PL 3/4 x 1'-2"231

  3'- 1/4"PL 3/4 x 2'-10 1/4"232

  3'-3"PL 3/4 x 2'-11 3/4"233

  1'-9"PL 1 x 1'- 1/2"234

  11 3/4"PL 3/8 x 5 3/4"235

  5'-3"L 1 1/2 x 1 1/2 x 1/8436

  4'-3"L 1 1/2 x 1 1/2 x 1/8337

  3'-5 1/4"L 1 1/2 x 1 1/2 x 1/8138

  3'-5 1/4"L 1 1/2 x 1 1/2 x 1/8139

  9 1/4"L 1 1/2 x 1 1/2 x 1/8140

  9 1/4"L 1 1/2 x 1 1/2 x 1/8141

  6"L 1 1/2 x 1 1/2 x 1/8542

  6"L 1 1/2 x 1 1/2 x 1/8543

  1'-2 3/4"L 1 1/2 x 1 1/2 x 1/8444

  4"L 1 1/2 x 1 1/2 x 3/16245

  3'-7"UNISTRUT 1-5/8" x 1-5/8" 12 GAGE 

METAL CHANNEL, SOLID PLAIN FINISH, 

PART NO. P1000-PL

446

  2'-7"UNISTRUT 1-5/8" x 1-5/8" 12 GAGE 

METAL CHANNEL, SOLID PLAIN FINISH, 

PART NO. P1000-PL

247

P P

J
:
\
J
o
b
 
#

1
8
7
5
\
N

e
w

 
J
o
b
 
D

r
a
w

i
n
g
s
\
I
s
s
u
e
d
\
2
2
-
1
1
-
2
8
 
A

u
x
 
L
i
f
t
 
R

e
v
s
\
D

W
G

\
1
8
7
5
D

4
7
5
 
-
 
R

E
V
 
B
.
d
w

g

10/31/22

P6700 CONVEYORS

VOLVO

22096B

CAMPUS BUILDING
BTC

CW

1875D475
REV:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

JOB No:

DWG DATE:

TITLE:

DRAWING No.

MILLER INDUSTRIES
3070 W. THOMPSON RD.

PH: 810.373.0322  FAX: 810.373.0326

CLIENT:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:
.X = ±.060

.XX = ±.030
.XXX = ±.005

FRACTIONS = ±1/16"
ANGLES = ±1°/30'

BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

FENTON, MI 48430

GENERAL NOTES:
MATERIALS:
   - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.
   - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.
HOLES:
   - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.
   - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
    (SHEAR  BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
    INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.
WELDS:
   - ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
   - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
 - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

www.millc.com

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY

 OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

  PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES

 IS PROHIBITED.

MAGNUM DRAWING #:

MAGNUM JOB #:

41700 Gardenbrook Rd.

Suite 125

Novi, MI 48375

Phone:      (248) 773-8055

Fax:          (248) 773-8051

Web:         www.4Magnum.com

1875D475

1875

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST, 

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2.  ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE

3.  REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4.  ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS 

FILLET  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5 

AND ZINC PLATED 

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE 

APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8.  ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

9.  VIBRATORY STRESS RELIEVE ALL WELDMENTS.

12

12

3

34

4331

2

27

27

29

29

5

5

10

10

13

13

28

28

46

47

8'-6"

5'-9"

4'-3"

16'-9"

ITEM '1'

6
"

I
T
E
M

 
'
4
'

4'-3"

2'-10 1/2"

2'-1 1/2"

4"

36

5

4

29

6"

ITEM '4'

1
'
-
1
 
1
/
2
"

I
T
E
M

 
'
2
6
'

3
'
-
1
1
"

I
T
E
M

 
'
2
9
'

5
 
1
5
/
1
6
"

T
Y
P

4
'
-
7
"

1 3/4"

TYP

5
 
1
/
2
"

T
Y
P

1

1

12

29

8

44

4
'
-
9
"

I
T
E
M

 
'
1
2
'

1'-10 3/4"

ITEM '10'

1
"

7
 
3
/
8
"

T
Y
P

B MC

11/28/22

ADDED VIEW 'P-P', CORRECTED NOTES ON 

DIMENSIONS

 

A MC

11/14/22

FOR FABRICATION  

REVISION HISTORY

REV BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP

SHEET 2 OF 4

45

45

1/2"

3

3/16

TYP

30

20

1
 
3
/
8
"

3

1

21

22

1

21

3

22

3

22

21

1/4"

TYP

47

46

14

46

1"

29

14

1
"

(3/16)

1-3

(3/16) 1-3

TYP

1

8

12

19

12

27

26

27

26

36

40

1

12

19

12

36

36

38

4"

1 3/4"

3/16

1-3

3/16 1-3

TYP

10

27

26

27

26

28

34

28

32

2

1

38

7 1/4" 11 5/8"

10"

4

6
 
3
/
4
"

1
"

31

31

34

13

18

18

6
"

1/2"

18

ITEM '9' NOT SHOWN

FOR CLARITY

3

B



DETAIL OF ITEM '36'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '38'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '41'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '43'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '42'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '37'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '40'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '39'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '44'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '32'

SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '33'

SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '45'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

J
:
\
J
o
b
 
#

1
8
7
5
\
N

e
w

 
J
o
b
 
D

r
a
w

i
n
g
s
\
I
s
s
u
e
d
\
2
2
-
1
1
-
2
8
 
A

u
x
 
L
i
f
t
 
R

e
v
s
\
D

W
G

\
1
8
7
5
D

4
7
5
 
-
 
R

E
V
 
B
.
d
w

g

10/31/22

P6700 CONVEYORS

VOLVO

22096B

CAMPUS BUILDING
BTC

CW

1875D475
REV:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

JOB No:

DWG DATE:

TITLE:

DRAWING No.

MILLER INDUSTRIES
3070 W. THOMPSON RD.

PH: 810.373.0322  FAX: 810.373.0326

CLIENT:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:
.X = ±.060

.XX = ±.030
.XXX = ±.005

FRACTIONS = ±1/16"
ANGLES = ±1°/30'

BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

FENTON, MI 48430

GENERAL NOTES:
MATERIALS:
   - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.
   - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.
HOLES:
   - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.
   - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
    (SHEAR  BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
    INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.
WELDS:
   - ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
   - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
 - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

www.millc.com

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY

 OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

  PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES

 IS PROHIBITED.

7/8" 2'-5 7/8"

2'-6 3/4"
1 1/2"

REF

2'-8 1/4"
2'-5 7/8"

REF

5'-2 1/8"
7/8"

REF

5'-3"

7
/
8
"

5
/
8
"

R
E
F

1
 
1
/
2
"

1/8"

2'-0 3/4"
1 1/2"

REF

2'-2 1/4"
2'-0 3/4"

REF

4'-3"

7
/
8
"

5
/
8
"

R
E
F

1
 
1
/
2
"

7
/
8
"

5
/
8
"

R
E
F

8 3/8"
7/8"

REF

9 1/4"

1
 
1
/
2
"

1/8"

1/8"

1/8"

1/8"

1/8"

1/8"

7/8"
2'-5 7/8"

REF

2'-6 3/4"
1 1/2"

REF

2'-8 1/4"

9"

REF

3'-5 1/4"

7
/
8
"

5
/
8
"

R
E
F

1
 
1
/
2
"

9"

1 1/2"

REF

10 1/2"
2'-5 7/8"

REF

3'-4 3/8"
7/8"

REF

3'-5 1/4"

7
/
8
"

5
/
8
"

R
E
F

1
 
1
/
2
"

7
/
8
"

5
/
8
"

R
E
F

5 1/8"
7/8"

REF

6"

1
 
1
/
2
"

7
/
8
"

5
/
8
"

R
E
F

7/8"
5 1/8"

REF

6"

1
 
1
/
2
"

7/8"
8 3/8"

REF

7
/
8
"

5
/
8
"

R
E
F

1
 
1
/
2
"

9 1/4"

n7/16 THRU

(4x)

n7/16 THRU

(3x)

n7/16 THRU

(3x)

n7/16 THRU

n7/16 THRU

n7/16 THRU

n7/16 THRU

n7/16 THRU

(2x)

36

36

38

38

39

39

40

40

42

42

43

43

41

41

37

37

7
/
8
"

5
/
8
"

R
E
F

1
 
1
/
2
"

1 7/8"

11"

REF

1'-0 7/8"
1 7/8"

REF

1'-2 3/4"

44

44

1
/
8
"

3/4-10 UNC THRU

(8x)

32

2'-10 1/4"

1'-3 1/2"

6 1/2"

3
'
-
0
 
1
/
4
"

1
'
-
4
 
1
/
4
"

1 1/2"

REF

1'-2"

6"

REF

8"

1 1/2"

REF

1
'
-
2
 
1
/
4
"

R
E
F

2
"

6 1/4"

REF

2'-4"

1'-0 1/2"

REF

4 1/2"

REF

2"

1
 
1
/
2
"

R
E
F

1
'
-
5
 
3
/
4
"

1
 
1
/
2
"

R
E
F

2
'
-
1
0
 
3
/
4
"

1
'
-
5
"

R
E
F

32

3/4"

33

3/4-10 UNC THRU

(10x)

2'-11 3/4"

1'-3"

5"

3
'
-
3
"

1
'
-
1
1
"

3
'
-
1
 
1
/
2
"

1
 
1
/
2
"

R
E
F

1 3/8"

REF

2'-10 3/8"

11"

REF

1'-11 3/8"

8 3/8"

REF

1'-0 3/8"

3 5/8"

REF

1 3/8"

1
'
-
1
"

R
E
F

2
'
-
0
 
1
/
2
"

1
 
1
/
2
"

R
E
F

1 1/2"

REF

1'-1 1/2"

1 1/8"

REF

5 7/8"

REF

6 1/2"

1 1/2"

REF

1
'
-
9
 
1
/
2
"

R
E
F

1
 
1
/
2
"

3/4"

33

B MC

11/28/22

ADDED VIEW 'P-P', CORRECTED NOTES ON 

DIMENSIONS

 

A MC

11/14/22

FOR FABRICATION  

REVISION HISTORY

REV BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP

MAGNUM DRAWING #:

MAGNUM JOB #:

41700 Gardenbrook Rd.

Suite 125

Novi, MI 48375

Phone:      (248) 773-8055

Fax:          (248) 773-8051

Web:         www.4Magnum.com

1875D475

1875

SHEET 3 OF 4

1
"

R
E
F

1
/
2
"

1 1/2"

1"

REF

2 1/2"
1 1/2"

REF

4"

1
 
1
/
2
"

45

45

n5/16 THRU

(2x)

R1 1/2" R1 1/2"

R1 1/2"
R1 1/2"

n7/16 THRU

(2x)



DETAIL OF ITEM '11'

SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '9'

SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '6'

SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '7'

SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '22'

SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '30'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '24'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '31'

SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '25'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '34'

SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '28'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '29'

SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '27'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '26'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '16'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '17'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '19'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '21'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '35'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

SECTION 'H-H'

SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"

H H

J
:
\
J
o
b
 
#

1
8
7
5
\
N

e
w

 
J
o
b
 
D

r
a
w

i
n
g
s
\
I
s
s
u
e
d
\
2
2
-
1
1
-
2
8
 
A

u
x
 
L
i
f
t
 
R

e
v
s
\
D

W
G

\
1
8
7
5
D

4
7
5
 
-
 
R

E
V
 
B
.
d
w

g

10/31/22

P6700 CONVEYORS

VOLVO

22096B

CAMPUS BUILDING
BTC

CW

1875D475
REV:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

JOB No:

DWG DATE:

TITLE:

DRAWING No.

MILLER INDUSTRIES
3070 W. THOMPSON RD.

PH: 810.373.0322  FAX: 810.373.0326

CLIENT:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:
.X = ±.060

.XX = ±.030
.XXX = ±.005

FRACTIONS = ±1/16"
ANGLES = ±1°/30'

BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

FENTON, MI 48430

GENERAL NOTES:
MATERIALS:
   - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.
   - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.
HOLES:
   - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.
   - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
    (SHEAR  BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
    INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.
WELDS:
   - ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
   - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
 - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

www.millc.com

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY

 OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

  PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES

 IS PROHIBITED.

11

9 1/8" 1 3/4" 
4'-3 1/16"

5'-2"

9

2 3/16" 
11 1/4"

1
 
7
/
8
"
 

4
 
1
/
8
"

3'-10 13/16"

5'-0 5/16"

9

11

6

8 1/4"

4"

REF

1'-0 1/4"

3'-4 1/8"

4
 
1
/
2
"

1
 
1
/
2
"

R
E
F

3/8-16 UNC x THRU ONE WALL ONLY

(4x)

4
 
1
/
4
"

1
/
4
"

R
E
F

7/8"

REF

1'-1 1/8"

2'-3"

REF

2
 
1
/
2
"

R
E
F

7 3/8"
7/8"

REF

1
 
3
/
4
"

7

8 1/4"

4"

REF

1'-0 1/4"

3'-4 1/8"

3/8-16 UNC x THRU ONE WALL ONLY

(4x)

4
 
1
/
2
"

1
 
1
/
2
"

R
E
F

6
"

7 3/8"
7/8"

REF

1
 
3
/
4
"

7/8"

REF

1'-1 1/8"

2'-3"

REF

2
 
1
/
2
"

R
E
F

4
 
1
/
4
"

1
/
4
"

R
E
F

6

7

22

3"

2
'
-
0
 
1
/
2
"

4
"

R
E
F

1
'
-
8
 
1
/
2
"

1 1/2"

REF

1 1/2"

1
'
-
4
"

R
E
F

4
 
1
/
2
"

30

5/8-11 UNC THRU

(2x)

3
"

1'-0 3/4"

2 3/8"

REF

10 3/8"

2 3/8"

8"

REF

1
 
1
/
2
"

R
E
F

1
 
1
/
2
"

24

3/8-16 UNC THRU

(4x)

6"

3
"

2"

REF

4"

3 1/4"

REF

3/4"

1
/
2
"

1
/
2
"

R
E
F

2
 
1
/
2
"

2
"

R
E
F

31

5
"

R
E
F

4
"

5
"

3/4-10 UNC THRU

(4x)

2'-2 7/8"
7/8"

REF

7 7/8"

REF

1
'
-
2
"

11 1/4"

2
"

2
"

R
E
F

1
'
-
0
"

1'-7"

7 3/4"

REF

3
 
3
/
1
6
"

1
 
3
/
1
6
"

R
E
F

1
 
3
/
1
6
"

R
E
F

1
0
 
7
/
8
"

7
 
1
1
/
1
6
"

R
E
F

25

3/8-16 UNC THRU

(4x)

3"

3
"

3/4"

REF

2 1/4"

3
/
4
"

R
E
F

2
 
1
/
4
"

1
 
1
/
2
"

R
E
F

1 1/2"

REF

3/4"

3
/
4
"

34

M24x3 THRU

(4x)

1
'
-
0
 
1
/
2
"

1'-9"

1
1
"

1
 
1
/
2
"

R
E
F

2 1/8"

REF

1'-6 7/8"

9
 
7
/
1
6
"

R
E
F

1
 
1
/
2
"

11 5/8"

REF

7 1/4"

28

3"

6"

5

9

°

1
"

6
"

29

1/2-13 UNC THRU

(10x)

3'-11"

3
 
1
/
2
"

1 1/2"

REF

3'-9 1/2"

11"

REF

2'-10 1/2"

11"

REF

1'-11 1/2"

11"

REF

1'-0 1/2"

7
/
8
"

R
E
F

2
 
5
/
8
"

11"

REF

1 1/2"

1
 
3
/
4
"

R
E
F

7
/
8
"

5/8-11 UNC x THRU

R3/8"

1
 
1
/
2
"

1 1/2"

3
/
4
"

R
E
F

3
/
4
"

3/4"

REF

3/4"

1/2-13 UNC x THRU

(2x)

1'-1 1/2"

4
"

3"

REF

10 1/2"

6"

REF

4 1/2"

3
"

R
E
F

1
"

3/4"

22

1/2"

24

1/2"

26 26

B MC

11/28/22

ADDED VIEW 'P-P', CORRECTED NOTES ON 

DIMENSIONS

 

A MC

11/14/22

FOR FABRICATION  

REVISION HISTORY

REV BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP

MAGNUM DRAWING #:

MAGNUM JOB #:

41700 Gardenbrook Rd.

Suite 125

Novi, MI 48375

Phone:      (248) 773-8055

Fax:          (248) 773-8051

Web:         www.4Magnum.com

1875D475

1875

SHEET 4 OF 4

5
 
3
/
4
"

3 3/4"

R1/2"

TYP

16

1/8"

5
 
3
/
4
"

5 3/4"

R1/2"

TYP

1/8"

3 3/4"

3
 
3
/
4
"

1/8"

19

17

R1/2"

TYP

2
 
1
/
2
"

2 1/2"

1 1/4"
1 1/4"

REF

3
/
4
"

1
 
3
/
4
"

R
E
F

R3/8"

5/8-11 UNC THRU

3/4"

21

1/2"

25

3/4"

27

27

1/2"

28

1 1/2"

29

1"

34

5/8-11 UNC THRU

(2x)

11 3/4"

5
 
3
/
4
"

3/8"

R1/2"

TYP

35

35

1 3/4"

30

2'-2 7/8"
7/8" x 66~

1
/
2
"

1
/
4
"

3
/
4
"

2'-3 3/4"

31

R3/8"

R3/8"

2

0

°

R

E

F

7

0

°

R

E

F

6

6

°

R

E

F

11/16"

7

0

°

R

E

F

2

4

°

R

E

F



MK-D476A ~ DRIVER SIDE CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY

SCALE 1"=1'-0"

ENLARGED VIEW 'A'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

ENLARGED VIEW 'B'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

BILL OF MATERIAL

REMARKSABM #LENGTHDESCRIPTIONQTYMARK

   MK-D476A  

   MK-D477A ~ AUX LIFT CARRIAGE 

WELDMENT ~ DRIVER SIDE

11

   MK-D482B ~ CAM GUIDE ROLLER 

MACHINING

22

   MK-D491A ~ SHIM PACK43

 25-9 PCI CONCENTRIC PLAIN DCB ROLLER, 

2.5" ROLLER OD, 1.5" ROLLER WIDTH, 

1-14 UNF THREAD, PCI PART NO. 

PDC-2.50-R

84

 25-10 PCI ECCENTRIC PLAIN DCB ROLLER, 

2.5" ROLLER OD, 1.5" ROLLER WIDTH, 

1-14 UNF THREAD, PCI PART NO. 

PDCE-2.50-R

45

   1-14UNS HEX JAM NUT126

   1 SPRING LOCK WASHER127

 26-8 GREASE FITTING, 45 DEG ELBOW, 1/4" 

DRIVE FITTING

128

   5/8-11UNC x 2 1/4" LG. HEX SOCKET 

HEAD CAP SCREW

89

   5/8-11UNC STOVER LOCK NUT810

   MK-D489A ~ PROX BRACKET111

   3/8 TYPE B NARROW FLAT WASHER212

   3/8 SPRING LOCK WASHER213

   3/8-16UNC x 3/4" LG. BUTTON HEX 

SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW

214

   MK-D412A ~ AUX LIFT ARM ASSEMBLY - 

DRIVER SIDE

315

   MK-D414A ~ AUX LIFT ARM ASSEMBLY - 

LH

116

   1/2 TYPE B REGULAR FLAT WASHER2417

   1/2-13UNC STOVER LOCK NUT2418

A

B

J
:
\
J
o
b
 
#

1
8
7
5
\
N

e
w

 
J
o
b
 
D

r
a
w

i
n
g
s
\
I
s
s
u
e
d
\
2
2
-
1
1
-
2
8
 
A

u
x
 
L
i
f
t
 
R

e
v
s
\
D

W
G

\
1
8
7
5
D

4
7
6
 
-
 
R

E
V
 
B
.
d
w

g

MAGNUM DRAWING #:

MAGNUM JOB #:

41700 Gardenbrook Rd.

Suite 125

Novi, MI 48375

Phone:      (248) 773-8055

Fax:          (248) 773-8051

Web:         www.4Magnum.com

1875D476 - REV B

1875

B MC

11/28/22

UPDATED GEOMETRY PER ITEMS '15' & '16'  

A MC

11/15/22

FOR FABRICATION  

REVISION HISTORY

REV BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST, 

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2.  ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE

3.  REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4.  ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS 

FILLET  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5 

AND ZINC PLATED 

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE 

APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8.  ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

11/8/22

P6700 CONVEYORS

VOLVO

22096B

CAMPUS BUILDING
RJB

CW

1875D476
REV:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

JOB No:

DWG DATE:

TITLE:

DRAWING No.

MILLER INDUSTRIES
3070 W. THOMPSON RD.

PH: 810.373.0322  FAX: 810.373.0326

CLIENT:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:
.X = ±.060

.XX = ±.030
.XXX = ±.005

FRACTIONS = ±1/16"
ANGLES = ±1°/30'

BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

FENTON, MI 48430

GENERAL NOTES:
MATERIALS:
   - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.
   - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.
HOLES:
   - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.
   - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
    (SHEAR  BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
    INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.
WELDS:
   - ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
   - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
 - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

www.millc.com

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY

 OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

  PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES

 IS PROHIBITED.

1'-7 11/16" 2'-8 1/2" 4'-1 13/16"3'-9 9/16"
2'-11 5/8"

REF.

1

15

15

16

1718

1718

17 181718

3

3

3
 
1
/
2
"

3
 
1
/
2
"

4

6

7

8

5678

2

3
 
1
/
2
"

3
 
1
/
2
"

4 6 7 8

5 6 7 8

2

9

10

9

10

11

3
"

3
"

7 3/8"

11

12 13 14

4

6 7 8

6 7 8

678

3

3

5 5/16"

3
"

3
"

5 5/16"

9 10

9 10

1

1

910

910

3

3

6 7 8

6 7 8

4

4

5

6

7

8

4

5

5

4

5

4

1
'
-
6
 
1
5
/
1
6
"

1
'
-
6
 
1
5
/
1
6
"

1
'
-
6
 
1
5
/
1
6
"

1
'
-
4
 
1
/
1
6
"

1

15

15

15

16

1718

1718

1718

1718

2

2

4

4

1
'
-
2
"

7
"

CL
ITEM '1'

 

 

 

678

678

15

16

1
'
-
3
 
1
/
2
"

1
'
-
3
 
1
/
2
"

15

1
'
-
3
 
1
/
2
"

1
'
-
0
 
3
/
4
"

11

2

16'-4 1/4"

O.A.L.



MK-D477A ~ AUX LIFT CARRIAGE WELDMENT ~ DRIVER SIDE

SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"

ENLARGED VIEW 'A'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

SECTION 'B-B'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

SECTION 'C-C'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

BILL OF MATERIAL

REMARKSABM #LENGTHDESCRIPTIONQTYMARK

   MK-D477A  

  15'-3 1/8"HSS 6 x 4 x 1/4 A500 GR. C11

  3"PL 1/2 x 1 1/242

  8"BAR Ø223

  4 1/4"BAR 3/8 x 244

  9"BAR 1/2 x 827

  9 1/2"PL 1/2 x 6"48

  7"PL 3/4 x 3"29

  3"PL 3/4 x 2 3/8"210

  8"BAR 1/2 x 7411

  5"BAR 1/2 x 21612

  1 7/8"THD. ROD 1/2-13UNC2413

A

B

B

C

C

J
:
\
J
o
b
 
#

1
8
7
5
\
N

e
w

 
J
o
b
 
D

r
a
w

i
n
g
s
\
I
s
s
u
e
d
\
2
2
-
1
1
-
1
5
 
A
u
x
 
L
i
f
t
\
D

W
G

\
1
8
7
5
D

4
7
7
 
-
 
R

E
V
 
A
.
d
w

g

MAGNUM DRAWING #:

MAGNUM JOB #:

41700 Gardenbrook Rd.

Suite 125

Novi, MI 48375

Phone:      (248) 773-8055

Fax:          (248) 773-8051

Web:         www.4Magnum.com

1875D477 - REV A

1875

A MC

11/15/22

FOR FABRICATION  

REVISION HISTORY

REV BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST, 

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2.  ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE

3.  REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4.  ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS 

FILLET  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5 

AND ZINC PLATED 

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE 

APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8.  ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

9.  VIBRATORY STRESS RELIEVE WELDMENT

10/20/22

P6700 CONVEYORS

VOLVO

22096A

CAMPUS BUILDING
RJB

CW

1875D477
REV:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

JOB No:

DWG DATE:

TITLE:

DRAWING No.

MILLER INDUSTRIES
3070 W. THOMPSON RD.

PH: 810.373.0322  FAX: 810.373.0326

CLIENT:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:
.X = ±.060

.XX = ±.030
.XXX = ±.005

FRACTIONS = ±1/16"
ANGLES = ±1°/30'

BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

FENTON, MI 48430

GENERAL NOTES:
MATERIALS:
   - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.
   - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.
HOLES:
   - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.
   - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
    (SHEAR  BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
    INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.
WELDS:
   - ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
   - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
 - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

www.millc.com

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY

 OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

  PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES

 IS PROHIBITED.

1

8"

8"

1

1

7

7

7

7

7

2

2

3

3

4

4

4

4

4

4

PAINT NOTES:

PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL WITH ONE 

SHOP COAT OF PURE ORANGE RAL 2004

DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS

OF PURCHASED ITEMS.

 

DO NOT PAINT ITEM '3'

SHEET 1 OF 2

42.79 19.69 32.48 49.79 38.37

15'-3 1/8"

ITEM '1'

2

9

10

8

11

11

11

11

9

10

8

2

2

4
 
1
/
2
"

9
"

4
 
5
/
8
"

6 1/2"

3 1/4"

3 1/4"1'-2 15/16"

3

2'-1 1/16"

11'-1"

8

8

1
"

9

13

13
11

11

3" 3"

1 1/2" 1 1/2"

1
 
3
/
8
"

T
Y
P
.

12

12

1
"

1
"

1
"

1
"

3"

1 1/2"

3"

1 1/2"

12

13

13

12

1111

2'-1 1/16"

REF.

2

1'-2 15/16"

4"

6 1/2"

3 1/4"

3

8

8

9

1
"

83

11

13

13

1
/
4
"

7

8

8

9

4

4

11

12

12

12

12

11

12

12

12

12

11

1212

12

12

11

12

12

12

12

13

13 13

13

6x

6x
6x

6x

4

9

4

8

8

7

2

4
"

8
"

15'-4 1/8"

O.A.L.

3/16

TYP.

1
/
4
"

1
/
4
"

10

9

4

4

10

9

1

1
"

1

13

11

GRIND SMOOTH

AFTER WELDING



DETAIL OF ITEM '2'

SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '3'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '4'

SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '7'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '8'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '9'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '10'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '11'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '12'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

J
:
\
J
o
b
 
#

1
8
7
5
\
N

e
w

 
J
o
b
 
D

r
a
w

i
n
g
s
\
I
s
s
u
e
d
\
2
2
-
1
1
-
1
5
 
A
u
x
 
L
i
f
t
\
D

W
G

\
1
8
7
5
D

4
7
7
 
-
 
R

E
V
 
A
.
d
w

g

10/20/22

P6700 CONVEYORS

VOLVO

22096A

CAMPUS BUILDING
RJB

CW

1875D477
REV:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

JOB No:

DWG DATE:

TITLE:

DRAWING No.

MILLER INDUSTRIES
3070 W. THOMPSON RD.

PH: 810.373.0322  FAX: 810.373.0326

CLIENT:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:
.X = ±.060

.XX = ±.030
.XXX = ±.005

FRACTIONS = ±1/16"
ANGLES = ±1°/30'

BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

FENTON, MI 48430

GENERAL NOTES:
MATERIALS:
   - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.
   - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.
HOLES:
   - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.
   - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
    (SHEAR  BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
    INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.
WELDS:
   - ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
   - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
 - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

www.millc.com

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY

 OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

  PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES

 IS PROHIBITED.

MAGNUM DRAWING #:

MAGNUM JOB #:

41700 Gardenbrook Rd.

Suite 125

Novi, MI 48375

Phone:      (248) 773-8055

Fax:          (248) 773-8051

Web:         www.4Magnum.com

1875D477 - REV A

1875

A MC

11/15/22

FOR FABRICATION  

REVISION HISTORY

REV BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP

1 1/2"

3
"

1/2"

1
/
2
"

3/8" X 45° CHAMFER

2

8"

1/16" X 45° CHAMFER

TYP.

3

2
"

4 1/4"

4

3 1/4" 2 1/2"

1
"

6
"

8
"

9"

2" 5"

2
"

4
"

n11/16"

(4x)

R1/8"

TYP.

R1"

TYP.

7

SHEET 2 OF 2

3"

6"

7
 
5
/
8
"

6
"

1" 4"

R3/8"

TYP.

R2"

TYP.

n2 1/16 THRU

n2
"

1/2" X 45° CHAMFER

TYP.

8

2"

1
/
2
"

5
"

1/2"

12

1
"

2
 
3
/
8
"

1 1/2"

3"

R3/8"

TYP.

Ø1 5/16" x 1 13/16" LG SLOT

5
 
5
/
8
"

7
"

1 1/2"

3"

Ø1 5/16" x 1 13/16" LG SLOT

R3/8"

TYP.

3
/
4
"

5
 
1
/
2
"

7
"

1" 3" 3"

8"

n9/16 THRU

(6x)

11

9

10

DO NOT PAINT ITEM '3'

9
 
1
/
2
"



MK-D478A ~ PASSENGER SIDE CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY

SCALE 1"=1'-0"

ENLARGED VIEW 'A'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

ENLARGED VIEW 'B'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

BILL OF MATERIAL

REMARKSABM #LENGTHDESCRIPTIONQTYMARK

   MK-D478A  

   MK-D479A ~ AUX LIFT CARRIAGE 

WELDMENT ~ PASSENGER SIDE

11

   MK-D482B ~ CAM GUIDE ROLLER 

MACHINING

22

   MK-D491A ~ SHIM PACK43

 25-9 PCI CONCENTRIC PLAIN DCB ROLLER, 

2.5" ROLLER OD, 1.5" ROLLER WIDTH, 

1-14 UNF THREAD, PCI PART NO. 

PDC-2.50-R

84

 25-10 PCI ECCENTRIC PLAIN DCB ROLLER, 

2.5" ROLLER OD, 1.5" ROLLER WIDTH, 

1-14 UNF THREAD, PCI PART NO. 

PDCE-2.50-R

45

   1-14UNS HEX JAM NUT126

   1 SPRING LOCK WASHER127

 26-8 GREASE FITTING, 45 DEG ELBOW, 1/4" 

DRIVE FITTING

128

   5/8-11UNC x 2 1/4" LG. HEX SOCKET 

HEAD CAP SCREW

89

   5/8-11UNC STOVER LOCK NUT1610

   3/8 TYPE B NARROW FLAT WASHER211

   3/8 SPRING LOCK WASHER212

   3/8-16UNC x 3/4" LG. BUTTON HEX 

SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW

213

   MK-D484A ~ CHAIN BRACKET214

   5/8-11UNC x 3" LG. HEX HEAD CAP 

SCREW

815

 28-12 TSUBAKI END BOLT, PART NO. RS120EB216

   MK-D414B ~ AUX LIFT ARM ASSEMBLY - 

RH

117

   MK-D412B ~ AUX LIFT ARM ASSEMBLY - 

PASSENGER SIDE

318

   1/2 TYPE B REGULAR FLAT WASHER2419

   1/2-13UNC STOVER LOCK NUT2420

   MK-D484B ~ SPACER221

   MK-D489D ~ PROX BRACKET122

A

B

J
:
\
J
o
b
 
#

1
8
7
5
\
N

e
w

 
J
o
b
 
D

r
a
w

i
n
g
s
\
I
s
s
u
e
d
\
2
2
-
1
1
-
2
8
 
A

u
x
 
L
i
f
t
 
R

e
v
s
\
D

W
G

\
1
8
7
5
D

4
7
8
 
-
 
R

E
V
 
B
.
d
w

g

MAGNUM DRAWING #:

MAGNUM JOB #:

41700 Gardenbrook Rd.

Suite 125

Novi, MI 48375

Phone:      (248) 773-8055

Fax:          (248) 773-8051

Web:         www.4Magnum.com

1875D478 - REV B

1875

B MC

11/28/22

CORRECTED BALLOON NUMBER ON ENLARGED 

VIEW 'B', UPDATED GEOMETRY PER ITEMS '17' & '18'

 

A MC

11/8/22

FOR FABRICATION  

REVISION HISTORY

REV BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST, 

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2.  ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE

3.  REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4.  ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS 

FILLET  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5 

AND ZINC PLATED 

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE 

APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8.  ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

11/8/22

P6700 CONVEYORS

VOLVO

22096B

CAMPUS BUILDING
RJB

CW

1875D478
REV:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

JOB No:

DWG DATE:

TITLE:

DRAWING No.

MILLER INDUSTRIES
3070 W. THOMPSON RD.

PH: 810.373.0322  FAX: 810.373.0326

CLIENT:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:
.X = ±.060

.XX = ±.030
.XXX = ±.005

FRACTIONS = ±1/16"
ANGLES = ±1°/30'

BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

FENTON, MI 48430

GENERAL NOTES:
MATERIALS:
   - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.
   - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.
HOLES:
   - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.
   - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
    (SHEAR  BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
    INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.
WELDS:
   - ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
   - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
 - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

www.millc.com

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY

 OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

  PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES

 IS PROHIBITED.

3'-9 9/16"

REF.

1'-7 11/16"2'-8 1/2"4'-1 13/16"2'-11 5/8"

1
'
-
3
 
1
/
2
"

1
'
-
3
 
1
/
2
"

1
'
-
3
 
1
/
2
"

1
'
-
0
 
3
/
4
"

3
 
1
/
2
"

3
 
1
/
2
"

910

910

3

5 6 7 8

4 6 7 8

4 6 7 8

4

6

7

8

2

18

18

18

17

3
 
1
/
2
"

3
 
1
/
2
"

7
 
9
/
1
6
"

16

14

14

16

5'-0"

REF.

5'-3"

5'-0 1/8"

10 15

1015

4

5

4678

4678

678

6 7 8

2

3

9 10

9 10

1
'
-
6
 
1
5
/
1
6
"

1
'
-
6
 
1
5
/
1
6
"

1
'
-
6
 
1
5
/
1
6
"

1
'
-
4
 
1
/
1
6
"

1

4

4

5

22

111213

6 7 8

6 7 8

910

910

678

3

3

5

4

9 10

9 10

678

678

6 7 8

3

1

18

1818

17

19 20

19 20

19

20

14

16

16

14

3
 
1
/
2
"

3
 
1
/
2
"

10 15

10 15

1

21

18
17

16

21

10

15

CL
ITEM '1'

 

 

 

7
"

1
'
-
2
"

5

4

4

5

4

6 7 8

6 7 8

2

11 12 13 22

4

DRILL HOLES FOR Ø1/4" SPRING PINS

AFTER FINAL ALIGNMENT

(4x)

3

1

21

4

B



MK-D479A ~ AUX LIFT CARRIAGE WELDMENT ~ PASSENGER SIDE

SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"

VIEW 'B-B'

SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"

SECTION 'A-A'

SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"

SECTION 'C-C'

SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"

SECTION 'D-D'

SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"

ENLARGED VIEW 'E'

SCALE 3" = 1'-0"

BILL OF MATERIAL

REMARKSABM #LENGTHDESCRIPTIONQTYMARK

   MK-D479A  

  15'-3 1/8"HSS 6 x 4 x 1/4 A500 GR. C11

  3"BAR 1/2 x 1 1/222

  10"PL 1/2 x 9 1/243

  6 1/2"L 2 1/2 x 2 1/224

  1'-4"PL 1/2 x 5 1/2"25

  8"BAR Ø226

  1'-4 1/2"HSS 2 x 6 x 1/4 A500 GR. C28

  5 3/4"SHT 10 GA x 1 3/429

  1 7/8"SHT 10 GA x 1 3/4210

  3 13/16"PL 3/8 x 2 1/4211

  3 1/4"PL 3/8 x 2"413

  3 13/16"PL 3/8 x 5/8215

  9"BAR 1/2 x 8216

  7"PL 3/4 x 3"217

  2 15/16"PL 3/4 x 3"218

  3 3/4"PL 3/8 x 2819

  8"BAR 1/2 x 7420

  1 7/8"THD. ROD 1/2-13UNC2421

  7"BAR 3/8 x 2422

B

B

A

A

C

C

D

D

E

J
:
\
J
o
b
 
#

1
8
7
5
\
N

e
w

 
J
o
b
 
D

r
a
w

i
n
g
s
\
I
s
s
u
e
d
\
2
2
-
1
1
-
2
8
 
A

u
x
 
L
i
f
t
 
R

e
v
s
\
D

W
G

\
1
8
7
5
D

4
7
9
 
-
 
R

E
V
 
B
.
d
w

g

MAGNUM DRAWING #:

MAGNUM JOB #:

41700 Gardenbrook Rd.

Suite 125

Novi, MI 48375

Phone:      (248) 773-8055

Fax:          (248) 773-8051

Web:         www.4Magnum.com

1875D479 - REV B

1875

B MC

11/28/22

REMOVED EXTRA DIMENSIONS, UPDATED 

DESCRIPTION OF ITEM '8' IN BOM, REMOVED 

DETAIL OF ITEM '7'

 

A MC

11/15/22

FOR FABRICATION  

REVISION HISTORY

REV BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST, 

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2.  ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE

3.  REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4.  ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS 

FILLET  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5 

AND ZINC PLATED 

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE 

APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8.  ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

9. VIBRATORY STRESS RELIEVE WELDMENT

10/20/22

P6700 CONVEYORS

VOLVO

22096A

CAMPUS BUILDING
RJB

CW

1875D479
REV:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

JOB No:

DWG DATE:

TITLE:

DRAWING No.

MILLER INDUSTRIES
3070 W. THOMPSON RD.

PH: 810.373.0322  FAX: 810.373.0326

CLIENT:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:
.X = ±.060

.XX = ±.030
.XXX = ±.005

FRACTIONS = ±1/16"
ANGLES = ±1°/30'

BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

FENTON, MI 48430

GENERAL NOTES:
MATERIALS:
   - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.
   - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.
HOLES:
   - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.
   - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
    (SHEAR  BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
    INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.
WELDS:
   - ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
   - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
 - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

www.millc.com

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY

 OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

  PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES

 IS PROHIBITED.

PAINT NOTES:

PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL WITH ONE 

SHOP COAT OF PURE ORANGE RAL 2004

DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS

OF PURCHASED ITEMS.

 

DO NOT PAINT ITEM '6'

SHEET 1 OF 2

1
 
9
/
1
6
"

T
Y
P
.

3
 
1
/
2
"

T
Y
P
.

10

10

3

3

6

8"

ITEM '6'

6 1/2"

2

16

16

6

2

16

2

3

3

1

1

3

6

21

6x

21

6x

21

6x

21

6x

16

22

22

22

22

4

1
 
9
/
1
6
"

13

1'-2 15/16"

4"

CL
ITEM 6

 

 

 

4

6

17

11

13

1
 
9
/
1
6
"

3 1/4" 1'-2 15/16"

1
"

T
Y
P
.

20

21

6x

21

21

21

6x

6x

6x

20

20

20

32.87 49.79 32.48 19.69 48.29

REF.

5 9/16"

14'-4"

1
1
"

1
1
 
1
/
2
"

2 3/4"

5

9

8

5'-0 1/8"

5'-3" 5'-0"

REF.

5 9/16"

REF.

1
1
"

1
1
 
1
/
2
"

9

5

8

1'-2 15/16" 3 1/4"

1'-2 15/16" 3 1/4"

6 1/2"

ITEM '4'

4

3

13

22

2 7/16"

4 7/8"

19

19

1
 
7
/
8
"

T
Y
P
.

2 7/16"

4 7/8"

19

19

22

20

2 7/16"

4 7/8"

22

20

19

19

5

8

9

8

9

5

2 7/16"

4 7/8"

19

19

22

20

3 13/16"3 1/2"

13

18

13

17

11

1
 
1
/
8
"

2
 
1
/
4
"

1'-2 15/16"3 1/4"

1'-2 15/16"3 1/4"

6 1/2"

ITEM '4'

3

4

3

1
/
4
"

1
/
4
"

4
"

8
"

4
 
1
/
2
"

9
"

17

17

4

6

21

21

22

8

10

5

21

21

22

21 21

22

5

8

10

21

21

22

4

33

6

17

16

2

5

9

8

17

6

3

13

16

22

1
 
1
3
/
1
6
"

15

1

16

2

1

3

3

11

17

20

9

5

3

6

16

8

1

20

22 2

1/8 2-6

TYP.

21

21

21

8

9

5

3

6

20

22

2

16

1

3 13/16" 3 1/2"

1

18

11

15

17

13

1
 
1
/
8
"

16

15'-3 1/8"

ITEM '1'

15'-4 1/8"

O.A.L.

B



DETAIL OF ITEM '2'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '3'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '5'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '6'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '8'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '9'

SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '10'

SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '11'

SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '15'

SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '16'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '17'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '18'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '19'

SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '20'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '22'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

J
:
\
J
o
b
 
#

1
8
7
5
\
N

e
w

 
J
o
b
 
D

r
a
w

i
n
g
s
\
I
s
s
u
e
d
\
2
2
-
1
1
-
2
8
 
A

u
x
 
L
i
f
t
 
R

e
v
s
\
D

W
G

\
1
8
7
5
D

4
7
9
 
-
 
R

E
V
 
B
.
d
w

g

10/20/22

P6700 CONVEYORS

VOLVO

22096B

CAMPUS BUILDING
RJB

CW

1875D479
REV:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

JOB No:

DWG DATE:

TITLE:

DRAWING No.

MILLER INDUSTRIES
3070 W. THOMPSON RD.

PH: 810.373.0322  FAX: 810.373.0326

CLIENT:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:
.X = ±.060

.XX = ±.030
.XXX = ±.005

FRACTIONS = ±1/16"
ANGLES = ±1°/30'

BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

FENTON, MI 48430

GENERAL NOTES:
MATERIALS:
   - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.
   - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.
HOLES:
   - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.
   - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
    (SHEAR  BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
    INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.
WELDS:
   - ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
   - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
 - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

www.millc.com

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY

 OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

  PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES

 IS PROHIBITED.

B MC

11/28/22

REMOVED EXTRA DIMENSIONS, UPDATED 

DESCRIPTION OF ITEM '8' IN BOM, REMOVED 

DETAIL OF ITEM '7'

 

A MC

11/15/22

FOR FABRICATION  

REVISION HISTORY

REV BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP

MAGNUM DRAWING #:

MAGNUM JOB #:

41700 Gardenbrook Rd.

Suite 125

Novi, MI 48375

Phone:      (248) 773-8055

Fax:          (248) 773-8051

Web:         www.4Magnum.com

1875D479 - REV B

1875

3
"

1 1/2"

1/2"

1
/
2
"

3/8" X 45° CHAMFER

2

8
"

1
0
"

2"

4"

9 1/2"

1
 
1
/
2
"

2 1/2"

2
 
1
/
2
"

R3/8"

TYP.

R2"

n2 1/16"

3

7
 
3
/
8
"

7
 
3
/
4
"

1
'
-
4
"

7/8" 3 3/4"

5 1/2"

n11/16 THRU

(4x)

5

R1/2"

TYP.

n2
"

8"

1/16" X 45° CHAMFER

TYP.

6

6
"

4
"

5 1/2"

R3/8"

1'-4 1/2"

8

1
 
3
/
4
"

5 3/4"

R3/8"

TYP.

9

1
 
7
/
8
"

1 3/4"
R3/8"

TYP.

10

2
 
1
/
4
"

3 13/16"

11

3 13/16"

5
/
8
"

15

3
 
1
/
4
"

2
 
1
/
2
"

9
"

1" 6"

8"

2
"

5
"

2" 4"

8"

16

5
 
5
/
8
"

7
"

1 1/2"

3"

R3/8"

TYP.

Ø1 5/16" x 1 13/16" LG SLOT

1
 
9
/
1
6
"

2
 
1
5
/
1
6
"

1 1/2"

3"

R3/8"

TYP.

Ø1 5/16" x 1 13/16" LG SLOT

18

3
 
3
/
4
"

2"

1
/
2
"

1/2"

19

3
/
4
"

5
 
1
/
2
"

7
"

1"
3" 3"

8"

n9/16 THRU

(6x)

20

7"

2
"

22

DO NOT PAINT

SHEET 2 OF 2

R1"

TYP.

R1/8"

TYP.

n11/16"

(4x)



MK-D480A ~ GUARD

SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"

MK-D480B ~ GUARD

SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"

MK-D480C ~ GUARD

SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"

MK-D480D ~ GUARD

SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '3'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '6'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '13'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '16'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

BILL OF MATERIAL

REMARKSABM #LENGTHDESCRIPTIONQTYMARK

   MK-D480A  

  3'-10 1/2"L 1 1/2 x 1 1/2 x 1/8 (MITER BOTH 

ENDS) 

21

  1'-2 3/4"L 1 1/2 x 1 1/2 x 1/8 (MITER BOTH 

ENDS)

22

  2"L 1 1/2 x 1 1/2 x 1/843

  3'-9"EXP MTL, 1/2-#13 x 13 1/414

 28-14 WELD-ON OVAL GRIP PULL HANDLE, 

McMASTER-CARR #1650A100 OR EQUIV.

25

  11 3/4"SHT 11 GA x 1 1/2"16

      

   MK-D480B  

 28-14 WELD-ON OVAL GRIP PULL HANDLE, 

McMASTER-CARR #1650A100 OR EQUIV.

25

  1'-8 3/4"L 1 1/2 x 1 1/2 x 1/8 (MITER BOTH 

ENDS)

27

  1'-8 3/4"L 1 1/2 x 1 1/2 x 1/828

  5'-4"EXP MTL, 1/2-#13 x 19 1/419

  5'-5 1/2"L 1 1/2 x 1 1/2 x 1/8 (MITER BOTH 

ENDS)

218

      

   MK-D480C  

 28-14 WELD-ON OVAL GRIP PULL HANDLE, 

McMASTER-CARR #1650A100 OR EQUIV.

25

  4'- 3/4"L 1 1/2 x 1 1/2 x 1/8 (MITER BOTH 

ENDS)

210

  2'-4 1/8"L 1 1/2 x 1 1/2 x 1/8 (MITER BOTH 

ENDS)

211

  4'-1 3/4"L 1 1/2 x 1 1/2 x 1/8212

  2'-1 1/8"SHT 11 GA x 1 1/2"113

  3'-11 1/4"EXP MTL, 1/2-#13 x 26 5/8114

      

   MK-D480D  

 28-14 WELD-ON OVAL GRIP PULL HANDLE, 

McMASTER-CARR #1650A100 OR EQUIV.

25

  4'- 3/4"L 1 1/2 x 1 1/2 x 1/8 (MITER BOTH 

ENDS)

210

  
4'-1 3/4"L 1 1/2 x 1 1/2 x 1/8212

  2'-7 1/8"L 1 1/2 x 1 1/2 x 1/8 (MITER BOTH 

ENDS)

215

  2'-4 1/8"SHT 11 GA x 1 1/2"116

  3'-11 1/4"EXP MTL, 1/2-#13 x 2'-5 5/8"117

J
:
\
J
o
b
 
#

1
8
7
5
\
N

e
w

 
J
o
b
 
D

r
a
w

i
n
g
s
\
I
s
s
u
e
d
\
2
2
-
1
1
-
2
8
 
A
u
x
 
L
i
f
t
 
R

e
v
s
\
D

W
G

\
1
8
7
5
D

4
8
0
 
-
 
R

E
V
 
B
.
d
w

g

MAGNUM DRAWING #:

MAGNUM JOB #:

41700 Gardenbrook Rd.

Suite 125

Novi, MI 48375

Phone:      (248) 773-8055

Fax:          (248) 773-8051

Web:         www.4Magnum.com

1875D480

1875

B MC

11/28/22

ITEM '6' ON MK-D480B IS NOW ITEM '18', UPDATED 

DESCRIPTIONS OF ITEMS '3' & '15' ON BOM, ADDED 

NOT TO DIMENSION ON MK-D480D, ADDED 

DIMENSIONS

 

A MC

11/14/22

FOR FABRICATION  

REVISION HISTORY

REV BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST, 

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2.  ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE

3.  REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4.  ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS 

FILLET  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5 

AND ZINC PLATED 

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE 

APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8.  ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

11/10/22

P6700 CONVEYORS

VOLVO

22096B

CAMPUS BUILDING
RPM

CW

1875D480
REV:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

JOB No:

DWG DATE:

TITLE:

DRAWING No.

MILLER INDUSTRIES
3070 W. THOMPSON RD.

PH: 810.373.0322  FAX: 810.373.0326

CLIENT:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:
.X = ±.060

.XX = ±.030
.XXX = ±.005

FRACTIONS = ±1/16"
ANGLES = ±1°/30'

BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

FENTON, MI 48430

GENERAL NOTES:
MATERIALS:
   - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.
   - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.
HOLES:
   - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.
   - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
    (SHEAR  BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
    INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.
WELDS:
   - ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
   - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
 - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

www.millc.com

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY

 OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

  PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES

 IS PROHIBITED.

1'-2 3/4"

ITEM '2'

3
'
-
1
0
 
1
/
2
"

I
T
E
M

 
'
1
'

5'-5 1/2"

ITEM '18'

1
'
-
8
 
3
/
4
"

I
T
E
M

S
 
'
7
'
 
&

 
'
8
'

4
'
-
1
 
3
/
4
"

I
T
E
M

 
'
1
2
'

1
'
-
1
1
 
7
/
8
"

11 3/4"

ITEM '6'

3

3

2

1

1

5

5

6

4

1 7/8"

11"

3
/
4
"

3
/
4
"

3
'
-
9
"

I
T
E
M

 
'
4
'

1
'
-
8
"

1
 
1
/
2
"

1 1/2"

1/8"

1"

2"

7
/
8
"

n9/16 THRU

3

3

4

3

1

2

5

3

2

6

3 32

2

3

1

3

4

5 5

1

3/4"

5'-4"

ITEM '9'

5

5

18

18

8

8

9

3/4" 3/4"

1'-1 1/4"

ITEM '4'

3/4"

1'-7 1/2"

3'-4 1/4"

1
 
5
/
8
"

1
'
-
5
 
1
/
2
"

7/8"

Ø9/16" x 2 9/16" LG. SLOT

(2x) IN ITEM '8'

7 7

3
/
4
"

1
'
-
7
 
1
/
4
"

I
T
E
M

 
'
9
'

3
/
4
"

8

18

5

5

9

8

8

9

5

5

7

11

10

14

5

5

13

11

12

12

10

2'-4 1/8"

ITEM '11'

7/8"

1
"

1
'
-
1
1
 
7
/
8
"

1
'
-
1
1
 
7
/
8
"

4
'
-
1
 
3
/
4
"

I
T
E
M

 
'
1
2
'

4
'
-
0
 
3
/
4
"

I
T
E
M

 
'
1
0
'

2'-1 1/8"

ITEM '13'

1
'
-
9
 
1
/
2
"

3/4"

2'-2 5/8"

ITEM '14'

3/4"

3
/
4
"

3
'
-
1
1
 
1
/
4
"

I
T
E
M

 
'
1
4
'

3
/
4
"

Ø9/16" x 1 7/6" LG. SLOT

(3x) IN ITEM '12'

12

12

11

5

5

14 13

12

10

5

14

11

1
'
-
1
1
 
7
/
8
"

12

1517

16

5 5

12

17

5

10

12

15

5

10

12

17

16

10

12

5

15

15

2'-4 1/8"

ITEM '16'

3/4"

2'-5 5/8"

ITEM '17'

3/4"

2'-7 1/8"

ITEM '15'

7/8"

3
/
4
"

3
'
-
1
1
 
1
/
4
"

I
T
E
M

 
'
1
7
'

3
/
4
"

4
'
-
0
 
3
/
4
"

I
T
E
M

 
'
1
0
'

1
'
-
9
 
1
/
2
"

PAINT NOTES:

PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL 

ONE SHOP COAT OF SAFETY YELLOW RAL 1023

PAINT EXP MTL BLACK RAL 9005

DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS

OF PURCHASED ITEMS.

1/8 2-6

TYP.

1
 
1
/
2
"

11 3/4"

6

1
 
1
/
2
"

2'-1 1/8"

13

2
'
-
4
 
1
/
8
"

1 1/2"

16

B

B

B

B

1
'
-
8
 
5
/
8
"

B

1
'
-
1
0
 
1
/
8
"

B

1
'
-
1
0
 
1
/
8
"

B

B



MK-D481A ~ BASE PLATE

SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"

MK-D481B ~ BASE PLATE

SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"

MK-D481C ~ BASE PLATE

SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"

BILL OF MATERIAL

REMARKSABM #LENGTHDESCRIPTIONQTYMARK

   MK-D481A  

  2'-9 7/8"PL 3/4 x 1'-6 7/8"11

      

   MK-D481B  

  3'-5 3/8"PL 3/4 x 3'-5 3/4"12

      

   MK-D481C  

  3'-3 7/8"PL 3/4 x 3'-3 1/16"13

      

J
:
\
J
o
b
 
#

1
8
7
5
\
N

e
w

 
J
o
b
 
D

r
a
w

i
n
g
s
\
I
s
s
u
e
d
\
2
2
-
1
1
-
2
8
 
A

u
x
 
L
i
f
t
 
R

e
v
s
\
D

W
G

\
1
8
7
5
D

4
8
1
 
-
 
R

E
V
 
B
.
d
w

g

MAGNUM DRAWING #:

MAGNUM JOB #:

41700 Gardenbrook Rd.

Suite 125

Novi, MI 48375

Phone:      (248) 773-8055

Fax:          (248) 773-8051

Web:         www.4Magnum.com

1875D481

1875

B MC

11/28/22

ADDED DIMENSIONS  

A MC

11/14/22

FOR FABRICATION  

REVISION HISTORY

REV BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST, 

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2.  ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE

3.  REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4.  ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS 

FILLET  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5 

AND ZINC PLATED 

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE 

APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8.  ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

11/2/22

P6700 CONVEYORS

VOLVO

22096B

CAMPUS BUILDING
BTC

CW

1875D481
REV:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

JOB No:

DWG DATE:

TITLE:

DRAWING No.

MILLER INDUSTRIES
3070 W. THOMPSON RD.

PH: 810.373.0322  FAX: 810.373.0326

CLIENT:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:
.X = ±.060

.XX = ±.030
.XXX = ±.005

FRACTIONS = ±1/16"
ANGLES = ±1°/30'

BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

FENTON, MI 48430

GENERAL NOTES:
MATERIALS:
   - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.
   - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.
HOLES:
   - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.
   - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
    (SHEAR  BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
    INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.
WELDS:
   - ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
   - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
 - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

www.millc.com

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY

 OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

  PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES

 IS PROHIBITED.

3/4"

3/4"

3/4"

6 1/2"

1'-9 1/8"

3'-3 7/8"

3
'
-
3
 
1
/
1
6
"

3
 
1
/
4
"

1
'
-
6
 
7
/
8
"

1
 
1
/
4
"

R
E
F

1
 
1
/
4
"

R
E
F

1
'
-
1
 
1
/
8
"

R
E
F

4
 
1
/
2
"

1
'
-
5
 
5
/
8
"

2"

1'-0 3/4"

REF

1'-2 3/4"
2 3/4"

REF

1'-5 1/2"
1'-3 1/8"

REF

1 1/4"

REF

2'-8 5/8"

n15/16 THRU

(7x)

1 1/4"
3 3/4"

REF

5"

1 1/4"

REF

6 1/4"
1'-1 1/8"

REF

1'-7 3/8"
1 1/4"

REF

1 1/4"

REF

1'-8 5/8"

1'-9 7/8"
1'-6 1/4"

REF

3'-4 1/8"
1 1/4"

REF

3'-5 3/8"

1
 
1
/
4
"

1
'
-
6
 
7
/
8
"

R
E
F

1
'
-
8
 
1
/
8
"

1
 
1
/
4
"

R
E
F

1
'
-
9
 
3
/
8
"

1
'
-
7
 
1
/
8
"

R
E
F

3
'
-
4
 
1
/
2
"

1
 
1
/
4
"

R
E
F

3
'
-
5
 
3
/
4
"

n15/16 THRU

(8x)

n15/16 THRU

(8x)

1
 
1
/
4
"

1
'
-
0
 
1
/
4
"

R
E
F

1
'
-
1
 
1
/
2
"

1
 
1
/
4
"

R
E
F

1
'
-
2
 
3
/
4
"

1
'
-
1
1
 
1
/
1
6
"

R
E
F

1
 
1
/
4
"

R
E
F

3
'
-
1
 
1
3
/
1
6
"

1 1/4"
5 1/4"

REF

1 1/4"

REF

1'-0 1/8"

REF

7 3/4"

1'-7 7/8"
1 1/4"

REF

1 1/4"

REF

1'-10 3/8"
1'-4 1/4"

REF

3'-2 5/8"
1 1/4"

REF

1 1

2 2

3 3

2'-9 7/8"

R1 1/2"

R1 1/2"

R1 1/2"

R1 1/2"

R1 1/2"

PAINT NOTES:

PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL 

ONE SHOP COAT OF LIGHT GREY RAL 7035

DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS

OF PURCHASED ITEMS.

1'-4 1/4"

1
 
1
/
4
"

B

B



MK-D482A ~ CAM GUIDE ROLLER WELDMENT

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

MK-D482B ~ CAM GUIDE ROLLER MACHINING

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '1'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '2'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '3'

SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '4'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

BILL OF MATERIAL

REMARKSABM #LENGTHDESCRIPTIONQTYMARK

   MK-D482A  

  9"PL 1/2 x 8"11

  1'-4 3/4"PL 2 x 4"12

  3"PL 1/2 x 2 3/4"13

  9 3/4"PL 1 1/4 x 8 3/4"14

      

   MK-D482B  

   MK-D482A ~ CAM GUIDE ROLLER 

WELDMENT

15

J
:
\
J
o
b
 
#

1
8
7
5
\
N

e
w

 
J
o
b
 
D

r
a
w

i
n
g
s
\
I
s
s
u
e
d
\
2
2
-
1
1
-
1
5
 
A

u
x
 
L
i
f
t
\
D

W
G

\
1
8
7
5
D

4
8
2
 
-
 
R

E
V
 
A
.
d
w

g

MAGNUM DRAWING #:

MAGNUM JOB #:

41700 Gardenbrook Rd.

Suite 125

Novi, MI 48375

Phone:      (248) 773-8055

Fax:          (248) 773-8051

Web:         www.4Magnum.com

1875D482 - REV A

1875

A MC

11/15/22

FOR FABRICATION  

REVISION HISTORY

REV BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST, 

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2.  ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE

3.  REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4.  ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS 

FILLET  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5 

AND ZINC PLATED 

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE 

APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8.  ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

11/8/22

P6700 CONVEYORS

VOLVO

22096A

CAMPUS BUILDING
RJB

CW

1875D482
REV:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

JOB No:

DWG DATE:

TITLE:

DRAWING No.

MILLER INDUSTRIES
3070 W. THOMPSON RD.

PH: 810.373.0322  FAX: 810.373.0326

CLIENT:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:
.X = ±.060

.XX = ±.030
.XXX = ±.005

FRACTIONS = ±1/16"
ANGLES = ±1°/30'

BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

FENTON, MI 48430

GENERAL NOTES:
MATERIALS:
   - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.
   - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.
HOLES:
   - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.
   - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
    (SHEAR  BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
    INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.
WELDS:
   - ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
   - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
 - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

www.millc.com

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY

 OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

  PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES

 IS PROHIBITED.

PAINT NOTES:

PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL WITH ONE 

SHOP COAT OF PURE ORANGE RAL 2004

DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS

OF PURCHASED ITEMS.

1 3/8"

6"

8 3/4"

1
 
3
/
8
"

7
"

9
 
3
/
4
"

5/8"

1 1/4"

4
 
1
/
8
"

1
 
1
/
2
"

5/8"

4
 
1
/
8
"

1
 
1
/
2
"

3/8-16 UNC x 3/4 DP

(4x)

n
1.000

1.001

 THRU (2x)

n
1.375

1.376

 THRU (2x)

R5/8"

TYP.

2
 
3
/
4
"

3"

3

4

3 1/4" 2 1/2"

1
"

6
"

8
"

9"

2
"

4
"

2"
5"

n5/8 THRU

(4x)

R1"

TYP.

R1/8"

TYP.

1

1
 
1
/
8
"

7"

4 7/8"

2 3/4" 11 1/4"

1
 
1
/
8
"

2
"

1 3/8"

1'-2"

1'-4 3/4"

2
 
1
5
/
1
6
"

4
"

3 1/2" 9 3/4"

1
 
1
/
4
"

n
1.000

1.001

 THRU (2x)

R1 1/2"

(2x)

R1/4"

TYP.

2 1/2"

3
 
1
/
2
"

3
/
8
"

3/8"

4
 
5
/
8
"

1
 
1
/
4
"

3

3

1

2

4

1

2

2
 
1
/
2
"

4

2

1

4

3

2

4

2

4

1

MACHINE HATCHED SURFACES

0
.
1
0
0
0

0
.
1
0
0
0

5

5

f A .005

A

4 1/2"



MK-D483C ~ GUIDE BAR SPACER

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

MK-D483D ~ GUIDE BAR

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

MK-D483E ~ PIN HOLDER

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

MK-D483B ~ PIN HOLDER

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '4'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

MK-D483G ~ SPACER

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

MK-D483A ~ PIN GUIDE

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '1'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '2'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '3'

SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '5'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

   MK-D483C  

  3'-11"PL 1/4 x 3 1/2"16

      

   MK-D483D  

  3'-11"PL 2 x 3 3/4" (AR 400)17

      

   MK-D483E  

  4 1/2"PL 3 x 2 1/2"18

      

   MK-D483B  

  6 1/2"PL 1/4 x 3"14

  3"SQ. BAR 3 (A36)15

      

   MK-D483G  

  10"PL 1/4 x 6"110

BILL OF MATERIAL

REMARKSABM #LENGTHDESCRIPTIONQTYMARK

   MK-D483A  

  10"BAR 1/2 x 411

  4"BAR 2 x 2 1/212

  1"SQ. BAR 3/423

      

J
:
\
J
o
b
 
#

1
8
7
5
\
N

e
w

 
J
o
b
 
D

r
a
w

i
n
g
s
\
I
s
s
u
e
d
\
2
2
-
1
1
-
1
5
 
A

u
x
 
L
i
f
t
\
D

W
G

\
1
8
7
5
D

4
8
3
 
-
 
R

E
V
 
A
.
d
w

g

MAGNUM DRAWING #:

MAGNUM JOB #:

41700 Gardenbrook Rd.

Suite 125

Novi, MI 48375

Phone:      (248) 773-8055

Fax:          (248) 773-8051

Web:         www.4Magnum.com

1875D483 - REV A

1875

A MC

11/15/22

FOR FABRICATION  

REVISION HISTORY

REV BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST, 

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2.  ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE

3.  REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4.  ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS 

FILLET  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5 

AND ZINC PLATED 

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE 

APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8.  ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

10/26/2

P6700 CONVEYORS

VOLVO

22096A

CAMPUS BUILDING
RJB

CW

1875D483
REV:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

JOB No:

DWG DATE:

TITLE:

DRAWING No.

MILLER INDUSTRIES
3070 W. THOMPSON RD.

PH: 810.373.0322  FAX: 810.373.0326

CLIENT:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:
.X = ±.060

.XX = ±.030
.XXX = ±.005

FRACTIONS = ±1/16"
ANGLES = ±1°/30'

BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

FENTON, MI 48430

GENERAL NOTES:
MATERIALS:
   - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.
   - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.
HOLES:
   - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.
   - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
    (SHEAR  BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
    INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.
WELDS:
   - ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
   - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
 - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

www.millc.com

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY

 OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

  PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES

 IS PROHIBITED.

5
"

1 1/4"

1"

1"

3
"

4
"

2"
6"

10"

Ø9/16" x 2 9/16" LG SLOT

(2x)

1

1
 
1
/
4
"

1"

2"

2
 
1
/
2
"

n1 5/16 THRU

4
"

1/8" X 45° CHAMFER

B.E.

2

1"

3
/
4
"

3
/
4
"

3

4

4

5

5

3"

3"

1 1/2"

1
 
1
/
2
"

3
"

1/4" X 45° CHAMFER

5

5"

1
 
1
/
2
"

4 1/4" 1 1/2"

6 1/2"

3
/
4
"

1
 
1
/
2
"

3
"

n5/16 THRU

(4x)

4

1
 
1
/
2
"

1
1
"

1
1
"

1
1
"

1
1
"

7/8" 1 3/4"

3 1/2"

n1/2 THRU

(10x)

1"

1 3/4"

3 3/4"

1
 
1
/
2
"

1
1
"

1
1
"

1
1
"

1
1
"

3
'
-
1
1
"

3
'
-
1
1
"

n9/16 THRU

CBORE n13/16 x 15/16 DP

(10x)

6

7

2 1/4"

4 1/2"

1
 
1
/
2
"

3
"

3/4"

3"

1
 
1
/
2
"

2
 
1
/
2
"

n1 5/16 THRU

n9/16 THRU

(2x)

8

2
 
3
/
8
"

2
 
3
/
4
"

6
"

1 1/2"

7"

10"

n11/16 THRU

(4x)

2 3/4" 4 1/2"

1
 
3
/
8
"

10

1/2"

1
0
"

1 1/2"

3

2

3

1

2

3

3

1

3
"

n1 5/16 THRU

1/8" X 45° CHAMFER

B.E.

1/8" X 45° CHAMFER

B.E.

PAINT NOTES:

PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL 

ONE SHOP COAT OF LIGHT GREY RAL 7035

DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS

OF PURCHASED ITEMS.



MK-D484A ~ CHAIN BRACKET

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '1'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '2'

SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '3'

SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"

MK-D484B ~ SPACER

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

BILL OF MATERIAL

REMARKSABM #LENGTHDESCRIPTIONQTYMARK

   MK-D484A  

  9 1/2"PL 1/2 x 5 1/2"11

  2"PL 1 3/8 x 1 1/2" (1045)12

  2 1/2"PL 3/4 x 2" (1045)13

      

   MK-D484B  

  9 1/2"BAR 1 x 5 1/214

J
:
\
J
o
b
 
#

1
8
7
5
\
N

e
w

 
J
o
b
 
D

r
a
w

i
n
g
s
\
I
s
s
u
e
d
\
2
2
-
1
1
-
2
8
 
A

u
x
 
L
i
f
t
 
R

e
v
s
\
D

W
G

\
1
8
7
5
D

4
8
4
 
-
 
R

E
V
 
B
.
d
w

g

MAGNUM DRAWING #:

MAGNUM JOB #:

41700 Gardenbrook Rd.

Suite 125

Novi, MI 48375

Phone:      (248) 773-8055

Fax:          (248) 773-8051

Web:         www.4Magnum.com

1875D484 - REV B

1875

B MC

11/28/22

ADDED DIMENSION  

A MC

11/14/22

FOR FABRICATION  

REVISION HISTORY

REV BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST, 

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2.  ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE

3.  REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4.  ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS 

FILLET  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5 

AND ZINC PLATED 

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE 

APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8.  ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

10/24/22

P6700 CONVEYORS

VOLVO

22096B

CAMPUS BUILDING
RJB

CW

1875D484
REV:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

JOB No:

DWG DATE:

TITLE:

DRAWING No.

MILLER INDUSTRIES
3070 W. THOMPSON RD.

PH: 810.373.0322  FAX: 810.373.0326

CLIENT:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:
.X = ±.060

.XX = ±.030
.XXX = ±.005

FRACTIONS = ±1/16"
ANGLES = ±1°/30'

BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

FENTON, MI 48430

GENERAL NOTES:
MATERIALS:
   - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.
   - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.
HOLES:
   - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.
   - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
    (SHEAR  BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
    INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.
WELDS:
   - ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
   - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
 - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

www.millc.com

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY

 OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

  PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES

 IS PROHIBITED.

2
"

2 3/4"

1
 
3
/
4
"

3 1/2"

2 3/4"

1/2"

1

3

1

3

2

1

3

2

PAINT NOTES:

PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL WITH ONE 

SHOP COAT OF PURE ORANGE RAL 2004

DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS

OF PURCHASED ITEMS.

 

DO NOT PAINT ITEMS '2' & '3'

7
/
8
"

3
 
3
/
4
"

5
 
1
/
2
"

7/8" 7 3/4"

9 1/2"

n11/16 THRU

(4x)

1

1
 
1
/
4
"

3/4"

1 1/2"

1 3/8"

2
"

n15/32 THRUR3/4"

2

1"

2"

1
 
1
/
2
"

3/4"

2
 
1
/
2
"

n1 THRU

3

R1/2"

TYP.

DO NOT PAINT 

ITEM '3'

DO NOT PAINT ITEM '2'

7
/
8
"

3
 
3
/
4
"

5
 
1
/
2
"

7/8" 7 3/4"

9 1/2"

n11/16 THRU

(4x)

R3/8"

TYP.

1"

4

4

R3/8"

TYP.
B



MK-D485A ~ BELT GUARD

SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"

MK-D485B ~ SUPPORT BRACKET

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

MK-D485C ~ SUPPORT BRACKET

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

MK-D485D ~ SUPPORT BRACKET

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

SECTION 'A-A'

SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '1'

SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '7'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '8'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

FLAT PATTERN OF ITEM '16' & '17'

SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '18'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '19'

SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '20'

SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"

SECTION 'B-B'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '9'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

BILL OF MATERIAL

REMARKSABM #LENGTHDESCRIPTIONQTYMARK

   MK-D485A  

  8'-6 7/8"FIBERGLASS C5 x 1.375 x 0.2511

  8'-6 7/8"FIBERGLASS C4 x 1.375 x 0.187512

   1/4-20UNC STOVER LOCK NUT23

   MK-D485B ~ SUPPORT BRACKET14

   MK-D485C ~ SUPPORT BRACKET35

   MK-D485D ~ SUPPORT BRACKET26

  8"PL 3/8 x 4"47

  8"PL 3/8 x 4"28

  8"HSS 2 x 1 1/2 x 11GA (A513 GR. C)69

   3/8 TYPE B REGULAR FLAT WASHER1210

   3/8 SPRING LOCK WASHER1611

   3/8-16UNC x 2 1/4" LG. HEX HEAD CAP 

SCREW

1212

   1/4-20UNC x 5/8" LG. FLAT HEX SOCKET 

HEAD CAP SCREW

813

   3/8-16UNC x 5/8" LG. HEX HEAD CAP 

SCREW

414

   3/8 TYPE B NARROW FLAT WASHER415

      

   MK-D485B  

  6 1/4"SHT 10 GA x 2 3/4116

  6 1/4"SHT 10 GA x 2 3/4117

  8"PL 1/4 x 2"118

      

   MK-D485C  

  8"PL 1/4 x 2"118

  2 3/16"PL 1/4 x 1"219

      

   MK-D485D  

  8"PL 1/4 x 2"118

  2 3/16"PL 1/4 x 1"220

A A

B

B

J
:
\
J
o
b
 
#

1
8
7
5
\
N

e
w

 
J
o
b
 
D

r
a
w

i
n
g
s
\
I
s
s
u
e
d
\
2
2
-
1
1
-
2
8
 
A

u
x
 
L
i
f
t
 
R

e
v
s
\
D

W
G

\
1
8
7
5
D

4
8
5
 
-
 
R

E
V
 
B
.
d
w

g

MAGNUM DRAWING #:

MAGNUM JOB #:

41700 Gardenbrook Rd.

Suite 125

Novi, MI 48375

Phone:      (248) 773-8055

Fax:          (248) 773-8051

Web:         www.4Magnum.com

1875D485 - REV B

1875

B MC

11/28/22

UPDATED HOLE SIZE ON ITEM '2', '16', '17', &'18', 

ADDED DIMENSIONS TO ITEM '1'

 

A MC

11/15/22

FOR FABRICATION  

REVISION HISTORY

REV BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST, 

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2.  ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE

3.  REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4.  ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS 

FILLET  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5 

AND ZINC PLATED 

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE 

APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8.  ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

11/4/22

P6700 CONVEYORS

VOLVO

22096B

CAMPUS BUILDING
RJB

CW

1875D485
REV:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

JOB No:

DWG DATE:

TITLE:

DRAWING No.

MILLER INDUSTRIES
3070 W. THOMPSON RD.

PH: 810.373.0322  FAX: 810.373.0326

CLIENT:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:
.X = ±.060

.XX = ±.030
.XXX = ±.005

FRACTIONS = ±1/16"
ANGLES = ±1°/30'

BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

FENTON, MI 48430

GENERAL NOTES:
MATERIALS:
   - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.
   - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.
HOLES:
   - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.
   - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
    (SHEAR  BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
    INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.
WELDS:
   - ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
   - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
 - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

www.millc.com

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY

 OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

  PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES

 IS PROHIBITED.

7/8" 1'-8 5/8" 1'-8 3/4" 1'-6 3/8" 1'-8 3/4" 1'-8 1/2"

1

2

2
 
1
/
8
"

2
 
7
/
1
6
"

8
 
3
/
8
"

1

2

4

8

NOTE: 

SOME FASTENERS NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY

7/8" 3'-5 3/8" 1'-6 3/8" 3'-5 1/4"

1"

REF.

n5/16 THRU

CSK n9/16 x 1/8 DP

(8x)

13

8'-6 7/8"

ITEMS '1' & '2'

2"

4"

4"

8"

18

16

17

17

18

4"

8"

2"

4"

2"

4"

4"

8"

20

18

20

18

19

19

1"

1"

18

19

20

18

1'-9 1/2" 4'-11 7/8"
1'-9 1/2"

REF.

3
/
4
"

3
 
1
/
2
"

R1/8"

TYP.

1 7/8"

1

4

5

7

8

7

4

6

5

8

5

7

6

5

3 13

3

13

10 11 12

12x 12x 12x

11 14 15

4x 4x
4x

10 11 12

12x

12x
12x

7/8"

7/8"7/8"

2
"

4
"

3/4" 6 1/2"

8"

1
"

2
"

3/4" 6 1/2"

8"

n7/16 THRU

(2x)

3/8-16 UNC THRU

(2x)

8

18

3
/
4
"

6
 
1
/
2
"

8
"

1"2"

4"

1
"

6
"

n5/8 THRU

(2x)

3/8-16 UNC THRU

(2x)

7

1
 
1
1
/
1
6
"

2
 
3
/
1
6
"

1/2"

1"

3/8-16 UNC THRU

R1/4"

7
/
8
"

2
 
3
/
1
6
"

1/2"

1"

R1/4"

1/4-20 UNC THRU

19

20

5
/
8
"

5
/
8
"

1
 
3
/
8
"

2
 
3
/
4
"

7/8"

2 5/8"2 1/2"

6 1/4"

1/2" X 45° CHAMFER

n5/16 THRU

Ø7/16" x 1" LG SLOT

(2x)

DOWN 90° R1/8 ITEM 16

UP 90° R1/8 ITEM 17

9

9

9

7

7

9

9

9

7

7

8

7

6

5

8

6

7

8

9

6

1

2

11 14 15

10

11

12

13

2"

3
/
4
"

6
 
1
/
2
"

8
"

1"

1
 
1
/
2
"

2"

n7/16 THRU

(2x)

9

PAINT NOTES:

PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL 

ONE SHOP COAT OF LIGHT GREY RAL 7035

DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS

OF PURCHASED ITEMS.

B

3
/
4
"

3
/
4
"

n7/16 THRU

(2x)

B

B

B

B

B



MK-D486A ~ AUX LIFT DRIVER SIDE FRAME MACHINING

SCALE 1"=1'-0"

SECTION 'A-A'

SCALE 1"=1'-0"

SECTION 'B-B'

SCALE 1"=1'-0"

BILL OF MATERIAL

REMARKSABM #LENGTHDESCRIPTIONQTYMARK

   MK-D486A  

   MK-D487A ~ AUX LIFT DRIVER SIDE 

ASSEMBLY (BEFORE MACHINING)

11

A

A

B

B

J
:
\
J
o
b
 
#

1
8
7
5
\
N

e
w

 
J
o
b
 
D

r
a
w

i
n
g
s
\
I
s
s
u
e
d
\
2
2
-
1
1
-
1
5
 
A

u
x
 
L
i
f
t
\
D

W
G

\
1
8
7
5
D

4
8
6
 
-
 
R

E
V
 
A
.
d
w

g

MAGNUM DRAWING #:

MAGNUM JOB #:

41700 Gardenbrook Rd.

Suite 125

Novi, MI 48375

Phone:      (248) 773-8055

Fax:          (248) 773-8051

Web:         www.4Magnum.com

1875D486 - REV A

1875

A MC

11/15/22

FOR FABRICATION  

REVISION HISTORY

REV BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST, 

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2.  ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE

3.  REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4.  ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS 

FILLET  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5 

AND ZINC PLATED 

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE 

APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8.  ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

11/8/22

P6700 CONVEYORS

VOLVO

22096A

CAMPUS BUILDING
RJB

CW

1875D486
REV:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

JOB No:

DWG DATE:

TITLE:

DRAWING No.

MILLER INDUSTRIES
3070 W. THOMPSON RD.

PH: 810.373.0322  FAX: 810.373.0326

CLIENT:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:
.X = ±.060

.XX = ±.030
.XXX = ±.005

FRACTIONS = ±1/16"
ANGLES = ±1°/30'

BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

FENTON, MI 48430

GENERAL NOTES:
MATERIALS:
   - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.
   - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.
HOLES:
   - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.
   - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
    (SHEAR  BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
    INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.
WELDS:
   - ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
   - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
 - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

www.millc.com

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY

 OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

  PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES

 IS PROHIBITED.

1
.
7
5
0
0

1
.
7
5
0
0

1
.
7
5
0
0

1
.
7
5
0
0

f A .005

125

125

f A .005

125

125

MACHINE HATCHED SURFACE

BOTH ENDS

MACHINE HATCHED SURFACE

BOTH ENDS

96.8750

193.7500

f B .005

f B .005

1
2
5

1
2
5

1

1

MACHINE HATCHED SURFACES

MACHINE HATCHED SURFACES

A

A



MK-D487A ~ AUX LIFT DRIVER SIDE ASSEMBLY (BEFORE MACHINING)

SCALE 1"=1'-0"

SECTION 'A-A'

SCALE 1"=1'-0"

SECTION 'B-B'

SCALE 1"=1'-0"

BILL OF MATERIAL

REMARKSABM #LENGTHDESCRIPTIONQTYMARK

   MK-D487A  

   MK-D474A ~ DRIVER SIDE FRAME 

WELDMENT

11

   MK-D483C ~ GUIDE BAR SPACER22

   MK-D483D ~ GUIDE BAR23

   1/2-13UNC x 2 3/4" LG. HEX SOCKET 

HEAD CAP SCREW

204

   1/2 HIGH COLLAR SPRING LOCK 

WASHER

205

A

A

B

B

J
:
\
J
o
b
 
#

1
8
7
5
\
N

e
w

 
J
o
b
 
D

r
a
w

i
n
g
s
\
I
s
s
u
e
d
\
2
2
-
1
1
-
1
5
 
A

u
x
 
L
i
f
t
\
D

W
G

\
1
8
7
5
D

4
8
7
 
-
 
R

E
V
 
A
.
d
w

g

MAGNUM DRAWING #:

MAGNUM JOB #:

41700 Gardenbrook Rd.

Suite 125

Novi, MI 48375

Phone:      (248) 773-8055

Fax:          (248) 773-8051

Web:         www.4Magnum.com

1875D487 - REV A

1875

A MC

11/15/22

FOR FABRICATION  

REVISION HISTORY

REV BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST, 

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2.  ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE

3.  REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4.  ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS 

FILLET  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5 

AND ZINC PLATED 

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE 

APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8.  ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

11/8/22

P6700 CONVEYORS

VOLVO

22096A

CAMPUS BUILDING
RJB

CW

1875D487
REV:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

JOB No:

DWG DATE:

TITLE:

DRAWING No.

MILLER INDUSTRIES
3070 W. THOMPSON RD.

PH: 810.373.0322  FAX: 810.373.0326

CLIENT:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:
.X = ±.060

.XX = ±.030
.XXX = ±.005

FRACTIONS = ±1/16"
ANGLES = ±1°/30'

BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

FENTON, MI 48430

GENERAL NOTES:
MATERIALS:
   - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.
   - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.
HOLES:
   - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.
   - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
    (SHEAR  BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
    INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.
WELDS:
   - ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
   - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
 - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

www.millc.com

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY

 OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

  PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES

 IS PROHIBITED.

1

1

3 3/4"

3 3/4"

3

2

3

2

3

2

3

2

7
 
1
/
2
"

7
 
1
/
2
"

5 3/4"

5 3/4"

3

3

4 5

45

1

1



MK-D488A ~ DRIVER SIDE BELT ROLLER ASSEMBLY

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

MK-D488B ~ ROLLER

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '2'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '6'

SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"

MK-D488C ~ ROLLER SHAFT

SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '9'

SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '8'

SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"

SECTION 'A-A'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

BILL OF MATERIAL

REMARKSABM #LENGTHDESCRIPTIONQTYMARK

   MK-D488A  

   MK-D488B ~ ROLLER11

  4 1/2"L 4 x 3 x 3/822

   MK-D488C ~ ROLLER SHAFT13

   5/8 TYPE B REGULAR FLAT WASHER14

   5/8-11UNC STOVER LOCK NUT15

  1/8"PL 1/8 x 126

      

   MK-D488B  

 28-9 RBI BEARINGS, R12, 3/4" BORE, 7/16" 

WIDTH, SHIELD ONE SIDE ONLY

27

  3 7/16"BAR 4 1/2 OD18

  2 9/16"TS 1 OD x 13 GA DOM19

      

   MK-D488C  

  5 7/8"BAR 1 1/8 x 1 1/8 (1045)110

A A

J
:
\
J
o
b
 
#

1
8
7
5
\
N

e
w

 
J
o
b
 
D

r
a
w

i
n
g
s
\
I
s
s
u
e
d
\
2
2
-
1
1
-
2
8
 
A

u
x
 
L
i
f
t
 
R

e
v
s
\
D

W
G

\
1
8
7
5
D

4
8
8
 
-
 
R

E
V
 
B
.
d
w

g

MAGNUM DRAWING #:

MAGNUM JOB #:

41700 Gardenbrook Rd.

Suite 125

Novi, MI 48375

Phone:      (248) 773-8055

Fax:          (248) 773-8051

Web:         www.4Magnum.com

1875D488 - REV B

1875

B MC

11/28/22

UPDATED THREAD SIZE ON ITEM '3', WAS 1/4-28 

NPTF

 

A MC

11/15/22

FOR FABRICATION  

REVISION HISTORY

REV BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST, 

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2.  ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE

3.  REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4.  ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS 

FILLET  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5 

AND ZINC PLATED 

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE 

APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8.  ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

11/7/22

P6700 CONVEYORS

VOLVO

22096B

CAMPUS BUILDING
RJB

CW

1875D488
REV:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

JOB No:

DWG DATE:

TITLE:

DRAWING No.

MILLER INDUSTRIES
3070 W. THOMPSON RD.

PH: 810.373.0322  FAX: 810.373.0326

CLIENT:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:
.X = ±.060

.XX = ±.030
.XXX = ±.005

FRACTIONS = ±1/16"
ANGLES = ±1°/30'

BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

FENTON, MI 48430

GENERAL NOTES:
MATERIALS:
   - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.
   - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.
HOLES:
   - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.
   - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
    (SHEAR  BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
    INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.
WELDS:
   - ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
   - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
 - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

www.millc.com

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY

 OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

  PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES

 IS PROHIBITED.

1 7/8"

3 11/16"

2
 
1
/
2
"

2
 
1
/
4
"

2

2

3 4 5

1

2

2

1

3 4 5

8

7

8

2 1/4"

4 1/2"

2
 
1
/
2
"

1/2" X 45° CHAMFER

TYP.

n3/4 THRU

4
"

3"

7
/
8
"

2
 
3
/
4
"

1 11/16"

Ø11/16" x 1 7/16" LG SLOT

(2x)

2

6

6

6

6

n1"

n13/16"

6

3/8" 4 3/8" 1 1/8"

5 7/8"

2 5/8"

n1/16 x 1/2 DP

 .
7
4
8
7

n .
7
4
9
6

1"

TYP.

1
 
1
/
8
"

n1/8-27 NPTF THREAD

3/8 DP

1/8"

R1/16" ALL AROUND

5/8-11UNC THREAD

n1/16 x 2 3/4 DP

2 3/4"

1 5/16"

2 9/16"

n1"

n0.810

n1/8 THRU

9

3/8" 2 11/16"
3/8"

REF.

3 7/16"

n4 1/2"

n4
"

PAINT NOTES:

PAINT ITEM '2' ONLY

ONE SHOP COAT OF LIGHT GREY RAL 7035

DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS

OF PURCHASED ITEMS.

8

7

7

9

CUT SQUARE

& EXACT

R1/8"

TYP.

7/16"7/16"

n1
 
3
/
8
"

 1
.
6
2
5
0

n 1
.
6
2
6
1

R1/8"

TYP.

INSTALL WITH SHIELDS

ON OUTSIDE OF ROLLER

B



MK-D489A ~ PROX BRACKET

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

FLAT PATTERN OF ITEM '1'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

FLAT PATTERN OF ITEM '2'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

MK-D489C ~ PROX BRACKET

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

MK-D489B ~ PROX BRACKET

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '3'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

MK-D489D ~ PROX BRACKET

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '4'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

MK-D489E ~ PROX BRACKET

SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"

MK-D489F ~ PROX BRACKET

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

FLAT PATTERN OF '6'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

BILL OF MATERIAL

REMARKSABM #LENGTHDESCRIPTIONQTYMARK

   MK-D489A  

  8 13/16"SHT 11 GA x 4 1/4"11

      

   MK-D489B  

  10 7/16"SHT 10 GA x 2 1/2"12

      

   MK-D489C  

  5 3/4"SHT 10 GA x 2 1/213

      

   MK-D489D  

  5 1/8"SHT 10 GA x 2 3/4"14

      

   MK-D489E  

  5 1/2"SHT 10 GA x 2"15

      

   MK-D489F  

  9"SHT 10 GA x 2"16

J
:
\
J
o
b
 
#

1
8
7
5
\
N

e
w

 
J
o
b
 
D

r
a
w

i
n
g
s
\
I
s
s
u
e
d
\
2
2
-
1
1
-
2
8
 
A

u
x
 
L
i
f
t
 
R

e
v
s
\
D

W
G

\
1
8
7
5
D

4
8
9
 
-
 
R

E
V
 
B
.
d
w

g

MAGNUM DRAWING #:

MAGNUM JOB #:

41700 Gardenbrook Rd.

Suite 125

Novi, MI 48375

Phone:      (248) 773-8055

Fax:          (248) 773-8051

Web:         www.4Magnum.com

1875D489

1875

B MC

11/28/22

ADDED BALLOON TO MK-D489D AND ADDED 

DIMENSIONS TO FLAT PATTERN OF ITEM '6', 

UPDATED LENGTH OF ITEM '1', UPDATED LENGTH 

OF ITEM '2'

 

A MC

11/14/22

FOR FABRICATION  

REVISION HISTORY

REV BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST, 

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2.  ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE

3.  REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4.  ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS 

FILLET  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5 

AND ZINC PLATED 

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE 

APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8.  ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

11/4/22

P6700 CONVEYORS

VOLVO

22096B

CAMPUS BUILDING
BTC

CW

1875D489
REV:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

JOB No:

DWG DATE:

TITLE:

DRAWING No.

MILLER INDUSTRIES
3070 W. THOMPSON RD.

PH: 810.373.0322  FAX: 810.373.0326

CLIENT:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:
.X = ±.060

.XX = ±.030
.XXX = ±.005

FRACTIONS = ±1/16"
ANGLES = ±1°/30'

BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

FENTON, MI 48430

GENERAL NOTES:
MATERIALS:
   - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.
   - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.
HOLES:
   - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.
   - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
    (SHEAR  BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
    INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.
WELDS:
   - ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
   - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
 - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

www.millc.com

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY

 OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

  PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES

 IS PROHIBITED.

8 13/16"

4
 
1
/
4
"

1
 
1
/
2
"

5 3/4"

2
 
1
/
2
"

10 7/16"

7 9/16"

1 5/8"

3 1/8"

2 3/8" 2 3/8"

7 9/16"

3
 
1
/
8
"

6

0

°

6

0

°

1

5

0

°

1

5

0

°

2 1/16"

4
 
1
/
4
"

5"

1"

1
 
1
/
4
"

4 7/8"

2 1/2" 2 3/8"

4 7/8"

10-24 UNC x 1/8 DP

(2x)

R1/8"

R1/8"

R1/8"

R1/8"

R1/8"

R1/8"

n3/16" x 3/4" LG SLOT

(2x)

DOWN 120° R1/8

DOWN 120° R1/8

UP 30° R1/8

2
 
1
/
8
"

1
 
1
/
2
"

Ø7/16" x 1 3/16" LG SLOT

(2x)

R1/8"

TYP.

3 3/4"

1 3/4"

3

1

UP 90° R1/8

DOWN 90° R1/8

1 1/8"

n1/4" x 3/4" LG SLOT

(2x)

3

3"

2 1/8"
1 1/2"

5
/
8
"

1
 
1
/
4
"

2
 
1
/
2
"

7
/
8
"

1
3
/
1
6
"

10-24 UNC x 1/8 DP

(2x)

Ø7/16" x 1 7/16' LG SLOT

(2x)

2

R1/8"

TYP.

5 7/16"

1"

2"

3 1/16"

3 1/8"

5 1/16"

1

2

10-24 UNC x 1/8 DP

(2x)

1
 
3
/
8
"

2
 
1
/
4
"

3 1/8"

R1/8"

7/8"

1 1/2"

2 1/8"

5 1/8"

2"

1
 
1
/
2
"

5
/
8
"

1
 
1
/
2
"

2
 
3
/
4
"

DOWN 90° R1/8

Ø7/16" x 15/16" LG SLOT

(2x)

4

1 1/2"

3 1/2"

5 1/2"

1
/
2
"

1
"

2
"

5
/
8
"

1
3
/
1
6
"

10-24 UNC x 1/8 DP

(2x)

Ø7/16" x 1 3/16" LG SLOT

(2x)

5

2
 
1
1
/
1
6
"

4
"

5 1/4"

1 15/16"

4 1/4"

6

R1/8"

1 5/16"

3 7/8"

5 5/8"2 3/8"

9"

1
/
2
"

1
"

2
"

R1/8"

TYP.

Ø3/16" x 11/16" LG SLOTS

(4x)

Ø7/16" x 15/16" LG SLOT

(2x)

PAINT NOTES:

PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL PER BUILD MATRIX

EITHER

 

ONE SHOP COAT OF PURE ORANGE RAL 2004

                         OR

ONE SHOP COAT OF LIGHT GREY RAL 7035

DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS

OF PURCHASED ITEMS.

D
O

W
N

 
9
0
°
 
R
1
/
8

D
O

W
N

 
9
0
°
 
R

1
/
8

1 13/16"

4

B

6

7
/
1
6
"

1
 
3
/
1
6
"

B

B

B



MK-D490A ~ CARRIAGE BUMPER STOP

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

MK-D490B ~ CARRIAGE BUMPER STOP WELDMENT

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

MK-D490C ~ CARRIAGE BUMPER STOP

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

MK-D490D ~ CARRIAGE BUMPER STOP WELDMENT

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

MK-D490E ~ CARRIAGE BUMPER STOP

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

MK-D490F ~ CARRIAGE BUMPER STOP WELDMENT

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

MK-D490G ~ CARRIAGE BUMPER STOP WELDMENT

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

MK-D490H ~ CARRIAGE BUMPER STOP

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

BILL OF MATERIAL

REMARKSABM #LENGTHDESCRIPTIONQTYMARK

   MK-D490A  

   MK-D317A ~ PALLET BUMPER STOP11

   MK-D490B ~ CARRIAGE BUMPER STOP 

WELDMENT

12

   1/2-13UNC STOVER LOCK NUT43

   1/2-13UNC x 1 3/4" LG. HEX HEAD CAP 

SCREW

44

      

   MK-D490B  

  8 1/4"W 6 x 1515

  10"PL 1/2 x 6"16

  1'-3"PL 3/4 x 6"17

      

   MK-D490C  

 7-24 ACE BUMPER TC 100-5918

   M12x1.75 x 45mm LG. HEX SOCKET 

HEAD CAP SCREW

19

   M12 x 1.75 STOVER LOCK NUT110

   MK-D490D ~ CARRIAGE BUMPER STOP 

WELDMENT

111

      

   MK-D490D  

  7"PL 1/2 x 4"112

  3 1/2"PL 3/8 x 4"213

  7 1/2"PL 1/2 x 4"114

      

   MK-D490E  

   MK-D490G ~ CARRIAGE BUMPER STOP 

WELDMENT

115

 28-10 CONDUCTIX WAMPFLER RUBBER 

BUMPER WITH FASTENERS, PART NO. 

017120-080N-1

116

      

   MK-D490F  

  4 3/4"BAR 1/2 x 3117

  4 1/2"BAR 1/2 x 3118

  4 3/4"BAR 1/2 x 1 3/4119

      

   MK-D490G  

  4 3/4"BAR 1/2 x 3117

  4 1/2"BAR 1/2 x 3118

  4 3/4"BAR 1/2 x 1 3/4119

      

   MK-D490H  

 28-10 CONDUCTIX WAMPFLER RUBBER 

BUMPER WITH FASTENERS, PART NO. 

017120-080N-1

116

   MK-D490F ~ CARRIAGE BUMPER STOP 

WELDMENT

120

J
:
\
J
o
b
 
#

1
8
7
5
\
N

e
w

 
J
o
b
 
D

r
a
w

i
n
g
s
\
I
s
s
u
e
d
\
2
2
-
1
1
-
1
5
 
A

u
x
 
L
i
f
t
\
D

W
G

\
1
8
7
5
D

4
9
0
 
-
 
R

E
V
 
A
.
d
w

g

MAGNUM DRAWING #:

MAGNUM JOB #:

41700 Gardenbrook Rd.

Suite 125

Novi, MI 48375

Phone:      (248) 773-8055

Fax:          (248) 773-8051

Web:         www.4Magnum.com

1875D490 - REV A

1875

A MC

11/15/22

FOR FABRICATION  

REVISION HISTORY

REV BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST, 

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2.  ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE

3.  REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4.  ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS 

FILLET  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5 

AND ZINC PLATED 

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE 

APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8.  ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

11/7/22

P6700 CONVEYORS

VOLVO

22096A

CAMPUS BUILDING
RJB

CW

1875D490
REV:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

JOB No:

DWG DATE:

TITLE:

DRAWING No.

MILLER INDUSTRIES
3070 W. THOMPSON RD.

PH: 810.373.0322  FAX: 810.373.0326

CLIENT:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:
.X = ±.060

.XX = ±.030
.XXX = ±.005

FRACTIONS = ±1/16"
ANGLES = ±1°/30'

BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

FENTON, MI 48430

GENERAL NOTES:
MATERIALS:
   - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.
   - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.
HOLES:
   - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.
   - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
    (SHEAR  BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
    INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.
WELDS:
   - ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
   - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
 - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

www.millc.com

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY

 OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

  PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES

 IS PROHIBITED.

2

1

3 4

2

1

34

1
'
-
3
 
5
/
8
"

3
"

7 1/2"

8
 
1
/
4
"

I
T
E
M

 
'
5
'

5

6

7

5"

10"

7 1/2"

1'-3"

6

5

7

6

7 1/2"

8

11

910

8

11

9

10

5 1/4"

2"

5
 
1
/
4
"

3 1/4"

7
 
1
/
2
"

3"

3
 
1
/
2
"

7
 
1
/
2
"

4"

14

13

13

12

14

13

13

12

14

13

12

15 15

16

3 1/2"

2
 
5
/
8
"

1 1/4"

3
 
5
/
1
6
"

16

4 1/2"

1
 
1
/
4
"

5
 
1
/
4
"

2 1/4"

18

19

17

1
 
3
/
4
"

19

17

18

19

17

18

1
 
1
/
4
"

1
 
1
/
4
"

4 1/2"

5
 
1
/
4
"

2 1/4"

18

19

17

19

17

18

17

19

18

2
 
5
/
8
"

3 1/2" 1 1/4"

20

20

16

16

9
 
1
/
2
"

PAINT NOTES:

PAINT MK-D490B, MK-D490D, MK-D490F, & MK-D490G

ONE SHOP COAT OF LIGHT GREY RAL 7035

DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS

OF PURCHASED ITEMS.

SHEET 1 OF 2

4
 
3
/
4
"

3"

2"

1/2"

1
/
2
"

7"

4"

3
 
1
/
2
"

1/4

FLANGE ONLY

1/4

WEB ONLY

1
"

7

4
"

1"
8"

n9/16 THRU

(4x)



DETAIL OF ITEM '6'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '7'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '12'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '13'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '14'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '17'

SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '18'

SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '19'

SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"

J
:
\
J
o
b
 
#

1
8
7
5
\
N

e
w

 
J
o
b
 
D

r
a
w

i
n
g
s
\
I
s
s
u
e
d
\
2
2
-
1
1
-
1
5
 
A

u
x
 
L
i
f
t
\
D

W
G

\
1
8
7
5
D

4
9
0
 
-
 
R

E
V
 
A
.
d
w

g

11/7/22

P6700 CONVEYORS

VOLVO

22096A

CAMPUS BUILDING
RJB

CW

1875D490
REV:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

JOB No:

DWG DATE:

TITLE:

DRAWING No.

MILLER INDUSTRIES
3070 W. THOMPSON RD.

PH: 810.373.0322  FAX: 810.373.0326

CLIENT:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:
.X = ±.060

.XX = ±.030
.XXX = ±.005

FRACTIONS = ±1/16"
ANGLES = ±1°/30'

BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

FENTON, MI 48430

GENERAL NOTES:
MATERIALS:
   - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.
   - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.
HOLES:
   - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.
   - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
    (SHEAR  BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
    INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.
WELDS:
   - ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
   - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
 - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

www.millc.com

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY

 OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

  PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES

 IS PROHIBITED.

1
"

4
"

6
"

1" 8"

10"

n9/16 THRU

(4x)

6

1
 
1
/
8
"

3
 
3
/
4
"

6
"

1 1/8" 1'-0 3/4"

1'-3"

n7/8 THRU

(4x)

7

A MC

11/15/22

FOR FABRICATION  

REVISION HISTORY

REV BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP

1 1/2" 3 1/4"

7"

1
"

2
"

4
"

Ø9/16" x 1 9/16" LG SLOT

(4x)

12

1/2"

1
/
2
"

3 1/2"

4
"

13

5 1/4"

7 1/2"

2
"

4
"

n9/16 THRU

14

1
/
2
"

2
"

3
"

3/4" 3 1/4"

4 3/4"

n7/16 THRU

(4x)

17

3 1/2"

4 1/2"

1
 
3
/
4
"

3
"

1/4" X 45° CHAMFER

TYP.

n9/16 THRU

4
 
3
/
4
"

1/2"

1
/
2
"

1 3/4"

18

19

MAGNUM DRAWING #:

MAGNUM JOB #:

41700 Gardenbrook Rd.

Suite 125

Novi, MI 48375

Phone:      (248) 773-8055

Fax:          (248) 773-8051

Web:         www.4Magnum.com

1875D490 - REV A

1875

SHEET 2 OF 2



MK-D491A ~ SHIM PACK

SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"

MK-D491B ~ SHIM PACK

SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"

BILL OF MATERIAL

REMARKSABM #LENGTHDESCRIPTIONQTYMARK

   MK-D491A  

  9"SHT 10 GA x 3 15/1611

  9"SHT 16 GA x 3 15/1622

  9"SHT 22 GA x 3 15/1623

      

   MK-D491B  

  10 1/2"SHT 10 GA x 2 3/414

  10 1/2"SHT 16 GA x 2 3/415

  10 1/2"SHT 22 GA x 2 3/426

J
:
\
J
o
b
 
#

1
8
7
5
\
N

e
w

 
J
o
b
 
D

r
a
w

i
n
g
s
\
I
s
s
u
e
d
\
2
2
-
1
1
-
1
5
 
A

u
x
 
L
i
f
t
\
D

W
G

\
1
8
7
5
D

4
9
1
 
-
 
R

E
V
 
A
.
d
w

g

MAGNUM DRAWING #:

MAGNUM JOB #:

41700 Gardenbrook Rd.

Suite 125

Novi, MI 48375

Phone:      (248) 773-8055

Fax:          (248) 773-8051

Web:         www.4Magnum.com

1875D491 - REV A

1875

A MC

11/15/22

FOR FABRICATION  

REVISION HISTORY

REV BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST, 

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2.  ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE

3.  REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4.  ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS 

FILLET  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5 

AND ZINC PLATED 

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE 

APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8.  ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

11/11/22

P6700 CONVEYORS

VOLVO

22096A

CAMPUS BUILDING
RJB

CW

1875D491
REV:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

JOB No:

DWG DATE:

TITLE:

DRAWING No.

MILLER INDUSTRIES
3070 W. THOMPSON RD.

PH: 810.373.0322  FAX: 810.373.0326

CLIENT:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:
.X = ±.060

.XX = ±.030
.XXX = ±.005

FRACTIONS = ±1/16"
ANGLES = ±1°/30'

BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

FENTON, MI 48430

GENERAL NOTES:
MATERIALS:
   - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.
   - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.
HOLES:
   - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.
   - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
    (SHEAR  BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
    INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.
WELDS:
   - ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
   - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
 - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

www.millc.com

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY

 OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

  PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES

 IS PROHIBITED.

3
 
1
5
/
1
6
"

1
 
1
5
/
1
6
"

2" 5"

3 1/4" 2 1/2"

9"

11/32"

TYP.

11/16"

TYP.

R11/32"

TYP.

R1"

(2x)

R1/8"

TYP.

1
 
3
/
8
"

2
 
3
/
4
"

1 1/4"

8"

10 1/2"

PAINT NOTES:

 

DO NOT PAINT

13/32"

TYP.

13/16"

TYP.

R7/16"

TYP.

22 GA (0.0299") (2x)

16 GA (0.0598") (2x)

0.134510 GA ( ")

0.254" TOTAL

4

5

6

4 5 6

0.314" TOTAL

22 GA (0.0299") (2x)

16 GA (0.0598") (2x)

0.134510 GA ( ")

1

2

3

1 2 3



REV:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

JOB No:

DWG DATE:

TITLE:

DRAWING No.

MILLER INDUSTRIES
3070 W. THOMPSON RD.

PH: 810.373.0322  FAX: 810.373.0326

CLIENT:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:
.X = ±.060

.XX = ±.030
.XXX = ±.005

FRACTIONS = ±1/16"
ANGLES = ±1°/30'

BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

FENTON, MI 48430

GENERAL NOTES:
MATERIALS:
   - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.
   - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.
HOLES:
   - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.
   - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
    (SHEAR  BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
    INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.
WELDS:
   - ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
   - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
 - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

www.millc.com

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY

 OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
  PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES

 IS PROHIBITED.

10/27/22

P6700 CONVEYORS

VOLVO

22096A

CAMPUS BUILDING
WOOD

1875D492

J:
\J

ob
 #

18
75

\N
ew

 J
ob

 D
ra

w
in

gs
\D

et
ai

ls\
18

75
D4

92
.d

w
g

1875

1875D492

Web:         www.4Magnum.com
Fax:          (248) 773-8051
Phone:      (248) 773-8055

Novi, MI 48375
Suite 125
41700 Gardenbrook Rd.

MAGNUM JOB #:

MAGNUM DRAWING #:

APPDESCRIPTIONDATEBYREV
REVISION HISTORY

FOR FABRICATION11/14/22MCA

8.  ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
AND ZINC PLATED
6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
FILLET  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
4.  ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
3.  REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
2.  ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
SCALE & WELD SLAG
1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
SHOP NOTES:

SCALE 3"=1'-0"
MK-D492A ~ AUX LIFT SHAFT ASSEMBLY

SCALE 3"=1'-0"
MK-D492B ~ IDLER SHAFT ASSY

SCALE 3"=1'-0"
DETAIL ITEM '1'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"
DETAIL ITEM '15'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"
DETAIL ITEM '16'

14 4
OVAL POINT SET SCREW
1/2-13UNC x 5/8" LG. HEX SOCKET

13 2
CONE POINT SET SCREW
1/2-13UNC x 5/8" LG. HEX SOCKET

12 2
POINT SET SCREW
1/2-13UNC x 1/2" LG. HEX SOCKET CUP

11 4
CONE POINT SET SCREW
3/8-16UNC x 3/8" LG. HEX SOCKET

10 2
OVAL POINT SET SCREW
5/8-11UNC x 7/8" LG. HEX SOCKET

9 2
CONE POINT SET SCREW
5/8-11UNC x 1/2" LG. HEX SOCKET

8 2
POINT SET SCREW
5/8-11UNC x 5/8" LG. HEX SOCKET CUP

7 1 5/8  x 5/8  x 2  1/2 LG. SQ. KEYSTOCK
6 2 3/4  x 3/4  x 3  1/2 LG. SQ. KEYSTOCK

5 1

KEY AND AT 90 DEG
COVER 2 3/8 BORE, 70MM BORE SS AT
DODGE 8018 CHAIN CPLG W/ 099029 28-4

4 2
DIAM, P2B-SC-211, 123839
DODGE SC PILLOWBLOCK 2 11/16 28-5

3 4
STAFFORD 2L300HDK 3" DIAM
CLAMP COLLAR WITH KEYWAY ~ 28-1

2 2

3" BORE
KEY AND SS AT 90 DEG ~ HARD TEETH,
RC-120 15T SPROCKET TYPE B SS OVER 28-3

1 1 BAR Ø3 3/4 (1045 CRS) 6'-10"
MK-D492A

MARK QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS
BILL OF MATERIAL

24 2 SQ. BAR 3/4 3"
23 2 MK-D491B ~ SHIM PACK

22 4
SCREW
3/4-10UNC x 2 1/4" LG. HEX HEAD CAP

21 4 3/4 SPRING LOCK WASHER
20 4 3/4 TYPE B REGULAR FLAT WASHER
19 1 MK-D492C ~ LIFT SHAFT PLATE ASS'Y
18 2 1/2-13UNC x 1 1/4" LG. HEX HEAD BOLT
17 2 1/2 SPRING LOCK WASHER
16 2 PL 3/8 x 3 1/4" 3 1/4"
15 1 BAR Ø3" (1045 CRS) 11 7/8"

11 4
CONE POINT SET SCREW
3/8-16UNC x 3/8" LG. HEX SOCKET

10 1
OVAL POINT SET SCREW
5/8-11UNC x 7/8" LG. HEX SOCKET

9 1
CONE POINT SET SCREW
5/8-11UNC x 1/2" LG. HEX SOCKET

8 1
POINT SET SCREW
5/8-11UNC x 5/8" LG. HEX SOCKET CUP

6 1 3/4  x 3/4  x 3  1/2 LG. SQ. KEYSTOCK

4 2
DIAM, P2B-SC-211, 123839
DODGE SC PILLOWBLOCK 2 11/16 28-5

3 2
STAFFORD 2L300HDK 3" DIAM
CLAMP COLLAR WITH KEYWAY ~ 28-1

2 1

3" BORE
KEY AND SS AT 90 DEG ~ HARD TEETH,
RC-120 15T SPROCKET TYPE B SS OVER 28-3
MK-D492B

1

2
2

3

3

3

3
5

4 B

B

SCALE 3"=1'-0"
'SECTION 'B-B

C

C

(APPLIES AT ALL SPROCKETS)
SCALE 3"=1'-0"

'SECTION 'C-C

28

6

10

9

1

14
12

7

14

13

(TYP)
CLEAR SET SCREWS
COUPLING COVER TO
SHOP NOTCH CHAIN

4

3

23

4

2

3 3

4

5

6'-0"

5'-3"

4 1/2"

4 1/2"

42

33

15

1718

16

16

17 18

33

44

2 1/2"

7 1/8" 3 1/2"

2 1/2"

7 1/8"3 1/2"

3" 3 7/16" 4 7/8" 4'-11 3/8" 4 7/8" 3 7/16" 3"

6'-10"

TYP.
1/16"R

TO BE IN LINE
ALL KEYWAYS 2.6

86
8

n2
.68

753 
3/

4"
n

D

D

SCALE 3"=1'-0"
(TYP. BOTH ENDS)

'SECTION 'D-D

2.006
2.021

E

E

SCALE 3"=1'-0"
(TYP. BOTH ENDS)

'SECTION 'E-E

2.3743n2.3750

2.562
2.577

2.9993n3.0000

8"

F

SCALE 6" = 1'-0"
ENLARGED VIEW 'F'

GAP
 NOMINAL9/16"

SUPPLIED W/ GEARMOTOR
HALF KEYSTOCK
GEARMOTOR

HALF
SHAFT COUPLING

14

12

14

12

14

14

7

NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY
COUPLING COVER AND CHAIN

5
5

3 1/4"n
9/16 THRUn

3/8"

(2x)
1/2-13 UNC x 1 DP

TYP.
1/8"R

4 15/16" 3 1/2"

2 13/16" 6 1/4" 2 13/16"
11 7/8"

G

G

SCALE 3"=1'-0"
'SECTION 'G-G

2.562
2.577

2.9993n3.0000

2.6
86

8
n2

.68
75

0.
62

5
0.

62
8

0.
75

0
0.

75
3

0.
75

0
0.

75
3

SCALE 3"=1'-0"
MK-D492C ~ LIFT SHAFT PLATE ASS'Y

26 2 PL 1/2 x 1/2" 2"
25 1 PL 1 x 1' 1'-9"

MK-D492C

25

26

24
24

19

19

BEARINGS (TYP.)
AFTER ALIGNING

1/4

1"

2 
1/

2"
4"

8"
4"

1 1/2" 9"

1'-0"

1'-
9"

1 1/2"

3" 6"

(TYP.)
1 1/2"R

1'-
3 

3/
4"

(4x)
3/4-10 UNC THRU

2 
11

/1
6"

SLOT (4x)
Ø13/16 x 2 11/16" LG

1 1/2"

OF PURCHASED ITEMS.
DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS
ONE SHOP COAT OF LIGHT GREY RAL 7035
PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL
PAINT NOTES:

11

11

11

11

4

11

11

11

11

222120  4x

4 1/2" 4 1/2"

2

23

23

23

23

 TYP.1/8"R



MK-D493A ~ AUX LIFT DRIVER SIDE ASSEMBLY (BEFORE MACHINING)

SCALE 1"=1'-0"

SECTION 'A-A'

SCALE 1"=1'-0"

SECTION 'B-B'

SCALE 1"=1'-0"

BILL OF MATERIAL

REMARKSABM #LENGTHDESCRIPTIONQTYMARK

   MK-D493A  

   MK-D475A ~ PASSENGER SIDE FRAME 

WELDMENT

11

   MK-D483C ~ GUIDE BAR SPACER22

   MK-D483D ~ GUIDE BAR23

   1/2 HIGH COLLAR SPRING LOCK 

WASHER

204

   1/2-13UNC x 2 3/4" LG. HEX SOCKET 

HEAD CAP SCREW

205

A

A

B

B

J
:
\
J
o
b
 
#

1
8
7
5
\
N

e
w

 
J
o
b
 
D

r
a
w

i
n
g
s
\
D

e
t
a
i
l
s
\
1
8
7
5
D

4
9
3
.
d
w

g

MAGNUM DRAWING #:

MAGNUM JOB #:

41700 Gardenbrook Rd.

Suite 125

Novi, MI 48375

Phone:      (248) 773-8055

Fax:          (248) 773-8051

Web:         www.4Magnum.com

1875D493

1875

A MC

11/15/22

FOR FABRICATION  

REVISION HISTORY

REV BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST, 

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2.  ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE

3.  REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4.  ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS 

FILLET  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5 

AND ZINC PLATED 

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE 

APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8.  ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

11/9/22

P6700 CONVEYORS

VOLVO

22096A

CAMPUS BUILDING
RJB

CW

1875D493
REV:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

JOB No:

DWG DATE:

TITLE:

DRAWING No.

MILLER INDUSTRIES
3070 W. THOMPSON RD.

PH: 810.373.0322  FAX: 810.373.0326

CLIENT:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:
.X = ±.060

.XX = ±.030
.XXX = ±.005

FRACTIONS = ±1/16"
ANGLES = ±1°/30'

BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

FENTON, MI 48430

GENERAL NOTES:
MATERIALS:
   - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.
   - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.
HOLES:
   - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.
   - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
    (SHEAR  BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
    INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.
WELDS:
   - ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
   - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
 - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

www.millc.com

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY

 OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

  PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES

 IS PROHIBITED.

3" 3"

3

1

3

1

4 5

45

3 3/4"

3 3/4"

3

2

1

3

2

1

3

2

3

2



MK-D494A ~ AUX LIFT PASSENGER SIDE FRAME MACHINING

SCALE 1"=1'-0"

SECTION 'A-A'

SCALE 1"=1'-0"

SECTION 'B-B'

SCALE 1"=1'-0"

BILL OF MATERIAL

REMARKSABM #LENGTHDESCRIPTIONQTYMARK

   MK-D494A  

   MK-D493A ~ AUX LIFT DRIVER SIDE 

ASSEMBLY (BEFORE MACHINING)

11

A

A

B

B

J
:
\
J
o
b
 
#

1
8
7
5
\
N

e
w

 
J
o
b
 
D

r
a
w

i
n
g
s
\
I
s
s
u
e
d
\
2
2
-
1
1
-
1
5
 
A
u
x
 
L
i
f
t
\
D

W
G

\
1
8
7
5
D

4
9
4
 
-
 
R

E
V
 
A
.
d
w

g

MAGNUM DRAWING #:

MAGNUM JOB #:

41700 Gardenbrook Rd.

Suite 125

Novi, MI 48375

Phone:      (248) 773-8055

Fax:          (248) 773-8051

Web:         www.4Magnum.com

1875D494 - REV A

1875

A MC

11/15/22

FOR FABRICATION  

REVISION HISTORY

REV BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST, 

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2.  ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE

3.  REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4.  ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS 

FILLET  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5 

AND ZINC PLATED 

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE 

APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8.  ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

11/9/22

P6700 CONVEYORS

VOLVO

22096A

CAMPUS BUILDING
RJB

CW

1875D494
REV:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

JOB No:

DWG DATE:

TITLE:

DRAWING No.

MILLER INDUSTRIES
3070 W. THOMPSON RD.

PH: 810.373.0322  FAX: 810.373.0326

CLIENT:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:
.X = ±.060

.XX = ±.030
.XXX = ±.005

FRACTIONS = ±1/16"
ANGLES = ±1°/30'

BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

FENTON, MI 48430

GENERAL NOTES:
MATERIALS:
   - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.
   - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.
HOLES:
   - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.
   - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
    (SHEAR  BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
    INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.
WELDS:
   - ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
   - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
 - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

www.millc.com

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY

 OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

  PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES

 IS PROHIBITED.

96.8750

193.7500

f B .005

1
2
5

1
2
5

MACHINE HATCHED SURFACE

BOTH SIDES

MACHINE HATCHED SURFACE

BOTH SIDES

1

1

1
.
7
5
0
0

1
.
7
5
0
0

f A .005

A

125

125

1
.
7
5
0
0

1
.
7
5
0
0

125

125

f A .005

A

MACHINE HATCHED SURFACES

MACHINE HATCHED SURFACES

1

1

B



MK-D495A ~ BELT GUARD

SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"

MK-D495B ~ UHMW SHEET

SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"

BILL OF MATERIAL

REMARKSABM #LENGTHDESCRIPTIONQTYMARK

   MK-D495A  

  5 1/2"FIBERGLASS C4 x 1.375 x 0.187511

      

   MK-D495B  

  9 1/2"UHMW SHEET 1/16 x 912

J
:
\
J
o
b
 
#

1
8
7
5
\
N

e
w

 
J
o
b
 
D

r
a
w

i
n
g
s
\
I
s
s
u
e
d
\
2
2
-
1
1
-
2
8
 
A

u
x
 
L
i
f
t
 
R

e
v
s
\
D

W
G

\
1
8
7
5
D

4
9
5
 
-
 
R

E
V
 
B
.
d
w

g

MAGNUM DRAWING #:

MAGNUM JOB #:

41700 Gardenbrook Rd.

Suite 125

Novi, MI 48375

Phone:      (248) 773-8055

Fax:          (248) 773-8051

Web:         www.4Magnum.com

1875D495 - REV B

1875

B MC

11/28/22

CORRECTED LENGTH OF ITEM '1' IN BOM  

A MC

11/15/22

FOR FABRICATION  

REVISION HISTORY

REV BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST, 

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2.  ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE

3.  REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4.  ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS 

FILLET  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5 

AND ZINC PLATED 

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE 

APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8.  ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

11/14/22

P6700 CONVEYORS

VOLVO

22096B

CAMPUS BUILDING
RJB

CW

1875D495
REV:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

JOB No:

DWG DATE:

TITLE:

DRAWING No.

MILLER INDUSTRIES
3070 W. THOMPSON RD.

PH: 810.373.0322  FAX: 810.373.0326

CLIENT:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:
.X = ±.060

.XX = ±.030
.XXX = ±.005

FRACTIONS = ±1/16"
ANGLES = ±1°/30'

BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

FENTON, MI 48430

GENERAL NOTES:
MATERIALS:
   - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.
   - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.
HOLES:
   - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.
   - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
    (SHEAR  BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
    INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.
WELDS:
   - ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
   - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
 - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

www.millc.com

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY

 OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

  PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES

 IS PROHIBITED.

PAINT NOTES:

DO NOT PAINT

9
"

9 1/2"

15/16" 7 11/16"

1
 
1
/
8
"

6
 
1
3
/
1
6
"

2 13/16" 3 7/8"

n13/16 THRU

(2x)

1 1/2"

1"

4"

1
/
2
"

5
 
1
/
2
"

1
 
3
/
8
"

1

1

2

n5/16 THRU

CSK n9/16 x 1/8 DP

(2x)

B



MK-D496A ~ BELT ROLLER - RH

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

MK-D496B ~ PASSENGER SIDE BELT ROLLER WELDMENT

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

MK-D496D ~ BELT ROLLER - LH

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

MK-D496C ~ PASSENGER SIDE BELT ROLLER ASSEMBLY

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

SECTION 'A-A'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

SECTION 'B-B'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '12' (SHOWN)

DETAIL OF ITEM '14' (OPPOSITE)

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '13'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '15'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '17'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '18'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '19'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '11'

SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"

BILL OF MATERIAL

REMARKSABM #LENGTHDESCRIPTIONQTYMARK

   MK-D496A  

   MK-D496B ~ PASSENGER SIDE BELT 

ROLLER WELDMENT

11

   MK-D496C ~ PASSENGER SIDE BELT 

ROLLER ASSEMBLY

12

   1/8 x 1 1/2 LG. SLOTTED SPRING PIN13

  6 1/2"THD. ROD 3/4-10UNC14

   MK-D488B ~ ROLLER15

 28-11 PRESS FIT DRILL BUSHING, 3/4 ID, 1 

OD, 1 1/2 LG, MCMASTER CARR PART 

NO. 8491A593

46

   3/4-10UNC HEX JAM NUT47

   5/8 TYPE B REGULAR FLAT WASHER18

   MK-D488C ~ ROLLER SHAFT19

   5/8-11UNC STOVER LOCK NUT110

  1/8"PL 1/8 x 1211

      

   MK-D496B  

  6"L 4 x 3 x 3/8112

  9 11/16"PL 3/8 x 4"113

  6"L 4 x 3 x 3/8114

  3 11/16"PL 3/4 x 1 1/4"115

  7 1/2"BAR Ø3/4 (CRS)216

      

   MK-D496C  

  1'-0"PL 3/8 x 3 1/2"117

  3"PL 1 3/4 x 1 3/4"218

  4 1/4"L 3 x 3 x 3/8119

      

   MK-D496D  

   MK-D496B ~ PASSENGER SIDE BELT 

ROLLER WELDMENT

11

   MK-D496C ~ PASSENGER SIDE BELT 

ROLLER ASSEMBLY

12

   1/8 x 1 1/2 LG. SLOTTED SPRING PIN13

  6 1/2"THD. ROD 3/4-10UNC14

   MK-D488B ~ ROLLER15

 28-11 PRESS FIT DRILL BUSHING, 3/4 ID, 1 

OD, 1 1/2 LG, MCMASTER CARR PART 

NO. 8491A593

46

   3/4-10UNC HEX JAM NUT47

   5/8 TYPE B REGULAR FLAT WASHER18

   MK-D488C ~ ROLLER SHAFT19

   5/8-11UNC STOVER LOCK NUT110

  1/8"PL 1/8 x 1211

A

A

B

B

J
:
\
J
o
b
 
#

1
8
7
5
\
N

e
w

 
J
o
b
 
D

r
a
w

i
n
g
s
\
I
s
s
u
e
d
\
2
2
-
1
1
-
2
8
 
A

u
x
 
L
i
f
t
 
R

e
v
s
\
D

W
G

\
1
8
7
5
D

4
9
6
 
-
 
R

E
V
 
B
.
d
w

g

MAGNUM DRAWING #:

MAGNUM JOB #:

41700 Gardenbrook Rd.

Suite 125

Novi, MI 48375

Phone:      (248) 773-8055

Fax:          (248) 773-8051

Web:         www.4Magnum.com

1875D496 - REV B

1875

B MC

11/28/22

ADDED DIMENSION TO ITEM '13'  

A MC

11/15/22

FOR FABRICATION  

REVISION HISTORY

REV BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST, 

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2.  ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE

3.  REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4.  ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS 

FILLET  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5 

AND ZINC PLATED 

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE 

APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8.  ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

11/7/22

P6700 CONVEYORS

VOLVO

22096A

CAMPUS BUILDING
RJB

CW

1875D496
REV:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

JOB No:

DWG DATE:

TITLE:

DRAWING No.

MILLER INDUSTRIES
3070 W. THOMPSON RD.

PH: 810.373.0322  FAX: 810.373.0326

CLIENT:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:
.X = ±.060

.XX = ±.030
.XXX = ±.005

FRACTIONS = ±1/16"
ANGLES = ±1°/30'

BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

FENTON, MI 48430

GENERAL NOTES:
MATERIALS:
   - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.
   - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.
   - ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.
HOLES:
   - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.
   - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
    (SHEAR  BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
    INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.
WELDS:
   - ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
   - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
 - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

www.millc.com

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY

 OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

  PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES

 IS PROHIBITED.

3
 
7
/
8
"

3
 
1
/
4
"

1

5 1111

8910

4 7

2

3

1

2

6

1
 
1
/
4
"

8910

11

11

1

2

5

4 7

8910

3
 
1
/
4
"

6
 
3
/
8
"

1 7/8"

3 11/16"

5

1 7/8"

3 11/16"

1
 
1
/
4
"

6

1

2

2

4 7

3

8910

11

11

5

1

7
 
1
/
2
"

I
T
E
M

 
'
1
6
'

6
 
3
/
4
"

T
Y
P
.

16 16

13

15

3 11/16"

12

14

TYP.

2
 
1
/
8
"

4 7/8"

9 11/16"

13

12

15

14

16

12

13

6"

1'-0"

3" 3"

3" 3"

3" 3"

171818

19

18

19

17

18

17

18

19

2 1/2"

2"

3
 
1
/
2
"

3
 
1
/
2
"

n13/16 THRU

1/2" X 45° CHAMFER

Ø13/16 x 3 13/16" LG SLOT

12

3
 
1
/
2
"

1 7/8"

3" 3"

1 7/8"

REF.

9 11/16"

1
 
1
/
4
"

7
/
8
"

1
/
2
"

3
 
1
/
2
"

T
Y
P
.

2 1/2"

TYP.

4 11/16"

n3/4 THRU

(2x)

n3/4 THRU

13

5
/
8
"

1
 
1
/
4
"

1
/
4
"

1 7/8"

3
/
4
"

1 7/8"

3 11/16"

3/4-10 UNC THRU

n1/8 THRU

15

1"
10"

1'-0"

1
 
3
/
4
"

3
 
1
/
2
"

Ø13/16 x 1 1/16" LG SLOT

(2x)

3"

7
/
8
"

1
 
3
/
4
"

7/8"

1 3/4"

n
1.0010

1.0007

 THRU

18

1
 
3
/
4
"

3
"

2 1/8"

4 1/4"

n13/16 THRU

1" X 45° CHAMFER

19

n1"

n13/16"

11

PAINT NOTES:

PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL 

ONE SHOP COAT OF LIGHT GREY RAL 7035

DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS

OF PURCHASED ITEMS.

DO NOT PAINT INSIDE HOLE

3"

6
"

2

5

8 9 101

11 11

5

1

9

2

4

7

2

4
"

B


	1875D410 - REV A.pdf
	1875D411 - REV B
	1875D412 - REV B
	1875D413 - REV B
	1875D414 - REV A
	1875D415 - REV B
	1875D470 - REV B
	1875D471 - REV B
	1875D472 - REV B
	1875D473 - REV A
	1875D474 - REV A
	1875D475 - REV B
	1875D476 - REV B
	1875D477 - REV A
	1875D478 - REV B
	1875D479 - REV B
	1875D480 - REV B
	1875D481 - REV B
	1875D482 - REV A
	1875D483 - REV A
	1875D484 - REV B
	1875D485 - REV B
	1875D486 - REV A
	1875D487 - REV A
	1875D488 - REV B
	1875D489 - REV B
	1875D490 - REV A
	1875D491 - REV A
	1875D492 - REV A
	Sheets and Views
	Layout1


	1875D493 - REV A
	1875D494 - REV A
	1875D495 - REV B
	1875D496 - REV B

